DOCKET
10/18/2018

1:00 P.M.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
P O BOX 196300
METRO OFFICE BUILDING
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-6300

Meeting at the MNPS Board of Education Meeting Room
2601 Bransford Avenue

MS. CYNTHIA CHAPPELL

MR. DAVID EWING, Chairman
MR. DAVID HARPER

MS. CHRISTINA KARPYNEC
MR. DAVID TAYLOR, Vice-Chair
MS. ALMA SANFORD

CASE 2018-480 (Council District - 7)

JOHN PIRTLE, appellant and EASTLAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC, owner of the property
located at 1301 C PORTER RD, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the

R6 District, to construct a duplex without constructing sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk
fund. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The appellant has alleged the Board
would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-Duplex Map Parcel 083031F00100CO
Results: Withdrawn
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CASE 2018-501 (Council District - 5)

JAY FULMER, appellant and KEY MOTEL, LLC, owner of the property located at 1414
DICKERSON PIKE, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the CS District,
to renovate an existing hotel without updating the sidewalks. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.12.120. The appellant has alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under
Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-Commercial Map Parcel 07111000500
Results: Deferred to 11-1-18

CASE 2018-504 (Council District - 2)

PHILIP NEAL, appellant and METRO DEE PARTNERS, owner of the property located at
2030 ROSA L PARKS BLVD, requesting variances from sidewalk and landscape
requirements in the CS District, to construct two commercial buildings without upgrading

the existing sidewalks. Referred to the Board under Section 17.24.240 and 17.12.120. The
appellant has alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-Commercial Map Parcel 08104022900
Results

CASE 2018-507 (Council District - 19)

WILLIAM REDFORD, appellant and NORMAN, ROBERT K., owner of the property
located at 614 GARFIELD ST, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the
R6-A District, to conduct interior rehabilitation to an to existing market without building
new sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section
17.20.120. The appellant has alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180(B).

Use-Convenience Market Map Parcel 08108041400

Results
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CASE 2018-537 (Council District - 16)

BAKER DONELSON, appellant and KNESTRICK PROPERTIES HOLDINGS, LLC,
owner of the property located at 2615 GRANDVIEW AVE, requesting a variance from
sidewalk requirements, requesting not to build or pay into the sidewalk fund in the IWD
District, to construct a 4000 sf warehouse addition. Referred to the Board under Section
17.20.120. The appellant has alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180(B).

Use-Warehouse Map Parcel 11905012900
Results

CASE 2018-545 (Council District - 7)

MARGARET PARRISH, appellant and HOLMES, CHARLES ROGERS, owner of the
property located at 1315 OTAY ST, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the
R6 District, to construct a new duplex. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The
appellant has alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-Two-Family Map Parcel 07210025600
Results

CASE 2018-546 (Council District - 5)

ROB CUSHMAN, appellant and STRATOS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC, owner of
the property located at 1064 E TRINITY LN, requesting a variance from sidewalk
requirements in the CL District, to renovate an existing commercial building without
updating sidewalks. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.120. The appellant has
alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-COMMERCIAL Map Parcel 07206022100
Results
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CASE 2018-547 (Council District - 5)

ROB CUSHMAN, appellant and STRATOS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC, owner of
the property located at 1060 E TRINITY LN, requesting a variance from sidewalk
requirements in the CL District, to renovate an existing commercial building without
updating the sidewalks. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.120. The appellant has
alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).
Use-COMMERCIAL Map Parcel 07206022000

Results

CASE 2018-548 (Council District - 5)

ROBERT CUSHMAN, appellant and STRATOS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC, owner
of the property located at 1056 E TRINITY LN, requesting a variance from sidewalk
requirements in the CL District, to renovate an existing commercial building without

updating the sidewalks. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.120. The appellant has
alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-COMMERCIAL Map Parcel 07206021900
Results

CASE 2018-550 (Council District - 23)

RYAN HINKLE, appellant and LARENCE & DAVIS PROPERTIES, LLC, owner of the
property located at 807 BROOK HOLLOW RD, requesting a variance from sidewalk
requirements in the RS40 District, to construct a single family residence without building
sidewalks. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The appellant has alleged the
Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 10215009700
Results
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CASE 2018-551 (Council District - 6)

MATT MILLSAP, appellant and, owner of the property located at 1211 N 14TH ST,
requesting a variance from the conditions that restrict detached accessory dwelling units in
the R6 District, to create a new parcel for the detached accessory dwelling unit. Referred to
the Board under Section 17.16.030 G 3 b and c. The appellant has alleged the Board would
have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 083020P00200CO
Results

CASE 2018-552 (Council District - 1)

MARY MALONEY AND CHRIS PHILIP, appellant and owners of the property located at
4188 BLUE BERRY HILL RD, requesting a variance from front setback requirements in the
AR2A District, to construct a second dwelling on property. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.12.030 A. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180(B).

Use-Two Family Map Parcel 03800003300
Results

CASE 2018-554 (Council District - 19)

JUSTIN BROWN, appellant and UPTOWN PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC, owner of the
property located at 161 ROSA L PARKS BLVD, requesting a variance form sidewalk
requirements, requesting not to build in the DTC District, interior renovations. Referred to
the Board under Section 17.12.120. The appellant has alleged the Board would have
jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-Commercial Map Parcel 09305402400
Results
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CASE 2018-555 (Council District - 14)

JONATHAN STEELE, appellant and STEELE, JONATHAN D., owner of the property
located at 617 COTTONWOOD DR, requesting variances to size and rear setback

restrictions in the RS10 District, to construct a detached accessory dwelling unit. Referred
to the Board under Section 17.12.050 and 17.12.040 E1b. The appellant has alleged the
Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 09610005100
Results

CASE 2018-556 (Council District - 9)

JASON KLEVE, appellant and KLEVE, JASON & BEARD, DEWAYNE, owner of the
property located at 384 R1O VISTA DR, requesting setback variances on 11 parcels in the
RS7.5 District, to construct 11 single-family residences. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.12.030. The appellant has alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under
Section 17.40.180(B).

Map Parcel 04307009700, 07307009600, 04307009800, 04307010000, 04307009900,
04307010100, 04307010200, 04307010300, 04307010400, 0430701500, 04307010600

Use-Single Family
Results

CASE 2018-557 (Council District - 5)

DEVIN KOMLINE, appellant and GHOLIZADEH, ARASH & CAR CONCEPTS, LLC,
owner of the property located at 2407 DICKERSON PIKE, requesting a Special Exception
in the CS District, to establish use and occupancy as a kennel. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.16.175 a. The appellant has alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under
Section 17.40.180(C).

Use-Kennel Map Parcel 07103010800
Results
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CASE 2018-558 (Council District - 20)

BETH GADDLES, appellant and STOUT, ALYSSA BETH, owner of the property located
at 119 OCEOLA AVE, requesting a variance from side setback requirements in the R6
District, to construct an addition to a single-family residence. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.12.020 a. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180(B).

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 10302009700
Results

CASE 2018-559 (Council District - 7)

DEWEY ENGINEERING, appellant and YOUNG'S FASHION, INC., owner of the
property located at 1411 GALLATIN AVE, requesting a variance from sidewalk
requirements in the CS District, to construct 9,500 sq ft retail space without building new
sidewalks. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.120. The appellant alleged the
Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-Commercial Map Parcel 07213039100
Results

CASE 2018-560 (Council District - 2)

WORD FINANCE CORPORATION OF TENNESSEE, appellant and ROSS BROTHERS
PROPERTIES, LLC, owner of the property located at 3134 DICKERSON PIKE,

requesting a variance from distance requirements to another alternative financial service in

the CS District, to obtain use and occupancy for an alternative financial service. Referred to
the Board under Section 17.16.050(d)(1). The appellant alleged the Board would have
jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-ALTERNATIVE FINANCIAL SERVICE Map Parcel 06004011200
Results
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CASE 2018-561 (Council District - 1)

BOBBY DIETZ, appellant and O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC., owner of the
property located at 7194 WHITES CREEK PIKE, requesting a variance from landscape
buffer requirements in the CL District, to construct an auto parts retail store. Referred to the
Board under Section 17.24.230. The appellant has alleged the Board would have jurisdiction
under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-RETAIL Map Parcel 02200002900
Results

CASE 2018-562 (Council District - 21)

ROBERT WHITELOW, appellant and owners of the property located at 1910 10TH AVE
N, requesting a variance from lot size requirements in the R6 District, to construct a second
single family residence. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.020 a. The appellant
alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-SINGLE FAMILY Map Parcel 08107048400
Results

CASE 2018-563 (Council District - 25)

SHANNON AND JASON RYAN, appellant and owners of the property located at 906
ALBERT CT, requesting a variance from setback restrictions in the R20 District, to construct
an addition to a single family residence. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.020 a.
The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-SINGLE FAMILY Map Parcel 118134B00100CO
Results
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CASE 2018-565 (Council District - 5)

ERIC BRASHER, appellant and 829, LLC, owner of the property located at 829 LISCHEY
AVE, requesting a special exception for setbacks and height in the CN District, to construct
residential and office spaces in a mixed use building. Referred to the Board under Sections
17.12.035d and 17.12.060 f. The appellant has alleged the Board would have jurisdiction
under Section 17.40.180(C).

Use-MIXED USE Map Parcel 08207040500
Results:

CASE 2018-566 (Council District - 19)

15TH AND CHURCH EQUITY INVESTORS, appellants and owners of the property

located at 1506 CHURCH ST. # 100, requesting a variance from parking requirements in

the MUI-A District, to construct condominiums. Referred to the Board under Section
17.20.030. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(B).

Use-MULTI-USE Map Parcel 09212034000
Results: Deferred to 11-1-18

SHORT TERM RENTAL CASES

CASE 2018-514 (Council District - 17)

ROBERT BRANDON MCDONALD, appellant and owner of the property located at
1067 B 2ND AVE S, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's
cancellation of a short term rental permit. Applicant operated after transfer of ownership
name. Referred to the Board under Section 17.16.250 e. The appellant alleged the Board
would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(A).

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 105030100400CO
Results
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CASE 2018-542 (Council District - 7)

AMBER RINCK, appellant and owner of the property located at 3814 KATHERINE ST,
requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a short term
rental permit. Applicant operated prior to obtaining the legally required short term rental permit.

Referred to the Board under Section 17.16.250 E. The appellant has alleged the Board would
have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180(A).

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 06115035900
Results

CASE 2018-549 (Council District - 11)

CRYSTAL BOWERSOX, appellant and owner of the property located at 4892 WHITTIER
DR, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a short term
rental permit. Applicant operated prior to obtaining the legally required permit. Referred to the
Board under Section 17.16.250 E. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction
under Section 17.40.180(A).

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 06509007800
Results

CASE 2018-553 (Council District - 19)

FREDERICK L. VAUGHN, appellant and owner of the property located at 900 IRELAND
ST, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a short term
rental permit. Applicant operated after the expiration of short term rental permit. Referred to
the Board under Section 17.16.250 E. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction
under Section 17.40.180(A).

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 082130B00300CO
Results
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERNMEN]

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : U-; })Y\ AO( f“)C( Date: 1 a%—\g

v f—y ‘3_ A St
Property Ov?rner: QZ‘S—_EM_QC) t’a \}—'L{" Case #: _2018- & N
Representative: : {J) & | \ r Map & Parcel: :: ¢ E : 2 E’ 201 00C 3

Council District ‘7

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

Aoy CoNniduek G T\(-\n O\ m\e\L

Activity Type: BAD\Q,‘;( — Sode ol ey oired #AF AU “’;“”‘@ {;’
v oo T
Location: 13O\ Qﬁh\{\" 'Qé )

This propérty is in the ﬂ g__Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal, Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: \Griarce Svom_Side WwWa\ '(‘QCc‘liUQfT\Q!(‘eSIS1
Section(s): 1. ar.1ad

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection ‘5 Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property,

Tol. C.ordle [

Appellant Name (Ple'ase Print) Representative Name (Please Priut)
7{‘) 8 E f e l< ‘1"---"\ S +
Address Address .

Lo berse TH. 87

City, State, Zip Code ’

City, State, Zip Code

(g e — e — o __j‘_(l,_(l,-
Phone Number Phone Number

j-—'m s € MEN . Cem

Email Email

Appeal Fee: 'm' O(\
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Metropolitan Government AR RN ERAT AR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee 3538140

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ISSUED ON: :

| hereby certify that | am the agent of the owner, or other persan in control of this property, and that the information given herein, and as A
shown on the application and the permit, is true; and that | am authorized by said owner, or other person in control of this property, to
obtain this permit. | understand that if the construction and/or installation for which this permit is issued is contrary. to the requirements
of Metropolitan codes or regulations, said violations must be corrected, and the permit may be voided. | further certify that | am in
compliance with the State of Tennessee statutes relating to licensing contractors for the work described in this permit. Work must start
within six(6) months and must be completed within two(2) years of issue date. Permits become invalid if work does not start within six(6)
months or is suspended for one(1}) year after start date. Extensions of ninety(90) days each may be allowed in writing by the Director.
Approval {(Where Required} Date
. S/
SITE ADDRESS: PARCEL: 083031F00100C0O
1301 C PORTER RD NASHVILLE, TN 37206 Tax District:  USD
UNIT C 1301D PORTER ROAD TOWNHOMES Census Tr: 37011400
PARCEL OWNER:
PURPOSE:

per METZO section 17.20.120, requesting a sidewalk variance for proposed HPR duplex.
PERMIT DETAILS:

Estimated Value: Number of Floors:

Const Type: Sewer or Septic:

Sq Footage: Total # Buildings:

Parking Required: N Total # Units:

Parking Provided: N Garage: N
Sprinklers? N Number of Bedrooms:

Metro Water: Number of Kitchens:

Public Constr? N

ZONING ASSIGNMENTS:

Ov-COoD CONTEXTUAL OVERLAY DISTRICT
ov-Uzo URBAN ZONING OVERLAY
R6 ONE&TWO FAMILY 6,000 SQUARE FOOT LOT




Case #2018-480

Third Coast Builders

708 Brockten St, Lebanon, TN, 37087 615-425-6599
jtpirtle@msn.com TN. Lic # 60437

To Whom It May Concern,

I am requesting relief from building a sidewalk, or contributing to the sidewalk fund for property at 1301 Porter Rd.
Nashville, TN. 37206.

The lot is a corner lot and a sidewalk is existing on the portion of the lot that fronts Porter Rd. There is no existing
sidewalk on the portion of the lot that fronts Carter Ave. or for that matter, there are no sidewalks on any of the lots

on Carter Ave,

The reason for my request is that in order to install a sidewalk that is in compliance with the current metro code, I
would be required to remove a significant number of trees, which would alter the overall picturesque scene of this
area of east Nashville. In addition, I would be required to change the grade of the existing lot, which would also
affect the existing lots and make this lot seem “out of place.”

Please consider my request and grant a variance from the metro code for this lot.

Sincerely,

John Pirtle

jtpirtle@msn.com

615-425-6599




STANDARDS FOR A VARIANCH

The Mettopolitan Boatd of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the stric
application of the provisions of this Zoning Code based upon findings of fact
telated to the standards in Section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical chatacterfsties of the propetfy - The exceptional mnarrowness,
shallowness or shape of a specific piece Of propetiy, excepﬂonal topog:rapmc
condition, or other exiraordinary and excepttonal condition of such propetty
would restilf in peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties o, or exceptional or

undue hardship upon the owner of stch propexty.

Unigue chavacteistics - The specific conditions cited are unique fo the subject
property and generally ot prevalent fo other properties in the general area,

Hardship st selfimposed - The alleged difficulty or hawdship has not been
created by the previous actions of any petson having an tnterest in.theproperty

after the effective date of this Zoning Code.

Binandial gain not only basis ~ Financial gain is :aot the sole basis for granting
the variance,

No injury to neighbosing properly. - The granting of the variance will not be
injurious to otherproperty : oi’mprovements in the atrea, Jmpau an adequale
supply of light and ‘air to adfacent property, or substantially diminish or mpair

property valties Wlfh]i’l the area.”

No ha:r.m to public welfafe 'I{The granting of the variance wﬂlndt be detrimental
to the pubic welfare and will not substanﬁaﬂy impair the intent and purpose of

this Zoning Code.

Tutegtity of Master Development Plan - The ‘granting c;f the wvatiance will not
compromise the design integrity or fimctional opetation of activities or facilities
within an approved Planned Unit Development. ‘

The Board shall not grant-variances to the land use ptovisions of Section 2.3, fhe’
density of Bloor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 3-C, nor the

Case #2018-480

required size of residential Tots approved by the Plaining Commission indet the

authoiity of Section 3.7 (Lot Averaging), Section 3.8 {Cluster Lot Option) or

Section 9.5.3 (PUD). Further the Board shall not act on a vatiance application:
within a Planned Upit Development (PUD), Urban Design Overlay or

Institutional Overlay dzstﬂct without first consuiermg a recommendaﬂon from.

-the Planming Commoission, -




" APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS -

Ater youir appeal is fled, Zoning stalf will vistt the site to take photographs for the Board
merabers so that they will have a better Idea of fhe nabute of your sequest, Zoning staff
" will notify the district cotneilimenber of the hearlng, Youwill be responsible for prepering
. the envelopes and notees for mailiig to the owners of property within 600 feet of the
property atissug in. this case. The envelopes raust include the refurn addeess for the BZA
and the cabe numgber, Pold and insext: the nofices into envelopes, sea the envelopes, and
apply first class postage, These neighbornotices must be deliyeted t0 Fondng staff at least

Case #20%8-480

twenty-three (28) days before the public heattng, Addiionally, you will be responsible for

- putchasing, posting, and reroving the ved Zontng Appeal sig.ns for: the subject propesty,
+ (Bee attadhed Vietto Code of Laws requiisents tegarding s:lgn placenrent,)

The day of the public hearing, will be your responsibility to convey to the Bosrd the
nattive of the hardship fn your reguest that makes i diffielt/ tmpossible for you to comply
with the Zoning Code. ¥t would be fo your benefit fo lef your neighbois know a”b out
ot tegiest prior fo all nokces befig sent fo thesh feotm. o {}fﬂ €2y

Any pavly can appeai fhe Board’s deciston to Chancery o Clrewdt Courtwithin alxiy (60)
days from the date the order in the case Is entered. Should your raquest be granted, we
would vemind you that ¥ Ie your responsibility to obian the peumit for veldch you have
applied, You shotld also be awate that you have two {2} years o obtaln fhe pexnit o you
woulel have to ye-lle your zeqiiest with the Eaaré‘i

Lo Onge yoursequestis filed, the staff will reglew yottr request fo verify that the mbim‘fal is
= domyplete, Tncomplefe stbmitals will tot b2 scheduled for a heaiing 1) CGmPlete,

Any carrespm&emse to Hhaés Board toust be submitted o om nffme by noon, the Monday
prior to the public hearing to be incluﬁafi fn therecord, You st provide eight (8)

eopies of youn information to staff,.

We hope that this information will be of 11:31 p to you Inundestanding the varlauce
pracedume und if onr office ean bo.of further assistance, pleade do not hesitate to condact 1g.

METROPGLITAN BOABRD QF ZON II‘JG AP?EAIS (615) 862-6530

«I'ﬁAIL.-!-}lﬁ.,,___,,__ ........ —

- T aim aware Fhat I At Izespfmﬂifdle for posting and a]s«:r removing the sign{s) uftertt
T pmﬂm heating, , T

I Qdﬁ/ Z

ke

“DATH

Jords




Case #2018-480

1

In sirple terms, for the Boatd to grant you a variance in the zoning ordinance,
you must convey to fhe Board what your hatdship is. Hardships ave
narrowness, shallowness, regular shape, and topography of property. The
Board can also consider other practical difficuliies such as mature Hees,
easements, and, location of disposal systems which cen affect your plan.
Consideration can be given to the charactetistics of the neighborhood and the
" way itis daveloped One or more of these conditions MUST affect yciur mabﬂlty ‘1

to budld or oecupy the property to prove your case. b

Atthe ptiblic hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is,
why you can not build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance

and why you feel you have a legitimate hardship.

The Board can not grant a variance based solely on an. inconvenience to the
applicant nor solely ona financial consideration, Tt is inctrmbent on you as the |
appellani to complete this form. by conveying a HARDSHIP as outhined. At the
meeting itis important that: you explain this hardship as effectively as possible,

"WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD

UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS DUTLINED?
2:: x’bf‘()g_ ‘)Lu L) 1 2 TN—
Cdancis dg o ‘:f&‘iﬂlﬁ“
‘ii‘f‘@@f, ;anLL ﬂibi\) s L5 1 :

cte s fod 'faju éaI;;s.. 4 Q;C:/e-m nee'i'ﬁfwﬂ/ éeamkvlm erﬁ
i7[/!;ﬁ & Sea g,vf.._c-(' fi" ,.a é;c;/cjw‘b ,,/5 "
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Case #2018-480

0L0-9L “ON |0F
LT ‘AL Anr
2102 '92 ANNC
2102 97 INAT :3LYd
JISSINNAL
ALNNGCI NOSOIAYY ‘TTUAHSYN
LOI¥LSIG TIONNCI HLL0

9OZ2E"NL ‘FTIAHSYN
QYou HALHOM Lot
1SSIHAAY AL¥IOY¥d

MYO g3

uod
STWOHNMOL Q¥OH H3LYOL LIGE

NOISIAIQENS NLLYYI
‘T AINNIN 'SEIN 40 NVId 3HL
6 ® 8 10T
NYId 3LIS

S0099LCS0TLELOZ 'OR AMTNMMLSNI
ONIQYS TIVHIN

@

[ 28)

IOVHALE ANOLE ;
¥IMET 40 .5 HUM LD 089 i
SHAAYA TIBVIVRIL

0N
s /

TISHOHENSLOT DN SNTAELSNE
977 UINIWSOTEAST
anNvIisva

996PE00-D1LOITLLT “ON LNEINNHLSN \
HIYCMSINITICH ANOHLNY p

@ \
N /

| 'ON3ALON3IS
HLIYON

—a—0 104 YIMOd
llllllllll NPT ANTHISYS
ONoW o QIO ANTWANCK
olokd T Nid NOHE
Nd| & AEN Nid NOE
— INT AEVANACE
angozT
DZ =) FTYS
a8 =] or o 0 0
FTYOS HHIWHD

10T QIANAWY 3G HLIBT
=0k HUM"LID5 09
NITHYD i

FINVHINT
NCILLINMLSNOI

H20EE00-LTLELET "GN LNIWNSLSHE
WRMaNY] SILENS

e FNBAST
ONLEEE

L)

TONIME3E
ONLLSHE

SHIAve e

' FOVEQLS ANQLL WAMOT 30 A5 HLIM SHINYA S0 14 DS 0500 » 0T X Z60Z

d]

\
ot .

\ “LBE YEF IO V11N = (W1 Bd} L OB 05094 1ADT PESTL K V] 10K

’ PER.IT

\ LLOE Jlesw
i LInsaLiym

LIS 509

ADTHOLS FHCLS |
HIMOT 20 w5 HUM LiDE 050

WO GALNLWY 1 HLIM NITU VD NIVE 20 L TF £25 = S90°0 X L10% 5545

LAN LSO EBORLAI AN LIS
| OUETSIRELYAL
SAMSTTIL TOMIHAS Ml OWOY QOOMINIG IHSL

1T ‘ONIXIA NS ANVT HLINS

901 “ON S NL HLING 4 NOSWr

‘&

%"‘fﬂrmmmmmn\\\\‘w

i
"y

(RN
¥

&

"SELLMIDYS HALYMWHSLS 3STHL 0 IZNINIVLINIYA HO NOLLY TITLSNI ‘NSIS3a
“TFAOHAY HL BOd STUSNOJSIH LON S| BOASAUNS IHL "SNY1d SONITTINE CISOd0H4
GNY SNOLLIGNOD NOLLONYLSNOITE d WOXd NINVL S ONY SYIUY SNOLNIZ W]

HOd SLNIWIAITOTY YILYMNAOLS nJEhE NO d3sva SNOLLYINDIVD HALYMNBOLE
"STUILOMHULE MIN ANY 30 NOILINULISNOD BO NOIS3A

ANY 01 ¥OI8d SLNIWIUYASA S500D / DNINOT ALNNGD NOSAIAYA SULTN Hilm
SLNIWZHINGTE ¥OTELIS DHIQTINS WININIA AdIHYA LSIW 83 d0TIAIA / ANMO

_ . TuIDNINOZ "5

163 3OV Ly9 HOOE Lvd

LUV SINRIN SHV] 40 Ny

£959.200-0Z205L0Z "ON LNGWNBLSNI
STNGHNMEL AYOH HALE0d 105t 'HINTHIATY G350 ALYIICH +

EvRIad

"NOIYIH NMOHS SY 000°0L 'L LSvE
1% 61 AJAUNS AILENRAYNA SHL 30 NOISIOTH 30 OLLYY IHL
ANV AIAUNS b ANDDALYD ¥ 81 SIHL LYHL JLEII AGIUIHT ¢

“HIrL0 "ON Y XYL ALNAOD
NOSAIAYA L HIVIHAd {00) SML NMOHS SHISWNN 1E0¥vd 2

651 500-TTF0IL0Z “ON LNZWNYLSN N1
d3adoo3Y md_.mmdaﬁu._.ﬂo HILHOA £0S1L NO AISYE SONIEYAE "L

S3LON

TSHZAYY TTE VAR JYINALINIDIA

NI bIve

WAKY SNOIAMIdA TriaL

SHTYM 7 SR
533A0H

SNOLYINGTVD WALYAMNEOLE
“Telar
LT 2600 =Ania
AOS S0k e HIEM

oYY
IZNGH

LIS 6=
A0S 00T

VRS SNOIAIEW 3dd




Case #2018-480

Benjamin Fowler

2101 Creighton Ave
Nashville, TN 37206
717-380-4778
Bfowler1994@gmail.com

14 August 2018

Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Office Building — 3™ Floor -
800 Second Avenue, South
Nashville, TN 37210

RE: Appeal Case Number 2018-480

13041C Porter Rd

Map Parcel: 083031F00100C0O
Zoning Classification: R6

Council District: 7

Dear Board of Zoning Appeals,

| am writing in opposition to the request for a variance from sidewalk requirements as requested by
John Pirtle for the above property. As a homeowner who lives in East Nashville quite near the property -
in question, | believe that continuity of sidewalks and appearance is an important part of maintaining
the character of the neighborhood. Sidewalks improve safety for pedestrians and provide a buffer
keeping houses from looming over the road and obscuring the view around corners for drivers.
Additionally, | myself utilize the sidewalks frequently to patronize the numerous local businesses within
walking distance, instead of contributing to congestion and environmental impacts by driving around
Nashville. In light of these views, | would like any new construction to follow the zoning rules and install
conforming sidewalks as well as contributing to the sidewalk fund. | encourage the Board to deny this
appeal. : ' '

Thank you,

Behrijamin Fowler




Case #2018-480

From: Jerry Vandiver

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: Appeal case nhumber 2018-480

Date: Monday, August 27, 2018 2:05:09 PM
Hello,

As a nearby property owner | would like to write in opposition to the request for variance from
the sidewalk requirements on this development. | feel this developer should follow all the
rules every other developer has and there should be no exception here.

| also feel that not putting in a sidewalk for this development would be a detriment to the
character of the neighborhood.

Do | need to write a separate formal letter regarding my opposition or will this email suffice?

Thank you,
Jerry Vandiver
2112 Creighton
Nashville, TN
615-414-8356


mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case #2018-501

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Heward Building o)
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN (}U\'I’llh\'n\h%g
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 }f’(?ﬁ

SEE AND DAVIBSON COUNEY |

Appellant: __J¢ " Filmer Date: _% 3 - \T
Property Owner: _L< t \f\{\w,\! Lo Case #: 2018-5¢1

. ' -~ »
Representative: ; 8y oy Fulpees
1

Map & Parcel: _7i-1{-5

Council District _ (O 5

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

e <',.ia r—fx“LFr\cf gy nn gl Lf“c; fany =;‘ec§\ez \»J(’.:U’L_
Ptt:\u’.f\c-m./\k" o ! p.-~~wvm~;m\ mswe cd :Gfrm\}f AOVE G126 3%

Activity Type: Copnmerciel .foa‘&\_’hk‘a"’” {'loxvi\
Location: _{4]4 Ticherson ke

This property is in the _{ S 7Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and aH data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: 12.¢ 'r% pastia 4 WO e ad L}« o sdegid b = .r_tti* o mcn'%'
Section{s): _I). |3. (D&

Based on powers and jugjsdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection ‘;!2 Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

g&mL Ty Foumane

Appellant Name (Please Prinf) Representative Name (Please Pring)

202 Rt dowes B (,Sd”-{

Address Address
MAz innes T 37248
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

(iS=345=% 77|

Phone Number Phone Number
TAY @ Frumien BN  Cone
Email Emai}

Appeal Fee: % L0008




Case #2018-501

wetropaitan Government || NN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 07111000500 APPLICATION DATE: 08/07/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

1414 DICKERSON PIKE NASHVILLE, TN 37207
WEST SIDE DICKERSON PIKE NORTH OF FERN AVENUE

PARCEL OWNER: KEY MOTEL, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

requesting variance from sidewalk requirement on previously issued permit of 2018012638.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




1

In simple texms, for the Board to grant you a vaiiance in the zoning ordinance,
you mist convey to the Board whal your hardship is. Wardships are
narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and topography of property. The
Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as malure ixees,
easements, -and, location ofdisposal systems which can affect your plan,
Constderation can be given to the characteiistics of the neighborhood and the
" way itis developed. Oune or:mote of these conditions MUST affect your mabﬂlty

. to build or occupy the property to prove your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what youu hardship is,

why you can not build in accordance with zoning withowut requesting a variance
and why you feel you have a legitimate hardship.

The Board can mot grant a vaiiance based solely on an. nconvenience to the

applicant nor solely on a financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the |

appellant to complete this form by conveying a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the
meeting itis important that you explain this hardship as effectively as possible.

'WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST
THAT WOUILD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD

.UNDER THRE REVIEW" STANDARUS AS OUTLH\IED?

%M_mﬁ Lomnn E?L r&m\n&ﬂ’) SN iﬁ‘}pmﬁw/

PREPTY, ORA i P DERY in) 144 BUILT g{=E

w DravE LebulF 5001P 1IN S Howiw, +#PvD =i d
VEYLN QA now 1007 RIED Lo EalersS wiTd
SLens maod FoLes,,

Case #2018-501




" APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUFSTS - -

After your appeal i Bled, Zontng steff will vish the site to take photographe for the Bored
mereibats so fhat they will have 2 betier idea of fhe nature of your tequest, Zoning staff
* will notify the disteict cotnclluember of the heartng, Yo will be responsible for preparing

. theenvelopes and notices for maflitig to the owners of property within 600 feet of the
property al:ssug n. this case, The envelopes must tnchude the return address for the BZA

and the cabe sember, Fold and insext the notices fnto envelopes, sed the anvelopes, and
apply fist clasa postage, These neighhornotices misst be delivered to Zoning staff at Teast
twenty-thiee {28) days before the public bearing, Additionally, you will be respongible for
- purchasing, posting, and removing the ved Zoning Appeal signa for the subject property,

+ (See attached Metto Code of Laws requivements regarding sigrs placement:)

The day of the public hearing, 1 will be your responsibiity ta convey {0 he Boad the
hatra of the haaddhip In your request that makes i difficilé/ tnposaible for you to comaply
with fhe Zoning Code. ¥ would be fo your benetitto Tef your neighbots kinow ah out

otz regitest rior fo all notlees hetng sent fo theri from onr offi £

Any pazy ot apzzeai Hhe Board's deciglon to Chatrery or Clroutt Coust within sixty {60)
derys from: the date thé order in the case is endaved. Bhould your requist be gravted, we
would vemind you fhatif is your vesponsbility to obialn the pesmlt for which you have
applied, You should also be awate fhat you have two (2) years fo obtaln f:he pewmit o you
would have to se-file your eqtiest with the Bv&rd ‘

© Once yout sequestis ﬁied, the staff will veview yotit sequest to verify that the submittalis
domplete. Incoraplete stibinittals will not be scheduled for a heating wntll complete.

ﬁn}r correspondanae fo Hhi Boord must be sitbuitted fo our office by noon, the Monday
prior to the public heartug to be tncluded fn fhe record, You g provide elght (8)

coples of youn information to staff,.,

We hope that this information will be of help to you in vndetstanding the vatlance
proceduse and ¥ out office can be of further asstutaice, pleage do not hesitate to contack ts.

ME‘I’HOPQLITAN BOARD OF }'L’GNING APPYHALS (615) 8606530

T arive mwvare that 1 xespcmsxbla for gagting and als{r removing the sign(s) affer Ehe
public heariag _

oy %W _ ¥=8

Case #20

APPEL?Z‘?WT TDATH
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Case #2018-501
Metropolitan Government AR
of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee 3452671

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 07111000500 APPLICATION DATE: 03/07/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

1414 DICKERSON PIKE NASHVILLE, TN 37207
WEST SIDE DICKERSON PIKE NORTH OF FERN AVENUE

PARCEL OWNER: KEY MOTEL, LLC CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT: PHIPPS CONSTRUCTION CO INC PHIPPS CONSTRUCTION CO INC 03090 STBC
P O BOX 50026

NASHVILLE, TN 37205 (615)352-5292
PURPOSE:
EXISTING MOTEL IN THREE BLDGS.
THIS PERMIT TO RENOVATE ALL THREE BLDGS.....19 UNITS IN ONE BLDG....6 IN ONE BLDG AND 2 IN THE OTHER BLDG.

FHEESIDEWALKS REQUIRED AND NOT ALLOWED TO CONTRIBUTE...
**TRIPLE FEE PER BLDG.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

U&O PW Sidewalk FA - CA Final Approval 862-8758 Benjamin.york@nashville.gov
U&O Life Safety Final Approval 615-862-5230 FMORequest@nashville.gov
U&O Cross Connect Final Approval 862-7225

Commerical Building Framing -Ceiling - APPROVED 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Footing APPROVED 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Final 615-862-6568 loe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Framing APPROVED 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Framing - Wall REJ-NOFEE 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Progress APPROVED 615-862-6568 loe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Slab APPROVED 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashvilie.gov
Commercial Temporary Final 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashville.gov
Building Zoning Final 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashvilie.gov
U&O Letter {615) 862-6527 Carmina.Howell@nashville.gov

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction,




Case #2018-504

Kimley»Horn

August 20, 2018

Mr. David Ewing

Chairman

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Office Building

Nashville, TN 37219

RE: Variance Requests — Sidewalk and Perimeter Landscaping
2030 Rosa L. Parks Blvd.

Dear Mr. Ewing,

On behalf of our client, Richard A. Lewis, we are submitting a Variance Request for the proposed
redevelopment of the existing Trinity Automotive, located at 2030 Rosa L Parks Bivd, Map 081,
Parcel 900. The variances requested are as follows:

1. Sidewalk Variance — The adopted Master Collector and Street Plan (MCSP) identifies a
standard ROW section including 6’ bikeway width, 6’ grass strip width, and 8’ sidewalk width.
The Applicant proposes to use the existing 9’ sidewalk and 8’ bikeway (6’ striped lane + 2’
shoulder to gutter line) as is rather than building a new 8’ sidewalk with 6’ grass strip behind
curb as outlined in the MCSP and BL2016-493. This proposal does not include any
modification or disturbance to existing features within ROW or the dedication of additional
ROW. This variance is requested for the following reasons and hardships:

a. Topographic Hardship: Due to steep slopes at the southern property frontage, the
addition of ROW and sidewalk width will require approximately 250 sf of retaining wall
with subgrade reinforcement materials that will likely encroach into the TDOT ROW.
TDOT is resistant to accepting retaining walls in their ROW.

b. Infrastructure Hardship: The construction of a new sidewalk will severely impact
existing city and municipality owned infrastructure resulting in relocation and re-
working of large storm water and electric senice lines that senvice several
businesses up-and-down Rosa Parks Bivd. Additionally, the new sidewalk would
require the relocation of TDOT street lighting and the existing 60’ tall pylon sign.

c. Existing Conditions: The existing conditions feature a sidewalk of 9" width along the
entire property frontage (larger than current code requires), and an 8 bikeway (6’
striped lane + 2’ shoulder to gutter line) on pavement. The existing conditions provide
very accessible 2-way pedestrian traffic on the sidewalk and the recently installed
TDOT bike lane not only provides safe conditions for bikers, but is an excellent buffer
for pedestrian traffic from the vehicular traffic. The existing conditions substantially
provide all of the benefits of the new sidewalk section.

These items are also outlined in the attached Exhibit 1. Considering these hardships, using
the existing sidewalk section, with the addition of a 10’ perimeter landscape strip behind the
sidewalk will meet the intent of the sidewalk ordinance, maintain consistency with adjacent

kimley-horn.com | 214 Oceanside Drive, Nashville, TN 37204 615 564 2701



Case #2018-504

Klmley)» Horn Page 2

sidewalk network, and provide a safe means of alternate transportation methods for the
Metrocenter community. For the reasons outlined above, we ask that the Board of Zoning
Appeals consider and grant our request to use the existing 9’ sidewalk and 6’ bikeway with
redevelopment of this parcel.

2. Perimeter Parking Screening Variance — Code 17.24.150.B requires a perimeter landscape
strip to separate parking areas from adjacent property lines. Applicant requests a waiver of
perimeter parking area screening along a portion of the rear eastern property line for a length
of 90’ that coincides with the existing 90’ x 8’ parking easement on the adjacent property
(Parcel 08104003700). The applicant intends to continue using the existing parking easement
as it is used currently. This parking area is also elevated by an existing retaining wall
approximately 6’ from the adjacent property’s average grade at the face of wall which
inherently provides sufficient screening as confirmed by code verbiage in 17.24.150.A.3.
Waiving perimeter screening in this circumstance is also consistent with the intent of Code
17.24.150.E which applies to conditions where easements are in place that make the
relationship of parking areas with nearest property line unique. These circumstances are
illustrated in the attached Exhibit 2.

With this letter, please find the attached items:

1. Variance Exhibits 1 and 2
2. $200 Submittal Fee check
3. Variance request application

Please contact me at (615) 564-2711 or philip.neal@kimley-horn.com should you have any
guestions. Thank you and we look forward to working with you on this project.

Sincerely,

.

Philip Neal, P.E.

kimley-horn.com | 214 Oceanside Drive, Nashville, TN 37204 615 564 2701


mailto:philip.neal@kimley-horn.com

Case #2018-504

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building ?Q? "
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN € nvm.\\w%
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

}P’\fi\
Appellant : ‘)\\\\SP Neol Date: %/ 1 / 1%
Property Owner: Richayd AL Leudts Case #: 2018-| SoY

R tative: : {1 i
epresentative Emmgiﬁm,&{jmd Map & Parcel: O B (oY » 2’900

ALEWS

Council Districtgj:_

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused;

SLE ARD DAVIDSON COUNTY

Purpose: .
T ComaSTRIUCT 2 CompAan s \

_M_Mgmm_&_
Tetrall _Ruseseas

Activity Type: AT Cooma m‘-‘xSLM.C_\wg\ Ceoenasi e s ~
Location: T RGeS, M?é AR T\ <

This property is in the o :_> Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason;

Reason: LAM&:.SQ::.&;::‘E A ALY gxa\EwA\\L \Jag AECES
Section(s): V7.9 . 290 peass YV 10D Ll

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or siructures is here by
requesied in the above requirement as applied to this property,

Prulip Neal

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name {Please Prinf)

A Bepanside Drwe

Address Address

Noshitte, TN 37304

City, Stale, Zip Coile City, State, Zip Code
LI3-504-ATY

Phone Number Phone Number

@\\\\\wa\@ KN~ ggn
Email Email

Appeal Fee;




Case #2018-504

Metropolitan Government VLR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 08104022900 APPLICATION DATE: 08/07/2018

SITE ADDRESS:
2030 ROSA L PARKS BLVD NASHVILLE, TN 37228
LOT 1 RE-SUB METROCENTER TRACT 21-B

PARCEL OWNER: METRO DEE PARTNERS CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:
BZA Appeal of (1) 17.24.240 Required 5 ft landscape buffer along rear property line. Requesting a 0 ft buffer for 90

linear foot section containing a parking easement {see plans)
(2) 17.12.120 Variance to Sidewalk Requirements. Requesting to use existing sidewalks,

No Permit Application on file.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvais are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Kimley»Horn

Case #2018-504

Transmittal
Date: ° 8/7/2018 Job Number: 118267000
Project Name: Bullseye Center
To: Bilt Herbert
Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Nashville, TN
We are sending these by
[] us Mail [ 1 FedEx [ 1 ups
|:] Courjer |:| Other

Hand Deliver

We are sending you

Attached [] under separate cover via

I:l Prints/Plans |:| Samples

O Shop drawings

the following items

|:| Specifications

D Other

|:| Change Order

Number Date Copy Description

1 8/718 1 Bullseye Center Variance Request Letter

2 8/7/18 8 Bullseye Center Variance Sidewalk Variance
3 8/7/18 8 Bullseye Center Variance Screening Variance
4 8/7/18 1 Bullseye Center Variance Request Application

These are transmitted as checked below:

|:| For your use
|:| As requested

[[] Forreview and comment

Copies for approval

Copy to;

Approved as submitted

Approved as noted

Returned for corrections

HREpEEE

Signature: |

Resubmit
Submit

Return

OO Oo

Corrected prints

Phone: (615) 564-2711

615-564-2701




Case #2018-504

Kimley»Horn

August 7, 2018

Mr. David Ewing

Chairman

Metropalitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Office Building

Nashville, TN 37219

RE: Variance Requests — Sidewalk and Perimeter Landscaping
2030 Rosa L. Parks Blvd.

Dear Mr. Ewing,

On behalf of our client, Richard A. Lewis, we are submitting a Variance Request for the proposed
redevelopment of the existing Trinity Automotive, located at 2030 Rosa L Parks Bivd, Map 081,
Parcel 800. The variances requested are as follows:

1. Sidewalk Variance — The adopted Master Collector and Street Plan (MCSP) identifies a
standard ROW section including 8' bikeway width, &' grass sttip width, and 8§’ sidewalk width.
The Applicant proposes to use the existing 9' sidewalk and 8’ bikeway (6’ striped lane + 2’
shoulder to gutter line) as is rather than building a hew 8 sidewalk with 6' grass strip behind
curb as outlined in the MCSP and BL2016-493. This proposal does not include any
madification or disturbance fo existing features within ROW or the dedication of additional
ROW. This variance is requested for the following reasons and hardships:

a. Existing Sidewalk and Bikeway: The existing conditions feature a sidewalk of 9’
width along the entire property frontage, and a 8' bikeway (6’ striped lane + 2’
shoulder to gutter line) on pavement. Building a new sidewalk will result in a
substantial disturbance of existing features, adjacent roadway, storm infrastructure,
TDOT street lighting, and underground cables as marked.

b. Steep Slopes: Due to steep slopes at the southern property frontage, the addition of
ROW and sidewalk width will require approximately 250 sf of retaining wall with
subgrade reinforcement materials likely encroaching in ROW.

c. Existing Pylon Sign: The existing pylon sign s within approximately 4' of the exsting
ROW line. Adding sidewalk width and dedicating additional ROW will create a sign
encroachment onto TDOT ROW and violate code setbacks.

These items are also outlined in the attached Exhibit 1. Considering these hardships, using
the existing sidewalk section, with the addition of a 10" perimeter landscape strip behind the
sidewalk will meet the intent of the sidewalk ordinance, maintain consistency with adjacent
sidewalk network, and provide a safe means of alternate transportation methods for the
Metrocenter communify. For the reasons ouflined above, we ask that the Board of Zoning
Appeals consider and grant our request to use the existing 8 stdewalk and 6’ bikeway with
redevelopment of this parcel.

| 214 Oceanside Drive, Nashvitle, TN 37204 T T 615564 2701




Case #2018-504

Kimley»Horn page 2

2. Perimeter Parking Screening Variance — Code 17.24.150.B requires a perimeter landscape
strip to separate parking areas from adjacent property lines. Applicant requests a waiver of
perimeter parking area screening along a portion of the rear eastern property line for a length
of 90" that coincides with the existing 90' x 8’ parking easement on the adjacent property
{Parcel 08104003700). The applicant intends to continue using the existing parking easement
as it is used currently. This parking area is also elevated by an existing retaining wall
approximately 8’ from the adjacent property’s average grade at the face of wall which
inherently provides sufficient screening as confirmed by code verbiage in 17.24.150.A.3.
Waiving perimeter screening in this circumstance is also consistent with the intent of Code
17.24.150.E which applies to conditions where easements are in place that make the
relationship of parking areas with nearest property line unigue. These circumstances are
fllustrated in the attached Exhibit 2.

With this letter, please find the attached items:

1. Variance Exhibits 1 and 2
2. $200 Submittal Fee check
3. Variance request application

Please contact me at (615) 564-2711 or philip.neal@kimley-horn.com should you have any
questions. Thank you and we look forward to working with you on this project.

Sincerely,

.

Philip Neal, P.E.

615 564 2701

1 214 Oceéns'ide'Drive, Nashville, TN 37204 - ..




Case #2018-504

APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board
members so that they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Zoning staff
will notify the district councilmember of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing
 the envelopes and notices for mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the
property at issue in this case. The envelopes must include the return address for the BZA
-and the case number, Fold and insert the notices into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and
apply first class postage, These neighbor notices must be delivered to Zoning staff at least
twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you will be responsible for
- purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject property.
. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign placement,)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the
vature of the hardship in your sequest that makes it difficult/ impossible for you to comply.
with.the Zomng Code. ¥ would be fo your benefit to let your neighbors know ab out
your request prior to all notices being sent to them from our office

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circait Court within sixty {60)
days from the date thé order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we
would remind you that it Is your responsibility to obfain the permit for which you have
applied. You should also be aware that you have two (2} years fo obtain the permit or you
would have to re-file your request with the Board

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submitials will not be scheduled for a heating until complete,

Any correspondence fo the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday
prior to the public hearing to be included in the record. You voust provide eight (8)
copies of your information to staff.. ,

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the vatiance
procedute and i our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesttate to econtact s.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

1 ain aware that T am responasible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the
public hearing.

Richard A. Lewis 8/67/201 8
APPELLANT DATE '




Case #2018-504

STANDARDS FOR A VARIANCE

" The Mefropolitan Board of Zomng Appeals may grant variances from the sfrict
e e application of the provisions of this Zoning Code based wpon findings of fact
related to the standards in Section 17.40370. ‘This Section. is included as follows:

Physical characterlstics of the property -~ The exceptional nairowness,
. shaflowness or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic

condition, or other extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property o !
* would resultin peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional of .
‘undue hardship upon the ownier of such property. o |

Unigue characeristics - The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject
property and generally not prevalent to other propeities in the general area.

Hardship not selfimposed - The alleged difficulty ox hardship has not been i
created by the previous actions of dny person having an infetest in the property
after the effective date of this Zoning Code, .

the variance,

No injury fe neighboring property. - The granting of the variance will net be

injurious to other property or improvemenfs in the avea, impair an adequate
- supply of light and air to adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair

Einaﬂdal gain not only basis - Financial gain is not e sole basis for granting ’
|
(
property values within the area. i

No haem to public welfare - The granting of the variance will not be detrimental

. to the pubic welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of
this Zoning Code. (
!

Integrity of Master Development Plan - The granting of the vaviance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities ot facilities
within au approved Flanned Urit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of Section 2.3, the

density of Bloor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 3-C, nor the

required size of residential Jots approved by the Planning Comission under the

authority of Secton 3.7 (Lot Averaging), Section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or

Section 9.83 (PUD). Purther the Board shall not act on a variance application
" . within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban Design Overlay 'ox

Institutional Overlay district without fitst considering a recommendation from
. the Planning Commission. .

A S ——
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In gimple terma, for the Board fo grant you a variance In the zoning ordinance,
you must convey to the Board what your hardship is. Hardships ave

narvrowness, shallowness; itregular shape, and fopography of propesty: The - -
Board can also consider other ‘practical difficaliies such as mature frees,

easements, and locatlon of disposal systems which can affect your plan.
Consideration can be given to the characteristics of the neighborhood and the
way itis developed. One or more of these conditions MUST affect your inabflify
.. to build of occupy the property fo prove your case. : ¢ o o sy e e e e

Atthe publiche axing, please be prepared to t¢ll the Board what youu hardship is, . '
why you can not build in accordance with zoning without requesting a vanance ' . I
-and why you feel you have 4 legitimate havdship.. ¥ :

The Board can mot grant a vaviance based solely on an inconvenience to the ‘
dpplicant nox solely on a financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the ;
appellant to complete this form by conveying a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the ,
meeting itts important that you explain this hardship as effectively ag possible. ' '

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST
- THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION. OF THE BOARD
UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

. 1. EXISTING CONDITIONS: EXISTING SIDEWALK AND

.BIKELANE, TOPOGRAPHIC AND UTILITY CONFLICTS
2. EXISTING PARKING EASEMENT ON ADJACENT PROPERTY |
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PHOTO 1
NORTH ALONG ROSA L PARKS BLVD

Case #2018-504
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PARKING EASEMENT
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Case #2018-504

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2018-504 (2030 Rosa Parks Boulevard)

Metro Standard: 0’ grass strip, 8 sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Not upgrade sidewalks; construct a 10’ landscape buffer behind existing sidewalks
Community Plan Policy: T4 NM (Urban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: T3-M-AB4-LM
Transit: 400’ from #42 — St. Cecilia/Cumberland

Bikeway: Existing Bike Lane

Planning Staff Recommendation: Disapprove.

Analysis: The applicant proposes constructing two commercial buildings to accommodate two restaurants and four
retail businesses, and requests not to construct sidewalks to the Arterial-Boulevard standard due to the presence of
an existing sidewalk along the frontage of the site, steep slopes, and the potential encroachment into the clear zone
of TDOT right-of-way. Planning evaluated the following factors for the variance request:

(1) A9’ sidewalk with no grass strip exists, as well as an 8” bike lane, along Rosa Parks Boulevard for the entire
block from Vantage Way to 3" Avenue North.

(2) The applicant proposes constructing a 10’ landscape buffer behind the existing sidewalk. This infrastructure
would ideally separate the travel lanes from the sidewalk. Along an Arterial-Boulevard in this location, this
solution does not contribute to a more comfortable walking environment.

Given the factors above, staff recommends disapproval and recommends that the applicant construct the
sidewalks to the Major and Collector Street Plan standard for the property frontage along Rosa L. Parks
Boulevard. If the Board of Zoning Appeals finds that the variance should be granted based on the Review
Standards of Section 17.40.370 of the Metro Zoning Code, staff recommends that the applicant pay the in-
lieu contribution and dedicate right-of-way for future sidewalk construction.



Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metre Howard Building o /
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERNAE 1 Ol

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : MNFW w'@’d Date: g‘j“) %

§®7§8@7 8-507

{ PRLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Property Owner: _Willidm M‘@? +

Case#; 2018- SG‘(?
Representative: ; th{o\. Newmean Novyay W

Tfwie CMQQMDW"“

Council District l Z_

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

A0 cordock Iinlerior felngy Mo C’Ml\\;\r\‘\’ S\ v e

Activity Type:

Location: (oY CsCtrQle\é) St

This property is in the gﬁagé Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached

and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

W\ e candney

Reason: _ \

Section(s): 1], 4@ .10

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection __E)____Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

I’\'fﬂfam m W{ 5atlg‘ A[;{wmc‘m

Appcllant Name (Please Prin) Representative Name (Please Prinf)

Nap & Parcel (S THROHHIO0.

1702 8% Ae. N 01z Coluynod P

Address "Address

NaghwMe , TR 37 268 Antiock 7/1\-‘ S'N3

City, Statc, Zip Code Cily, State, Zip Code
(S- 447 ¥ T G5 MY -BHVG
Phone Number Phone Number

W(Hfﬁkﬁn a. VMBVZP @qwl-ﬁw f\/LK/?ngQﬂ M3 @ KO(ZJ(Q‘//}’).%”,(?O"”\
) (@)

Email Email

Appeal Fee: d(Q 0 . 00
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wetrpaitan Government [N

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 08108041400 APPLICATION DATE: 08/08/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

614 GARFIELD ST NASHVILLE, TN 37208
LT PT 219 217 215 NORTH NASH REAL EST CO

PARCEL OWNER: NORMAN, ROBERT K. . CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

to conduct interior rehab to existing structure for convenience market without gasoline. This is nhon conforming use as
it was previously a market of the same type,

no change to footprint. _

Sidewalks are required, not eligible for fund

*#*APURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO 2008-1263 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, |, holder of this permit, hereby certify
that all construction and demolition waste generated by any and al! activities governed by this permit shall be disposed r
of in an approved landfill. Further, | certify that no construction or demolition waste shall be stored on the property in
violation of any provisions of the Metropolitan Code. For every 30 feet of street frontage, or fraction thereof, one 2 inct
caliper tree as listed in the Urban Forestry approved tree list shall be planted on the subject property.*

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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wetrpotan Goveroment I IGINININ

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 08108041400 ' APPLICATION DATE: 02/07/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

614 GARFIELD ST NASHVILLE, TN 37208
LT PT 219217 215 NORTH NASH REAL EST CO

PARCEL OWNER: NORMAN, ROBERT K. CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT: AIRTIGHT RESOQURCES, INC AIRTIGHT RESOQURCES, INC 65697 STBC

NASHVILLE, TN 37204 615-218-4300
PURPOSE:

to conduct interior rehab to existing structure for convenience market without gasoline. This is non conforming use as
it was previously a market of the same type.

no change to footprint,

Sidewalks are required, not eligible for fund

***PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO 2008-1263 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, |, holder of this permit, hereby certify
that all construction and demolition waste generated by any and all activities governed by this permit shall be disposed
of in an approved landfill. Further, | certify that no construction or demolition waste shall be stored on the property in
violation of any provisions of the Metropolitan Code. For every 30 feet of street frontage, or fraction thereof, one 2 inct
caliper tree as listed in the Urban Forestry approved tree list shall be planted on the subject property.*

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

U&O Life Safety Final Approval 615-862-5230 FMORequest@nashville.gov
U&O Cross Connect Final Approval 862-7225
U&O PW Sidewalk FA - CA Final Approval 862-8758 Benjamin.york@nashville.gov
Commerical Building Framing -Ceiling (615)862-6550 John.Puckett@nashville.gov
Cemmercial Building Final {615)862-6550 John.Puckett@nashviile.gov
Commercial Building Footing {615)862-6550 John.Puckett@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Framing {615)862-6550 Jahn.Puckett@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Framing - Wall {(615)862-6550 John.Puckett@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Progress {615)862-6550 John,Puckett@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Slab {615)862-6550 John.Puckett@nashville.gov
-Commercial Temporary Final (615)862-6550 John.Puckett@nashville.gov
Building Zoning Final (615)862-6550 John.Puckett@nashville.gov
V&0 Letter (615) 862-6527 Carmina.Howell@nashville.gov
Landscaping & Tree Review 862-6488 stephen.kivett@nashville.gov
U&O Grease Control Final Approval - CA 862-4590 ECO®@nashville.gov

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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Tnt simple terms, for the Boatd to grant you a vasiance in the zoning ordinance,
you, umst convey to the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are
narrowness, shallowness, irregulax shape, and fopography of propetty. The
Board can also consider other practical difficulifes such as mature trees,
easements, .and, location of * disposal systems which can affect your plan.
Consideration can be given to the characteiistics of the neighborhood and the

“way itis developed. One ormore of these conditions MUST affect your mabﬂi’cy .

. to build or accupy the propetty to prove your case. b

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is,

why yot can not budld in accordance with zontng without requesting a variance
and why you feel you have a legitimate hardship.

The Boatd can not grant a variance based solely on an inconventence to the

applicant nor solely on a financial consideration. It is incurabent on you as the |

appellant to complete this form by conveying a HARDSHIP as outlined, At the
meeting it s important that you explain. this hardship as effectively as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOAI{D

'UNDER 'TE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINID?
The_existing ludldivg whizh 13 ey Cenoyated

[ I,oml:cﬁ"’ho close do ghreert 107 construct

+£00 VmuM 5ngwalLL/amas desin. Tre_lpu)dd

= less' +f3wwx Aced rszsvm‘Hg,&Md‘ (8——6"
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" APPLICATIONS YOR VARIANCE REQUESTS - -

Afteryour appeal is Bled, Zoning staff will vist the site to take photogaphs for the Board
. merabers so fhat fey will have a better e of he nature of youy request, Zondng stafé
. will oty the district cotmellimeniber of the heartng. You will be responsible for prepaing
- the envelopes and notiess for mafty to the ownews of property vidthin, 600 feet of the
propesty atissug in. fhis case. The envelopes must include the retumn address for the BZA
a0l the cabe tuimber, Teilel and insert the noticas info envelopas, aeal the an clopes, atd
apply fist clasa Pﬂﬁi‘&gﬁ, Thess teighlornotices st be delivered to Zoning staff at Teast
wenty-thies {23) days befure the publicheartng, Additlonally, yon will be responsible for
.+ pruchastag, posting, and removing the ved Zontng Appeal slgng for the subject property,
+ {Bee attached Metto Code of Laws requitements regarding sign placentent,)

The dlay of the public hearing, iEwill be your xesponsibitity t{} convey tofhe Board thes
atiive of the deudship fn your request that malkes it diffierdt/ inpossiblefor you fo comply |
with the Zoning Code. ¥oveould be fo your benefit to lef your teighhors koow a%nﬁf: L '

ot tegtiest prior o all nottces bedtg sent fo Thess from oue &fﬁ ce

Ay pavty e appeal the Board’s decislor fo Chaticary ox Clecrdt Conttwithin shdy {40
days from the date the orderin the rage s entered. Shoudd yout request be granted, we
would remind you that # Is your vesponstbility to obtato the permit for which you have
applied. You should also be awae that yotl have two (2) yeats fo obiain fhe pennitor you
would have to el your teqiiest with'the Board :

—— —— i ———

© Onwe yous veqtiest s filed, the staff will veview yolit equest fo verdfy that the submittal is
doraplete, }Zmbmple%e stdbmttials will ot be seheduled for a heafir;g il complete«,

By mrresyﬂnﬁ&ma to i Board youst be sibmitied fo onr offiae by noon, the Monday
prior fo the publicheaitug o be tncladed fn the tecosd, Yuu st gravide cight ()
eapies of your information to staff,. :

We hope that this information will be of help to you inwnderstanding fhe vatlauce
proce d*ure and i ot office can be of fupther asslstance, pleage do mot hesliate to confact U8,

METRDIS’QLIT&N BOARD OF KQNING APPHALS (615) 860-6530

1 i svvssee £hat T s, xesj;qnsiﬁla o pnsﬁing and a:Ls*e:} rétmoving the stgnfs) after the
public hearbug, :

|

‘ ’ i
Wifinm Badford + Loy Novaa 8-71% |
S o

|

APPELLANT | DATH
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Caribbean Corner

Project Information

3D View

OWNER/OPERATOR: WILL RADFORDY Robert N,
ADDRESS: 614 GARFIELD ST, NASHVILLE, TN
PHONE; 645-487-4647

SQUARE FODTAGE DATA:
FRONT PORCH:
MAIN BUILDING!
DETACHED STORAGE: (N0 WORK SCOPE)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION,

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS QF APPROX, 2,200 5f
INERIOR REMOVATION OF A ONE STORY
BUILDING THAT PREVIOUSLY HOUSED A
LAUNDRY FACILITY AND MARKET,

THE RENOVATED SPAGE WILL CHANGE THE
OCCUPANCY FROM MERCANTILE AND
FACTORY TO ONLY MERCATILE QUCUPANY
WITH TYPE lIB CONSTUCTION. THE
RENOVATED AREA WILL HOUSE A MARKET
WITH A CHECK QLT AREA, STORAGE SPACE
AND A RESTROGM.

EXISTING QCCURANCY:  MARKET (M}

CONSTRUGTION TYPE: VB,
UNSPRINKLERED

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT; 85 FT
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 18FT

ALLOWASLE AREA; 12,500 8F
STORE AREA: 1.500 SF

CCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATIONS

MARKET, 1S008F/i00 = 15 OCCUPANTS
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD: = 15 QCCUPANTS

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENT {lIB}

STRUCTURAL FRAME: orFR
BEARING WALLS: QHR
NON-BEARING WALLS:  DHR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: 0HR
RGOF CONSTRUCTION:  OHR

PARCEL# 08108041400

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 814 GARFIELD ST,
MASHVILLE, TN 37208

LAND AREA: .09 ACRES

BUILDIE FOOTPRINT: 2400 SF

EXISTING BUSINESS TO BE
REFINISHED AND REQOPENED AS A

BUSINESS

T

Existing Building to
Remaln No Work —

7th Ave N

2D T Sinky
i Grara

Caribbean
Corner

614 Garfield
Street
Nashville, TN

Ha, Bincnption Dato

New Pavement

e —
Qpan Lat
o
(23] \
\Exisﬂng Buliding
1o Remain
Cerfield

Code Summary |

2012 INTERNATIONALBUILDING CODE WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS”

2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH 1.OCAL AMENDMENTS®

2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

2008 [CC/ANS| A-117.1 ACCESS|ELE AND USAGLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES
2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS*

2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS*

2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS™

2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS*
2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS*™
2012 LIFE SAPETY CODE (NFFPA 101) WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS™

Drawing Index

Symbol Legend l

G1.1 Cover Sheat

AD1,1 Demolltion Plan
A11 Floor Plan

A1.2 Sidewalk Datall
A1.2A Slta Plan Altemate

<:> Kay Nete

ch_ation Mad

Robart Nerman & Wili
Radford

614 Garfield

Cover Sheet

1
P 2N5201

| ] MSC

B by

El

G141
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DEMOISTION GENERAL NOTES

1, SEE SHEET 61 FOR NEW GONITRUGTION GENERAL NOTES

2. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND DRAWINGS FOR DTHER
GIECIPLINES FOR ADDITIGNAL DEMOLITION INFORMATION

3, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND THE PROJECT OWNER ARE TO
TIBGLISS ANE DETERMINE WHAT |F ANY ELEWENTS IN THE ESTING
BUILDING ARE SALVAGEARLE AND PROCEED AGDORDINGLY.

5. ANY DEMOLITIGN IMPLIED OR INFERRED ON THE CONTRACT
DUCUMENTS REURED T0 IMPLEMENT THE DESING INTENT, SHAL L BE
ANTICIPATED BY THE CONTRACTOR WHETHER SHOWN ON THE
DEMOLITION PLAN OR NOT.

5, COGRTINATE SEMGLITION PLAN WITH ARCMITECTURAL PLANS FOR
EXTENT OF REMOVAL

7. FT 8HaLL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESFONSIBILITY TO PRAOTECT THE
PUBLIC DURING DEMQLITIIN AND CONSTRUCTION

£, GONTRAGTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROYEGTION OF ALL EXITING 5ITE
#D BUILDING COMPONENTE TO REMAIN

B, WHEN PERFORMENG DEMOLI THIN WORK, PROCEED WITH CAUTION,
EBHORE WP WHEN REQLIRED. REMOVE NO STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
UMESS THE STRUGTURAL ENDINEER HAS BEEN CONSULTED AND
GRANTETR WRTTTEN APPROVAL,

AL BE BURNED ONSITE,

DEMOUITICN KEY NOTES

A MOCIFY EX/STING STOOP. REMOVE STEPS BUT KEEP RAMP AT
ENTRY ST,

3, REMOVE ALL DEBRIS
WE DOSRE AND FRAMES PREP OPENINGS

7 SGE BLALOING MOT ASSOCIATED WITH REMAVATICNSOR
AEKTS.

S

L. <EMEWE BRICA AT BIDE WALL CRENINGS
F. REMCVE ALL BURNT CR DAMAGEL WALL FINISHES AND CEILINGS

0, REMOVE SECTIONS OF FLOOR STRUGTURE THAT ARE DAMABED,
BURNT QR LINSAFE

H, REMOVE ALL DAMAGED UNSALVAGSARLE WINDEWS AHG DOGCRE
| R ¥ OVE SLUMBING FIXTURES

SVE AL EXIETING CASEWORK EXCERT FOR 4hY SECTIOKS
IEC 70 BE SALVACEARLE

K. REMOVE ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING AND FIXTURES

PROJECT

[| NOT ASSQCIATED WITH RENDVATION

Outside

Storage
592 SF

Unisex Bath
81 w_n

Floor Area
1517 SF

Checkout/

Counter

I 266 SF

[
iy Bl
Tebm

Caribbean
Corner

614 Garfield
Street
Nashville, TN

Dl

Reber Morman & Wall
Radfard

614 Garfieid

DEMOLITION
PLAN

T 7 r T 7
Crwn By Haribor |
Cpied By Crveakar

AD1.1

waleTa R
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KEY NOTES

INTEROR.

PLookS;

A PATCH, REPAIFLAND STAIN GONCRETE FLOOR

WALLS;

B, PATEH ANE REPAIR WALL AND INSTALL SHIPLAP WALL PANELS
&, INSTALL FRAMING TO RECEIVE NEW DR ORMINDOW
T, NSTALL KNP DLORWITH ELOSER AND HARDWARE

£ INSTALL HEW HARDWARE AT BATH AND DEL| COUNTER
SEILING:

F, INSTALL INSULATION AT DESK

O PAINT EXPOSED RAFTERS

MEF TSTENS:

H. INSTALL NEW TOILET, LAVATORY, AND TANK-LESS WATER
HEATER

i, REING TALL THAEE COMPARTMENT SINK
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Case #2018-507

Gpen Lot

\Exisiin_n Bullding
ta Remain

EXISTING Si7T= FLAN

NOTES:
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Case #2018-507
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Case #2018-507

From: Michael, Jon (Codes)

To: Shepherd. Jessica (Codes); Lifsey. Debbie (Codes)
Subject: FW: Sidewalk Recommendation - District 19
Date: Monday, September 17, 2018 3:43:02 PM
Attachments: BZA2018-507 Sidewalk rec Plannina FINAL.pdf

From: O'Connell, Freddie (Council Member)

Sent: Monday, September 17, 2018 3:42 PM

To: Michael, Jon (Codes)

Subject: FW: Sidewalk Recommendation - District 19

Jon,

I support the Planning recommendations in this case. Thanks.
Freddie O'Connell

Metro Councilman, District 19

http://readyforfreddie.com/
http://twitter.com/freddieoconnell

http://facebook.com/FreddieForNashville
615-260-0005

From: Briggs, Michael (Planning)

Sent: Monday, September 17, 2018 9:46 AM
To: O'Connell, Freddie (Council Member)
Subject: Sidewalk Recommendation - District 19

CM O’Connell —

In an effort to keep Council Members informed of issues since the passage of BL2016-493, I've
attached the Planning Department’s recommendation to the Board of Zoning Appeals for the
following case:

2018-507 614 Garfield St
It will be heard at BZA this Thursday, September 20 at 1 pm.
Let me know if you have any questions.

Best,
Michael

Michael Briggs, AICP

Manager of Multimodal Transportation Planning & Programming

Metro Nashville Planning Department with Metro Public Works Division of Transportation
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300 | Nashville, TN 37219-6300

615.862.7219 | michael.briggs@nashville.gov | www.nashville.gov/MPC | www.nashville.gov/Public-Works


mailto:Jon.Michael@nashville.gov
mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:Debbie.Lifsey@nashville.gov
http://readyforfreddie.com/
http://twitter.com/freddieoconnell
http://facebook.com/FreddieForNashville
http://www.nashville.gov/Planning-Department/Transportation/Sidewalks.aspx
mailto:michael.briggs@nashville.gov
http://www.nashville.gov/MPC
http://www.nashville.gov/Public-Works

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2018-507 (614 Garfield Street)

Metro Standard: 4 grass strip, 8 sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Construct an alternative sidewalk design on Garfield Street
Community Plan Policy: T4 NE (Urban Neighborhood Evolving)

MCSP Street Designation: Garfield Street — T4-R-CA2
Transit: 400’ from #42 — St. Cecilia/Cumberland

Bikeway: None existing; Minor Protected Bike Lane planned to be constructed fall 2018

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes an internal renovation for a convenience market, and requests to construct an
alternative sidewalk design due to limited space between the street and the renovated building. The applicant
requests to keep the existing sidewalk where constrained by the existing building, but expand the sidewalk along the
Garfield Street frontage not constrained by the existing building. Planning evaluated the following factors for the
variance request:

(1) An 8 sidewalk with no grass strip currently exists along Garfield Street for the entire block from 7" Avenue
North to 6™ Avenue North. The applicant proposes to expand the sidewalks to 13’ wide in areas not
constrained by the existing building’s footprint.

(2) This proposal best meets the MCSP requirements, given the site constraints of the existing building, which
will remain.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. Maintain existing sidewalk conditions in a state of good repair per Public Works final guidance. Any portion
of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to be removed and
replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.

2. The applicant shall construct the alternative sidewalk design as indicated on the attached site plan.





614 Garfield Street Site Plan Depicting Alternative Sidewalk Design
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Case #2018-507

Bronze Bicycle Friendly Business



http://bikeleague.org/business

Case #2018-507

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2018-507 (614 Garfield Street)

Metro Standard: 4 grass strip, 8 sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Construct an alternative sidewalk design on Garfield Street
Community Plan Policy: T4 NE (Urban Neighborhood Evolving)

MCSP Street Designation: Garfield Street — T4-R-CA2
Transit: 400’ from #42 — St. Cecilia/Cumberland

Bikeway: None existing; Minor Protected Bike Lane planned to be constructed fall 2018

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes an internal renovation for a convenience market, and requests to construct an
alternative sidewalk design due to limited space between the street and the renovated building. The applicant
requests to keep the existing sidewalk where constrained by the existing building, but expand the sidewalk along the
Garfield Street frontage not constrained by the existing building. Planning evaluated the following factors for the
variance request:

(1) An 8 sidewalk with no grass strip currently exists along Garfield Street for the entire block from 7" Avenue
North to 6™ Avenue North. The applicant proposes to expand the sidewalks to 13’ wide in areas not
constrained by the existing building’s footprint.

(2) This proposal best meets the MCSP requirements, given the site constraints of the existing building, which
will remain.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. Maintain existing sidewalk conditions in a state of good repair per Public Works final guidance. Any portion
of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to be removed and
replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.

2. The applicant shall construct the alternative sidewalk design as indicated on the attached site plan.



Case #2018-507

614 Garfield Street Site Plan Depicting Alternative Sidewalk Design
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gﬁge %8-537

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals i

Metro Howard Building ?} WA{Y
800 Seco nd Avenue SOuth METROPOLITAN GOV I".llNM%g Tl‘.l'. AND DAVIDSON (f_UUNl'\'
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 Py
. pys
Appellant : ﬂa %V Uo uz/ 20N x /, Date: g Al- 1

Property Owner: KLLQ giric [ kﬁwﬁjm O'*m’]

Representative: : eh} i) 6k ‘!0 rg ¢S
./

Case #: _2018- 1§3 7

Map & Parcel: 7-5-29

u

Council District MQ_

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

P : "
“rposgb m) Qr)[ /’/wq[wl‘jﬁﬂ 03//\ A ({ﬁgéf ;‘%

mard\msqﬁ o ddom gt Dagment vn Leo” of (be oA
tie ok oted Pofz‘lm ot The ' Eﬁ’mpﬂ”f;/

: = [ J
Activity Type: BM{ /i‘;m [ pytracter JoLf ZZ
Location: __ch/h/ 9 Tranduew e

This property is in the | W Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

! / ’
Reason: Voraued  t. S SO@WQ i/{i
Section(s): 7.0 . 190

Based on powers and jurj sdlctlon of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set ouf in Section
17.40.180 Subsection __|. Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

(/"
j()/) A LM“ & &:ﬁﬁ . ] /
Appellai{t Namc (P jase Ptint) /] Representative Name (Please Print)
™ 5 = ; P -
1L Comuntree SE Sof 802 !
Address d Address
[ f ; !} A s | A
NG shy o | K 5707& ~ !
City, State, Zip Gode City, State, Zip Code
57061081 __Li
Phone Number” Phone Number

I
N ’
lfmm 75 (9 bgéﬂmw@w\ ComM | |
}S ail Email

) oo 2.0
Appeal Fee: { ’ﬁ&




Case #2018-537

Metropolitan Government VRN ARTE

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety

PARCEL: 11905012900 APPLICATION DATE: 08/21/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

2615 GRANDVIEW AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37211
LOT 1 KNESTRICK SUB REV & LT 67 REV SUB T&R EDENWOLD PK

PARCEL OWNER: KNESTRICK PROPERTIES HOLDINGS, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Requesting a sidewalk variance per METZO section 17.20.120 for a proposed 4000 sf warehouse addition

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case #2018-537

STANDARDS FOR A VARIANCH

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict
application of the provisions of this Zoning Code based upon findings of fact
related to the standards in Section 17.40.570. This Section is included as follows:

I’hvsmal characteristics of the ptopetty ~ The exceptional DRILOWheSS, )
shaflowness or shape of a specific piece &f propetty, excepﬂonal iopog:z‘apma |
condition, or other extracrdinaty and excepﬁoﬁal condition of such property

would result in pectiiar and exceptional practical diffictifties to, or exceptional or '

wndue haidship upon. the owner of such property.

Unigue charactexdstics - The specific conditions cited are imique to the subject
property and generally not prevalent to other properties in the genetal atea.

Hardship not selfﬁdmpose;i ~ The alleged difficulty or hardship bas not been
created by the previous actons of any person. having an futerest In.fhe-property
after the effective date of this Zoning Code.

Emanaial gain not only basis - Financial gain is nof: the sole basis for granting

the variance,

No injuty to neighboring propetty. - The granting of the variance will not be
injurious to other property¥ior mprovements in the area, impair an adequate %
supply of light and alr o adjacent property, or, subs‘aﬂﬁa]ly dirrinish or mpaﬁf RS

property valtes withtn t*ne atea. ' _ o

No hafm to public welfafe ’Ihe granting of ’che variatice wﬂlnot be deirﬂnen’cal .
to the pubic weltare and will not substaﬂhaﬂy impatr the intent and purpose of

this Zoning Code.

In%egritv of Master Development Play - The granting (th the variance will nok
compromise the desigh integtity or finctlonal operation of activities o faciliies
within an approved Platmed Unit Development. - ' ‘

The Board shall not grant-variances to the land use provisions of Section 2.3, fhe
denstty of Tloor Avea Ratio (HAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 3-C, nor the
required size of residential lots appy oved by the Planning Commission tunder the
authoiity of Section 8.7 (Lot Averaging), Section 8,8 (Cluster Lot Option) or-
Section 9.E.3 (PUD). Further the Board shall not act on, a variance application.
within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urhan Design Overlay or
Tnstitutfonat Oveilay disteict without ﬁrst consideting a xecommendaﬁon from

-the Planning Com:mss:ton i




LY

In szmple terms, for the Board to grant you a variance in the zoning ordinance,
you st convey to the Board what your hardship is. Hardships ave
narrowness, shallowness, irvegular shape, and topogiaphy of property. The
Board can also “cansider ofher practcal difficuilties’ such as mature frees,
easements, .and, location. of* disposal systems which, can affect your plan.
Consideration can be given to the characterstics of the neighborhood and the
“way itds developed. One ormote of these conditions MUST affect you mabﬂity

. to burdld or occupy the property to prove yottt case. . b

At the puiblic hearing, please be prepated to tell the Board what your hardship fs,

why you can, not build in accordance with zoning without requesmlg 2 vardance
and why you feel you have a lepitimate hardship.

The Board can not giant a variance based solely on. an. inconvenience to the

applicant nor solely on. a financial consideration, Tt s incumbent on you as the

appellant to complete this form by conveying 2 HARDSHIP as outlined. At the
meeting itis important hat yoie explain this hardship as effectively as possible,

'WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES. (HARDSHIP) EXIST
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZ THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD

,UNDERTH'ER l TAND A0S AS OUTLINED? j
Nt B : "’ a[
v : l..

n & b »_’4,_.,,___'.Q_"__,’-;,,;-_'_-_’_."__E;,,,_,..,-,-;

7 .‘
v~ Lol Bt

E
'4-”—'(,

;%8:’5:’

Case #2018-537
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' APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS - -

After ot appesl is Hled, Zontng staff will vish the site to take photoguphe fos the Boand

. meibers so thet they will have a hattar des of fhe nabure of your tequest, Zoging pafl
" will notify the districtcounclimerberof the hearng, You will be resporsible for preparing
. the envelopes and notiees formattvig to the owners of properly within 600 feet of the
property afjssue o this case. The envelopes must tnclude the retrrn address for the BEA
-andl the cabe ssrber, Fpld and Insert the nofiees dnto envelopas, sedl the érme;.ﬂy en, atid
apply st class postage, Thest nedghibor notives st be delivated fo Foning staff at loast

twenty-three (28) days before the publiehearing, Addionally, youwill be sesponsible for

- purchastag, posting, and venoving fhe ved Zoning Appeal signe for the sublect property,
- {Bee attached Metic Code of Laws requiretents ropaiding sig;rz placement;)

The day of the publis Iaeaxmg, {ewidll be your responsibility '[2{} convey 1o the Boa:d this
nafire of the endship fn your sequest that makes i difficdtt/Tmpossible for you fo comply
with the Zomng Code. ¥t would be to yotut benefit fo lef yoturtelghbols kuow abowt

ottt tegiisst priox fo all notees baing sent fo ther from ox ﬁffieﬁ,

Any pasty cats appeal the Bosrds decialon fo Chencery o Clreutt Comtwithin stety (40)
deys from the date the orderin the case is entared. Shonld your ragutst be gravted, we
wordd remind you that i i your vespensibitity fo obfata the permdtfor vilddh pou have
appited, You showld also be avwane fhat ot have two {2} yearso obtain the pewit or yor

would have to teile yot saqast with the 'ﬁn&rﬁ

© Onceyour veqtiest s filed, the staff will review volix r_e;}aesi: to veelly that the mbmittalls
doryplete, }Encbmpleﬁe stbinttals wiil fot be geheduled fora hea:fing it compiefe‘

;%rxj,r cOLVERH m&&m¢ 0 e Bonrd xmust be sutbimitted fo o :Jff;{ce by noon, the Monday
priprfo the prbilic heartng tobe tudhuded fu the tegord Yo muebprovideslght (8) -
eoples of your dnformation to s’tafi’. .

We hope thatihis foformation will be of help to you dn widestanding the vaijaie
procedue md 3 oue office ean beof fuethier assfotance please do not hesttate to contact ts.

METROPOLIFAN BOARD OF ZON IM  APPHALS (615) 8626530

X b avvarre Shat Tt :i‘e&jpfméﬂﬂla fox §csting pud aalm wmoving the stenls) after the

prbitic haaring

DA’IE
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Case #2018-537

From: Ereeman, Mike (Council Member)

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: Michael, Jon (Codes)

Subject: Case # 2018-537

Date: Thursday, September 27, 2018 9:10:04 AM
Attachments: 2018-537 neighboring letter.pdf

BZA members,

I'm asking that you NOT approve the sidewalk variance for case # 2018-537 (2615 Grandview). The
applicant has not, for whatever reason, notified me of this request; or given me reasons why a variance
is needed. I'd ask that you approve the pay in-lieu of fee.

Thank you for your consideration, and your dedicated work to our City.

Mike Freeman
16th District
615.512.0121
Newsletter


mailto:Mike.Freeman@nashville.gov
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:Jon.Michael@nashville.gov
http://mailchi.mp/b03594754c41/whats-next-in-november

[DAVID BRILEY
MAYOR

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMEXN] JFEEE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CCODES & BUILDING SAFRETY

OIFICE ADDRESS

METRO OFFICE BUILDING —3id FLOOR
800 SECOND AVENUE, 30UTH
NASHVILLE, TENMNESSEE 37210

August 22, 2018
MAIING ADDRESS
POST OFFICE BOX 196300
ZONING APPEAL: NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING OWNERS NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-6300
TELEPHONE (615) 862-6500
FACSIMILE (615) 862-6514
www nashville.gov/ codes
RE: Appeal Case Number: 2018-537
2615 GRANDVIEW AVE
Map Parcel: 11905012900
Zoning Classification: WD
Council District: ‘ 16

This is to inform you that BAKER DONELSON filed an appeal for the property at the above
referenced location. The appellant requested a variance from sidewalk requirements, requesting
not to build or pay into the sidewalk fund. Should this request be approved, it would allow the
applicant to construct a 4000 sf warehouse addition.

*xikx*THIS IS NOT A ZONE CHANGE REQUEST #*# %%

You are hereby notified that the Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct public hearings on
THURSDAY 10/4/2018, beginning at 1:00 p.m. in the Sonny West Conference Center of the
Howard Office Building, 700 2nd Avenue South. If you wish to show support or opposition to
your neighbor’s request, you may do so in person. In lieu of a personal appearance, you may
submit wriften communication to the Board prior to the scheduled board meeting date. We

cannot guarantee written communication fo be a part of the record unless it is received no
later than Noon the Monday before the meeting date.

This letter is being sent to you because you are the owner of property located within 600° of the
subject location. This request is only for the property at the above location. We are required by
law fo nofify you of what pour neighbor wishes to do on his/her property.

Should you have questions or require special accommodations (handicap accessibility), you may
email us at BZA@nashville.gov. You can view this case at epermits.nashville.gov and search by
permit # 20180050008 or search by the address.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

BUILDING ¢ ELECTRICAL * GAS/MECHANICAL ¢ PLUMBING ¢ PROPERTY STANDARDS ¢ ZONING







Case #2018-537

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2018-537 (2615 Grandview Avenue)

Metro Standard: 4 grass strip, 5’ sidewalk as defined by the Metro Local Street standard
Requested Variance: Not construct sidewalks; contribute in-lieu of construction (not eligible)
Community Plan Policy: T4 MU (Urban Mixed Use Neighborhood)

MCSP Street Designation: Local Street

Transit: Approximately 350’ west of #52 — Nolensville Pike BRT Lite; Future High Capacity
Transit per nMotion Plan

Bikeway: None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant is constructing a 4,000 square foot warehouse addition onto an existing contracting supply
facility and requests to contribute in lieu of construction of sidewalks for a portion of the site. Planning evaluated
the following factors for the variance request:

(1) Loading docks associated with the warehousing facility and perpendicular parking currently runs along the
frontage of the property. Construction of a sidewalk to the Local Street standard would impact business
operations for the applicant’s property.

(2) In areas with existing industrial businesses where these uses are expanding and sidewalks would adversely
impact existing site elements such as parking or loading access, contributing in-lieu of construction for a
portion of a site’s frontage would be an arbitrary staff recommendation. In this instance, right-of-way
dedication or in-lieu contribution are not feasible, and it is best to reiterate with redevelopment, sidewalks
will be required.

(3) Because of the scale of the proposed improvements, the industrial nature of the immediate area, and the fact
that the applicant is maintaining the existing structure for a warehousing use, construction of sidewalks is
premature. However, if more significant development occurs in the future, the need for sidewalks should be
re-evaluated.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. If the site is redeveloped or sidewalks are triggered in the future, the redevelopment or site improvements
shall incorporate appropriate site work to construct a sidewalk to current standards unless a new sidewalk
variance is granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals.



, ( Case #2018-545

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue Sﬂuth METROPOLITAN GOVERNME, U I tELEAND ll,\\'lllf’v_’ﬂ.‘f COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210
~
Appellant : /Vl“l"ffﬂf‘"’w‘}' p“”ﬂ'sé Date: /2“2 /Lg“
. Property Owner: Clierles Ho e
perty . - ﬂ/c‘  Caset: 2018 54AS
Representative: : CvEf Ce¥ L rnfs
P 7 Map & Parcel: 71" (O~ 256

Council District 7

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: Qem b T leen G Freck o Al
Depley HPE

Activity Type: Quﬂ / < k/ /‘7 2 _
Location: / 3/5- &>, }a_/-,f ST /(/l /. D724

This property is in the g@ Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal, Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

"owt—
Reason: Sr‘.ﬁe_w‘:./l'u %cc,u' "J "“/’%//mu«:c,} '/‘ Ce ‘7';‘}” bv
Section(s): __/ 7,2 185 R“’LCU"J F GO o> Lws :‘(/ L
Based on powers and jur;’gdictien of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section @ ©

17.40,186 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance, CQ""'{- il e
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

/%&V‘q‘e«f“* pa('f‘fﬁﬁ I/?

Appellant Nafe (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
2280 Coiin Ha iy DR

Address Address
(Uhs i lle, TN 1y - 1158

City, State, Zip Codé City, State, Zip Code

Gl6= 27799/

Phone Number Phone Number

S (0 3RG>y ke, Com

Ema'!I Email

<
Appeal Fee: l OQ




( Case #2018-545

| Metropolitan Government AV R

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 07210025600 APPLICATION DATE: 08/22/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

1315 OTAY ST NASHVILLE, TN 37216
N W COR OTAY ST & SCOTT AVE

PARCEL OWNER: HOLMES, CHARLES ROGERS CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:
INTENT TO DEMO AND CONSTRUCT TWO NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOUSES.....DUPLEX HPR ELIGIBLE PROPERTY.

DENIED:

SIDEWALKS REQUIRED AND ALLOWED TO CONTRIBUTE.
REQUEST:

*XENOT TO INSTALL AND

#EXENOT TO CONTRIBUTE

17.20.120.

POC:
MARGARET PARRISH 615-294-7991
sparr368@yahoo.com

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




" APPHICATIONS TOR VARIANCE REQUESTS - -

- After your appedl is lad, Tonbg stedf will wistt the slteto fake photopgaphs for the Board
marebets so that they will have s hettar iden of the natuye of your tequest, Fosdng stalf
" will notify the distriskeouncdinember of the hearlig Yorwill be vasponsiblafor preparing
. the envelopes and notlees for matiitig to the ovmers of propecty wothin 600 feet of the
property abdssig fo.this cave, The envelopes must dnclude the refuen address for the BZA
and e anke zaﬁigber Fold and fnsert the niotleas o anvelopas, geeﬂ the envelopes, and
apply first class postage, These neighbornobices ravst be deliveted to Foning staff at Teast
twanty-thee {28} days before the public heartng, Additlonally, you will be respomeible for
-+ prrchastag, posting, and wemoving the ved Zontng Appeal slgn for the siibject property,
+ {8ee attached Metio Code of Laws tequiaments tagaiding SIgIE plagement)

The day of the pelilic heastng, will be yous responsihility m convey tothe Board fhe
fature of the haadship th your reguiest thatmalves #-diffiel inpossible-for you to comply
with the Zoaing Cuﬁe F-would be fo yott: benetit fo leb yoior velptihols kiow about |

yo resgitest prlor to all noblees bedtg sent fo Therh from o ﬂfﬂﬂﬁ

“Any pasly ety nppral the Board's deciston to Chetcary or Cleerdt Conebwithin Biﬁ}? @n)
deyafrom the date the ordesin the case fs entared. Shoudd youtrequest be gravted, we
wonddrendnd o et 3 i your sesponsibitity to oblain the peanit for lidh you have
appiied, Yo should also heawate fhat yoit have biro {2} yearsfo obfafn f:he pavirtt o you
would have to redfle your tequiest with the Baard

+ Once your toquostts fled, the staffwill seview yolit sequest b vertfy that the sbmital Js
domplete, Lﬁmbmplefe atthindtials will tot be: scheduled for a heaz*ing il campiete

By ﬁamsyﬂmﬁma fo i Boaed wnuet be sibmitted fo oo uxﬁm by oo, the Monday
priorfo the public hearfug bobe tocloded o the vecord, Yo mupbprovide clglb [8)

copies of your anformation do s’éafx,

‘We hope fhat this information will be of Imel;_:: to you i undewstanding the valance
pf{:«cedufe niacl 4 ope offieg ean beof fufther sestalance, please do not hesftate to ronkack Us,

METEGE’QLITAN BOARD OF EGI\IIN G AFPEALS (615) 8626530

Xt vt Shat Lo, xaapmme for yneﬁng and a}m removing fhe sign(s) afterthe
pibilie heartog _ e

Wﬂﬂmm éf?nm e " 7 /;z-/zr

@PELLM:C ‘ DATE

Case #2(#‘

— ——— ey e ————

pIRET]
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Case #2018-545

STANDARDS FOR A VARTANCE

The Wetropolitan-Boutd-of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the steick

application. of the provisions of this Zoning Code based upon. findings of fact
related to the standards in Section 1740870, This Section is incladed as follows:

' thsmal chagcteristics of the property ~ The exceptional DATTOWILESS, '
shallowness or shape of a specific piece of property, excepﬁonai topographc |
condition, ox othet extraordinary and excepﬁonal condition. of such proparty S

world restd: in pecriliat and exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional of )

tndiue hardship upon the owner of such property.

Usnigute characterdistics ~ f[hé specific condifions ci’réd ave unigue fo the subject
property and genermlly nof prevalent to other proparties fn the general area.

Hardship ot selfimposed - The alloged difficilty or hardship has net been
created hy the previous actions of any petson having an. interest in.fhe-property

after the effective date of this Zoning Code.

Emazmial watn, not orilv basis - Financial gam is not the sole baws for granting

ihe vatiance,

No Ijury o neighboting property: - The grantmg of the vatiance will not be
njurious to other propertyf or :tmprovements in the ates, Jjnpaif an adequale

supply of Hght and air to ddjacent property, or substanﬂaﬂy diafnich or mparf
property values within the atea, : .

No hafm to piblic welfare - The granting of the varfatice wﬂl not be detrimental .
to the pibic welfare and will not substanﬂaﬂy impadly the dntent and prrpose of

his Zontng Code. e ) .

Tutegidty of Master Development Plan - The granting of the vatiance will nok
congpraraise the desigh fategrity or fanctlonal operatlon. of activities ox facilifies
within an approved Planned Unit Development.  ° ‘

‘The Board shall not grant-variances fo fhe land tise provisions of Section 2.3, thie’
clensity of Bloot Atea Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 3-C; nor the
zequired size of residential Tots approved by the Planning Coramission tnder the

aufhoiity of Section. 3.7 (Lot Averaging), Section 3,8 (Cluster Lot Option) or-
Section 9.E3 (PUD). Fiwther the Board shall not act on a vartance application

within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Usban Design Over]ay ot
Fstitutfonal Ovettay districk without fﬂ st consideting a Ieconmendaﬁon from.-

- fhe Planning Commlssior —




1

In sitaple terms, for the Board to grant you a variance in the zontug ordinance,
you st convey to the Board what your hardship fs. Harddhips ate
narrowness, shallowness, fregular shape, and fopography of property. The

" “Boatd can also condider other praciical difficulfes such as maiuie itees,

easements, -and, Jocation of disposal systems which can affect your plan,
Consideration can be given to the characteristics of the neighborhiood and the

“way itis developed. One ormore of these conditions MUST affect you mabﬂjcy
. to budld or occnpy the propetty to prove yout case. :

At the public hearing, please be prapated o tell the Board what your hardship is,

1.

why you. can, not bdld in accordance with zoning without reqaesﬁng A vadance
and why you feel you. have a legitimate hardship.

The Boaid can not giant a vaviance based solely on an fnconvenience fo the

applicant nor solely on a financial consideration. Tt is fncumbent on you as the |

appellant to complete this form. by conveying n HARDSHIP as outlined. Atthe
meeting it is important that you explain this bardship as effectively as possible,

WEHAT SPHCIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES. (HARDSHIP) BXIST
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD

'UNDER TER REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

C'ase #2018-545

......




MEGANBARRY
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- TRANSMITTALS

Case #2018-545

FEEE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMANT CF CODES & BUILDING SAFETY

OEFICE ADDRESS

METRO OFFICE BUILDING—3:d BLOOR
800 SECOND AVENUE, SOUTH
NASHVILLE, TENNESSBR 37210

MATLING ADDRESS

POST OFFICE BOX 196300
NASHVILLE, TENNESSER 37219-6300
. "TRL.EPHOMNR {515) 862-6500
FACSIMILE (615} 862-6514
www.nasheille.gov/codes

TO: METRO PLANNING COMMISSION- LISA MILLIGAN, MICHAEL BRIGGS

FROM: CODES ADMINISTRATION-ZONING APPEALS

DATE: f/}y/”{/ |

~ CASENUMBER: 10K - sys™

Section 17.40.300: “In its review, the Planning department shall advise on the nature of existing
and future land uses in the general vicinity of the proposed Special Exception use.”

Section 17.40.340: “Further, the Board shall not act on a varfance application within a planned
unit development, urban design overlay or institutional overlay district without first obtaining a

recommendation from the planning commission.”

" Type of review Staff Commission
Date of Hearing /0/‘:(# 5/
Appeal Application | 2;0/% O bSOLf"( {"/
Permit Application
Tracking Sheet
Site Plan
Submitted by O/&%ﬁuﬂ/

e e i e Pt o
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proposed new hpr duplex

Case #2018-545

02/26/2018
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proposed new hpr duplex
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Case #2018-545

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2018-545 (1315 Otay Street)

Metro Standard: Scott Avenue — 6’ grass strip, 6’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector
Street Plan

Otay Street — 4' grass strip, 5” sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street standard

Requested Variance: Not construct sidewalks; not contribute in-lieu of construction (eligible)
Zoning: R6
Community Plan Policy: T4 NM (Urban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: Scott Avenue — T4-R-CA2
Otay Street — Local Street

Transit: #20 — Scott
Bikeway: Bike Boulevard Planned along Scott Avenue per WalknBike
Planning Staff Recommendation: Disapprove.

Analysis: The applicant proposes constructing a two-family dwelling and requests a variance from constructing
sidewalks along the property’s Scott Avenue and Otay Street frontages. Planning evaluated the following factors for
the variance request:

(1) The property is located at the northwest corner of the Scott Avenue and Otay Street intersection and has
frontages on both streets. Sidewalks do not exist along either frontage which is consistent with the block
faces for both Scott Avenue and Otay Street.

(2) The existing stormwater infrastructure along Scott Avenue and Otay Street is typical for residential streets.
Metro Water Services has indicated that constructing sidewalks along this frontage would involve typical
stormwater infrastructure with the sidewalk construction.

(3) Per the Zoning Ordinance, the applicant is eligible to contribute in lieu of construction. Electing to make
the contribution in lieu of construction for the property frontage supplements Metro’s annual sidewalk
capital program by increasing sidewalk construction funds for areas surrounding this property, within one of
Metro’s sixteen pedestrian benefit zones. Staff finds no unique hardship.

Given the factors above, staff recommends disapproval. The applicant shall construct sidewalks along the
property frontages to the Metro standards or work with Planning and Public Works to develop an
alternative sidewalk design. As an alternative, the applicant is eligible to contribute in lieu of constructing
sidewalks.



Case #2018-545

15 October 2018

Metro Board of Zoning Appeals
P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

RE Case 545
Dear Board of Zoning Appeals Members,
| am writing in opposition to the sidewalk appeal at 1315 Otay street.

In the 10/04/18 zoning appeals meeting the appellant indicated the sole
reason for the appeal is to obtain a higher sale price for the property. While
| understand the appellant is trying to obtain the most money for her son, |
do not see how financial gain can be a valid hardship. The circumstances
of this parcel are not unique - every property owner in Nashville lacking a
sidewalk would be in the same situation once they decide to sell.

Allowing this appeal would in essence undermine the sidewalk law, which
was passed unanimously by our city council. This is the first time | have
watched a zoning case where a developer coaxed the property owner to
appeal the sidewalk requirement. | fear that allowing this appeal would set
a dangerous precedent and in short order this type of situation where
developers hold property owners hostage unless they appeal the
ordinance will become the new norm.

Thank you for considering my opinion on this case.

Lance Thomas
1518 Ferguson Ave
Nashville, TN



Case #2018-546

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building q‘
809 Sec{}nd Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERNM

Nashville, Tennessee 37210 A4S0

1VIREE AKD DAVIDSON COUNTY

Appellant : KO\Q CUL)'L““"‘W\ Date: §-a2- 18
Property Owner: Shedoe Dt‘.’ul"opm:sr\‘l; LLe S%(o

Case#: _2018-
ive: : L) . J‘l‘\
Representative: Kn CV\ AN Map & Parcel: VA~ L 2o

Council District _5_______

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

C: &g nn

Purpose:

(legoesting  verwace
L !

4 ‘fL?—Q., ﬂ'ﬂ(i\. fnd }'y L e e c?.qﬁd

Activity Type: Ca s el
Location: (pd4 £ T f.r,ivf; fr,

This property isinthe _¢ { _ Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason: '

Qmm §le wa.“\.

Reason: ‘kf\le z!‘..fe,d;-'n?
.13 - 138

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as sel out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by

g i 471

1y
(rne r e

Section(s):

requested in the above requirement as applied to this property,

P\OL) Cb\ﬁ L\V'\Ckr'\

Appellant Name (Please Print)

639 E Main §+ Ste BoX

Address

Hend er-€onu |Lc TA 32077
City, State, Zip Code

617 589- 2ata

Phone Number

LB oL@ s “W“CLD A & ey ef g Me AT Wi

Email

Kﬁ L CL«J'LIM Qa

Representative Name (Please Print)

3% E Marn 9’ Ste R0

Address

Heond e 3onuilte, TA 372675

City, State, Zip Code

Ll - $59- 221X

Phone Number

f‘og@}) shackos JCV‘C{dpmwﬁ/, Cam

Email

Appeal Fee: QCX)




Case #2018-546

Metropolitan Government MAFREIRATTEA

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 07206022100 APPLICATION DATE: 08/22/2018
SITE ADDRESS.

1064 E TRINITY LN NASHVILLE, TN 37216
LOTS 15&16 BROWN SUB OF KING

PARCEL OWNER: STRATOS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE: :

requesting variance from sidewalk requirement

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case #2018-546

1

In simple tevins, for the Board to giant yor a vatiance in. the zoning ordinanee,
you sutst convey to the Board what your hardship ls. Hardehips ate
narcowness, shallowness, iwegular shape, and topography of property. The

Board canl also condides other practical difficlties such as mature frees,
eapements, .and, location of * disposal systetns which can affect your plan,

Consideration can be given fo the charactetisiics of the neighbortiond and the

“way itis daveloped, One ormote of these conditions MUST affect you:r mabﬂ_{y '|

. to butld or sccupy the propetty to prove yorx case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared 1o tell the Board what your hardsfup is,
wity you can, not brild in sccordance with zonfng without requesting a variance '

and, why you feel you. have a legitimate hardship.

The Board can ot grant a variance hased] solely on an. incouvenience to the
applicant nor solely on 2 financial consideration. Tt ds incurmbent o you as the |
appellant to coniplete this form by conveying a HARDSHIP a5 ouffined. At fhe
meeling it is inportant that yotl explatn. this hardslup ag effectively as possible,

"WHAT SPHCIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES. (HARDSHIF} BXIST
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD
UNDER THR REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED? - :

Existing s;a(ewcf\lk'L ‘i n .ﬂrzsooq Eonel Hom exisT

on Hhe J,prupw‘& Remo Va_?t‘l(;'m 'c Yhe b Iaﬁm..c }3 ' .
nol odersive anh it dcharbance js  mmimal. s

gw‘t uur:dk _c=l'\c\%ﬂ wauu mal{’t t,ua\(lc.m‘ Ct}"\(rt'-i-t[}m;
bC ‘Jﬂrﬂ morec (_l’\o\.l{f/l"\\j}hj No lgi’\\j@r Wenm\c}\ #\r-/

be - S#qoi-d’ ine




" APPLICATIONS HOR VARIANCE REQUESTS - -

- Afteryour sppesl i Sled, Tentag stelf vill vish the slfe o teke photonsaphs forHie Bomedl
.. marabes o thak they will have abetter ides of the natse of yous sequest, Zoning shalf
o wilnoHfy the disteickeounelimetberof the heartng: Yo will be vesponsiblefor prepardng

. theenvelopss andnotices for maillrig o fhe ownets of property within 600 fect of the
properky affasue dn. this case, The envelopes must dnchude the refun address for the BZA

-l the cabe sumaber, ¥old and fnsert the notlose info snvelopa, sedl the anvelopes, atd
apply first clasn postage, Thess ieighbornotices st be defivened fo Foning staff at Jeast

twenty-three {(45) days before the prlbiic heartng, Additlonally, youwill beresponsiblafor

- prechastog, posting, and rémoving e ved Zontng Appoal slgns for the siblect property,
- {Bee abtached Mebio Code of Laws requitiements tegarding szg:a placernent)

The day of the publie fearng, will be your xesponsibility fo convey fo fhe Boud The
patuve of fha hadghdp fn your regiest that makes & diffietiley dmposatblefor you to cosply

with $he Zrindug, Codle. T wonld e to yore benatitto lef yoty melghbols kuow aiﬁma:t :
vt vegest prier fo sl nokiees bedng st fo fhes from os ofifloe.

" Ay paty con appeai the Board's decislon to Chatwary or Cleondt Conrtwithin si}{ty {0
deya fron the date the oriderrin the case fs entored. Should yoie vegusk b granted, we
ronld cendud you Shak i s yotr sesponatbifity fo oblaln the penntt forihich you have
appilied, You showld alse be awate that ot have tio (2) yearsto tbtaln ithe pasit ou yor

woull have fo el your teqtiest with the Board.

e Onen ey vequestis fled, the steff veill review yolit ?ﬂﬁﬁﬁsﬁ fo veslfy that the mbanittal fo
7 domplete, Tneomplete stibmitiala will ot be scheduled fora hesting il complete.

Aury concenpondings fo ik Bousd inust be stibiitied fo our offtes by noon, the Mouday
}grio:cf to the publichendng tobe frtodtud fn the teqorth You mastprovidesight (8] -

enpies of yosir Information fo a%afff

We hope that this Information will be of }151;9 to you dn wndestanding the vaifance
j{)ﬁfﬂﬁﬁ&ﬁf& el i ot offiee ean be.of fuether asstetance, pleage do ot hesltateto confact 4s,

METEOPQLITAW BOARD QFZON IM 2 APPUALS (G1B) BEO-6530

© X b vvere Bhat T ;t,eapuneﬁﬁa fou ?ﬂﬁ&iﬁg and alsmemmﬁng e sign{s) afixef%%xa
ikl headag, , o

ﬁéﬂ/ﬁz,;—»' _ . 00423; \2 "

ARPHLLANT | “DATE

Case_ #IHO1 8-546




Case #2018-546

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2018-546 (1064 East Trinity Lane)
Metro Standard: 4 grass strip, 8 sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan

Requested Variance: Not upgrade sidewalks; not contribute in-lieu of construction (not eligible); dedicate
right-of-way only

Zoning: CL

Community Plan Policy: T4 CC (Urban Community Center)

MCSP Street Designation: T4-M-AB3-LM

Transit: 800’ from #26/56 — Gallatin Pike BRT; planned for light rail per nMotion plan

Bikeway: None existing; major separated bikeway planned per WalknBike plan

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant is renovating an existing commercial building and requests not to upgrade sidewalks or
contribute in-lieu due to existing sidewalks. Instead, the applicant proposes to dedicate 7’ of right-of-way for future
sidewalk construction to the Major and Collector Street Plan Standard. Planning evaluated the following factors for
the variance request:

(1) A 5’ sidewalk with no grass strip currently exists on the property frontage, which is consistent on the entire
block face. The property directly across the street, which was recently redeveloped, has upgraded the
sidewalk to include a grass strip.

(2) The applicant is conducting internal renovations to existing structures on the property. Given the scale of
the proposed improvements at this location, right-of-way dedication will allow Metro to more easily
construct sidewalks in the future.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. Maintain existing sidewalk conditions in a state of good repair per Public Works final guidance. Any portion
of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to be removed and
replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.

2. 'The applicant shall dedicate right-of-way along the property frontage to accommodate future sidewalks per
the Major and Collector Street Plan standard.

3. If the site is redeveloped or sidewalks are triggered in the future, the redevelopment or site improvements
shall incorporate appropriate site work to construct a sidewalk to current standards unless a new sidewalk
variance is granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals.



Case #2018-547

Metropolitan Board of Zonirng Appeals

Metro Howard Building 9 !
800 Secoﬂd AveHUB South METROPOLITAN (:(.."\’iilh\‘."l.ﬁ:%?’gﬁr I‘s ELE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 RS
Appellant : TZ-GE Cu,\q At Date: T -3 -1¥
Property Owner: 4@%.& 53 i vele ging s f‘ - -
perty , = cvel i Case#: 2018- 5&9
Representative: ; Tzo‘) Cog h.«:‘« G .
Map & Parcel: _)J)-( - 22O

Council Distriet 5

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

l A?;{.}‘ Veﬁ!ﬂ\n (,;k [ r{ £ e (—rr) B & :{,\{_’w{} i i\-— 5“‘&:.‘{ U?E’Ceﬂ(‘ﬁ }m ‘

Activity Type: C_o meersel - e}\n‘c
Location: _{{ &0 £ ‘Tp'iﬂ;l«s}, [n.

This property isinthe __ (' . Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

&1 t‘,lﬁﬁ-\\k-
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wocganad

Reason: TL»Z queshiag
f 7
-2 (20
Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40,180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,

Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Section(s):
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Case #2018-547

Metropolitan Government IR AT

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

e

PARCEL: 07206022000
SITE ADDRESS:
1060 E TRINITY LN NASHVILLE, TN 37216

LOTS 17818 BROWN SUB OF KING

PARCEL OWNER: STRATOS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

requesting variance from sidewalk requirement

APPLICATION DATE: 08/22/2018 ' - .

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




_Case #2018-547

1

Tn simple tevms, for the Boatd to grant yoil a variance in the zoning ordiname,
you. st convey to the Board what your hardship is. Fardships are

nacrowness, shallowness, itegular shape, and topogaphy of property. The BT

~ Board catl also canRider ofer practical difficulties such as mature tees,
easements, .and, locatlon of “disposal systems which can affect your plan,
Considetation. can be given to the characterisiics of the neighborhood and the

“way itis developed. One ormore of these conditions MUSY affect ymu mabﬂ_ty )

 to build or scengy the propeity to prove yous case.

At the priblic heacing, please be piepated to tell the Board what you hards}up is,
why yoti can, not build in sccordance with zontug without requesﬁng avariance

and why you feel yor. have a legtﬁmate hardship.

The Boatd can not grant a “ariance based solely on aun fnconvenience fo the
applicant nor solely on a financial consideration. Tt s incuznbent on you as the |

appeliant o complete this form by conveying a HABDSIIP s ouilined. Athe
meeting itis inportant that you, explatn this hardship as effecfively as possible,

WHAT SPRCIHIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES, (HARDSHIY) BXIST
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD
UNDER. THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED? :
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Case_ #JB01 8-547

§ :

" AFPLICATIONS FOR VARVANCE REQUESTS - -
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Case #2018-547

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2018-547 (1060 East Trinity Lane)
Metro Standard: 4 grass strip, 8 sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan

Requested Variance: Not upgrade sidewalks; not contribute in-lieu of construction (not eligible); dedicate
right-of-way only

Zoning: CL

Community Plan Policy: T4 CC (Urban Community Center)

MCSP Street Designation: T4-M-AB3-LM

Transit: 800’ from #26/56 — Gallatin Pike BRT; planned for light rail per nMotion plan

Bikeway: None existing; major separated bikeway planned per WalknBike plan

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant is renovating an existing commercial building and requests not to upgrade sidewalks or
contribute in-lieu due to existing sidewalks. Instead, the applicant proposes to dedicate 7’ of right-of-way for future
sidewalk construction to the Major and Collector Street Plan Standard. Planning evaluated the following factors for
the variance request:

(1) A 5’ sidewalk with no grass strip currently exists on the property frontage, which is consistent on the entire
block face. The property directly across the street, which was recently redeveloped, has upgraded the
sidewalk to include a grass strip.

(2) The applicant is conducting internal renovations to existing structures on the property. Given the scale of
the proposed improvements at this location, right-of-way dedication will allow Metro to more easily
construct sidewalks in the future.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. Maintain existing sidewalk conditions in a state of good repair per Public Works final guidance. Any portion
of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to be removed and
replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.

2. 'The applicant shall dedicate right-of-way along the property frontage to accommodate future sidewalks per
the Major and Collector Street Plan standard.

3. If the site is redeveloped or sidewalks are triggered in the future, the redevelopment or site improvements
shall incorporate appropriate site work to construct a sidewalk to current standards unless a new sidewalk
variance is granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals.



Case #2018-548

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

METROPOLETAN GOVERNM

Appellant : Tlc}iﬁ (\;us g Date: _ ¥-223- (¢
: f‘z'z'. Y Wttt a-\{n'}”
Property Owner g ;hxc Devel yal Case#: 2018- S4¥ |
R tative: : : bt rne
epresentaive b men Map & Parcel: _04- G- A%

Council District \S’
The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:
Purpose:
[ eiuesting
r“tzéu‘.'trv\e.-x !

|
+

‘3':'*(.1 Eobad e‘,[‘ h—

Wi Mg 6 (“f*-z-;m

Activity Type: Co Mg m:é.ck\ it 6‘.\{\&."{3
Loeation: [0S F, Trial p['k‘g In

This property is in the _C L. Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and zll data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: _ fze g ufé“n ;, U rwanCé -:[ram < :rjxe:m &vﬁ g‘z::(;u‘g o lgal em{_

{
Section(s): [7. (A 1>

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or strucfures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.
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Case #2018-548

Metropolitan Government AR AR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

LA e

~ "PARCEL: 07206021900 "~~~ — ~ ~ ~ " APPLICATION DATE: 08/22/2018 =~ ~ -~~~
SITE ADDRESS: ' -
1056 E TRINITY LN NASHVILLE, TN' 37216

LOTS 19&20 BROWN SUB OF KING

PARCEL OWNER: STRATOS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

requesting variance from sidewalk requirement

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be jssued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case #2018-548

1

In sitaple terms, for the Board fo grant yoil a vatiance i the zoning ordinance,
yoii miist convey to the Board what your hardship is. Hardships ave
narrowness, shallowness, frregular shape, and topography of property. The

Board can also condider other prachcal difficulties such as mature fees,
easements, .and, Iocation. of " disposal systems wihich can affect your plan,

Conslderation can be given to the characletistics of the neighborhood and the
“way itis daveloped. One ormore of these conditions MUST affect yow: mabity '

. to build or ocerpy the propetty to prove you case. b

At the priblic hearing, please be ptepated to tell the Board what your hat dslup s,
why you can. not build fo accordance with zoning without requeshﬂg o variance

and why you feel you have a legitimate hardship.

The Board can not grant a variance basedl solely on an. inconventence to the
applicent nox solely on a financial consideration. T ds incumbent on you as the |
appeliant to complete this form By conveying a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the
weating itis important that you explatn this hardship as effectvely as possible.
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THAT WOULD AUTHORIZK THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD
UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED? '
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Case #21&1 8-548
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Case #2018-548

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2018-548 (1056 East Trinity Lane)
Metro Standard: 4 grass strip, 8 sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan

Requested Variance: Not upgrade sidewalks; not contribute in-lieu of construction (not eligible); dedicate
right-of-way only

Zoning: CL

Community Plan Policy: T4 CM (Urban Mixed Use Corridor)

MCSP Street Designation: T4-M-AB3-LM

Transit: 800’ from #26/56 — Gallatin Pike BRT; planned for light rail per nMotion plan

Bikeway: None existing; major separated bikeway planned per WalknBike plan

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant is renovating an existing commercial building and requests not to upgrade sidewalks or
contribute in-lieu due to existing sidewalks. Instead, the applicant proposes to dedicate 7’ of right-of-way for future
sidewalk construction to the Major and Collector Street Plan Standard. Planning evaluated the following factors for
the variance request:

(1) A 5’ sidewalk with no grass strip currently exists on the property frontage, which is consistent on the entire
block face. The property directly across the street, which was recently redeveloped, has upgraded the
sidewalk to include a grass strip.

(2) The applicant is conducting internal renovations to existing structures on the property. Given the scale of
the proposed improvements at this location, right-of-way dedication will allow Metro to more easily
construct sidewalks in the future.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. Maintain existing sidewalk conditions in a state of good repair per Public Works final guidance. Any portion
of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to be removed and
replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.

2. 'The applicant shall dedicate right-of-way along the property frontage to accommodate future sidewalks per
the Major and Collector Street Plan standard.

3. If the site is redeveloped or sidewalks are triggered in the future, the redevelopment or site improvements
shall incorporate appropriate site work to construct a sidewalk to current standards unless a new sidewalk
variance is granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals.



Case #2018-550

D08 -550

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building MEFROPOLITAN GOVERNAEY ¥
800 Second Avenus South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

FLEABD DAYIDSON COUNTY !

Appellant R*I wn Niglc M Date: ' 3/ th

Property Owner: = =k Lw{mu/ ‘{)oJ{éase 4 2018- (")60
Representative: : \2\!\ o \WNatale

Map & Parcel: |02 {5 000G (0
Council District &

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherecin & Zoning Permit!Certlficate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose' . - .
MG C et AACTALNY TS S NERIT I W L
%am&s -CAM’kUv‘! P o e e .,

Activity Type: 0SS hEr s T AL Con TR Wi
Location: __ D O # Brook Hellgur R

This property is in the &S‘{‘G Zone District, in accordance with plans, application

and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached ‘ !
and made a part of this appeal, Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance )
was denjed for the reason: ' o '

>

Reason: \AR MQE D SyaEuan kS
Section(s): \ .00 150

Based on powers and jugisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out In Section
17.40.180 Subsection Lg Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modifieation to Non-Conforming uses or struciures is here by
requested in the apove requiroment as applied to this property.
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This will aise serve as a recelpt of (ensh) (check) o

parily compensate for the expenses under ihis appeal, Appeal Fee: $ / OO- ! z )




Case #2018-550

-

wetrpoltan Goverment [N

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

N

PARCEL: 10215009700 APPLICATION DATE: 04/24/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

' 807 BROOK HOLLOW RD NASHVILLE, TN 37205 i
LOT 194 SEC C HORTON HGTS '
PARCEL OWNER: LARENCE & DAVIS PROPERTIES, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

BZA Appeal of Sidewalk Requirements per 17.20.120 requires new sidewalks. Requesting to not build Nor construct
sidewalks. :
New Construction Residence permitted2018013957 issued on 4/24/2018

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case #2018-550

Metropolitan Government [ IIIIMIAIN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashvifle, TN 37220

PARCEL: 10215009700 APPLICATION DATE: 03/13/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

807 BROOK HOLLOW RD NASHVILLE, TN 37205
LOT 194 SEC € HORTON HGTS

- PARCEL OWNER: KIMBRO, D. J. ETUX

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE AT SQFT... ...93’ MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK...15’ MINIMUM
SIDE SETBACK... 20' MINIM{M REAR SETBACK... ...SEE SITE PLAN FOR HOUSE PLACEMENT... ...MAXIMUM HEIGHT:
THREE STORIES FROM NATURAL GRADE... ***MUST COMPLY WITH METRO COUNCIL BILL 2017-835*** FOR EVERY 30
FEET OF STREET FRONTAGE, OR FRACTION THEREOF, ONE 2 INCH CALIPER TREE AS LISTED IN THE URBAN FORESTRY
APPROVED TREE LIST SHALL BE PLANTED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. ***

SIDEWALKS ARE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT BECAUSE THIS PARCEL IS WITHIN THE USD AND ON A STREET IN THE
MAJOR AND COLLECTOR STREET PLAN,
YOU ARE ELIGIBLE TO CONTRIBUTE TO THE PEDESTRIAN BENEFIT ZONE IN-LIEU OF CONSTRUCTION.

Before a building permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
The Applicant is responsibie for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies

[A] Site Plan Review APPROVED (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[A] Zoning Review APPROVED Thomas.Corcoran@nashville.gov

[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App ' 862-5230

[E] Sewer Availability Review For Bldg COND 615-862-6825 SaraJinnette@nashville.gov

[E] Sewer Variance Approval For Bldg N/A 615-862-6825 Sara.linnette@nashville.gov

[E] Water Availability Review For Bldg : COND 615-862-6825 Sara.linnette@nashville.gov

[E] Water Variance Approval For Bldg N/A 615-862-6825 Sara.Jinnette@nashville.gov -
[A] Bond & License Review On Bidg App

[F] Address Review On Bldg App APPROVED 615-862-8781 Bonnie.Crumby@nashville.gov
[D] Grading Plan Review For Bldg App REJECTED (615) 862-6038 Logan.Bowman@nashville.gov
[C] Flood Plain Review On Blgd App IGNORE 615-862-5464 Eli.Anderson@nashville.gov

{F] Ramps & Curh Cuts Review For Bldg A COND 615-862-6558 Jonathan.Honeycutt@nashville.gov

[F] Sidewalk Review For Bldg App ' COND 615-862-6558 jonathan.Honeycutt@nashvilie.gov




_ STANDARDS YOR A VARIANCE

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Ap;;ea]s may grant variances from the sprict

“application of the provisions of this Zoning Code based upon findings of fact

Case #2018-550

LR

" “selated to the standards in Section 17.40.370. This Section is induded as follows;

Physical characteristics of the property - The exceptional nartowness,
shallowness or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic

_.condition, or ofher extraordinary and exceptional condition. of such property

" would sesultin peculiar end exceptional practical dlﬁ&culﬁe& to, or exceptional or

undue hardship upon the owner of such property.

Unigue characteristics - The specific conditions cited are unique to ihe stbject
property and generally not prevalent to other propetties in the general area,

Haxdship not selfdmposed - The aﬂeged difficulty or hardship has not been

created by the previous actions of any person having an intetest in the property
after the effective date of this Zonlng Code,

Hinancial gain not only bagis - Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting
the vartisnce. , :

No injury to neighboring propexty. - The granﬁng of the variance will net be
injurious to other property or improvements in the area, impair an adequate
supply of light and alr to adjacent property, or substa:nha]ly diminish or 1mpair

property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare ~ The g,tanﬁng of the vatiance will not be detrimental
o the pubic welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of

this Zonmg Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan The granting of the vatiance will not
compromise the design integrity ot functional operation of activities or facilities

within an approved Planned Unit Development.

'The Board shall not grant variances to the Jand use provisions of Section 2.3, the

density of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 3-C, nor the
required size of residential lots approved by the Planning Comroission andet the
authotity of Section 3.7 (Lot Averaging), Section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or
Section 983 (PUD)., Further the Board shall not act on a variance application
within a Plenned Unit Development (PUD), Usban Design Overlay or

Institutional Overlay distrigt without first considering a recommendation from

" the Planning Cowmumnission.




.+ -~ to build or occupy the property f fo prove your case. -

Case #2018-550

In stmple terms, for the Board to geant you a variance in the zoning ordina.nce, .

you must convey to the Board whet your hardship is. Wardships are

* marrowness, shallowness; irregular shape, and topography of properiy: The -~ —*
- ~-Boatd--ean.-also ~consider--other—practical - diffieulides- such—as —makire—tees;—— -+~ — -

easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan.

Consideration can be given to the characteristics of the neighborhood and the

way it is developed. Oneor more of these conditions MUST affect your inability

——— ——

At the public hearing, please be prepared-fo tell the Board what your hardship i,
why you can not build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance ) [
|

.and why you feel you have a legitimate hardship.

The Board can not geant a vatiance based solely on an’ inconvenience to the )
applicant nor solely on a financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the i '
appellant to complete this form by conveying a HJARDSHIP as outlined, At the

meeting it is important that you explain this havdship as effectively as possible. Ty

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSIIIP) TXIST
©THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD
UNDER THE m STANDARDS AS OUTLINED? '
T‘Nc? LS (‘cu)@'u; AN N @‘":.\‘ i A\X\CU\ &
oo g .[)(‘u.p(\' \':“ Oufy G40 e AN e ¢ i}JO
SIS LIS Lp\w\\S‘M)J“ Lo o el dics a

g o e e N T U ed g Vised *{Ni\“ <. walley
Oon W e wedd S Qs zelro. ‘

- ——— Bt bt




mee =+ Betb S0 Lhe distict councilmermber; The Tennessenr; aod the nelghboring property oWaeis |

Case #2018-550

APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS

After your appeal is filed, zoning ataff will visit the site to take photographs. for the Board
membets so that they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Notices will be

within #88 feet of the property. The neighbor notices will be mailed approximately iwenty- '
three (23) days prior to the public hearing,

The day of the public heating, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the -
nature of the hardship in your request that makes it difficult/ irapossible for you to comply
with the Zoning Code. It would be to your betefit to let your neighbots know about
your recquest prior to all notices being sent to them from our office. i

- Any party can.appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Cireuit Court within, sixty (60)

i days from the date the oxder in-the case Is entered, ‘Should your request be granted,we  «
"+ would vemind you that it1s yeuy responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have = - wsves

applied. "You should also be aware that you havetwo (2) yéars to obtain the perritoryou v, . .. -
would have fo refile your request with the Board, - L

~

Once your request is filed, the staff will zeview your tequest to verify that the submittal is
complete, Incomplete submitals will not be scheduled for a heating tntil complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to oux office by noon, the Monday
priot to the public heating to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) "
copies of your information to staff,

We hope that ’chls information will be of help to you in mders’candmg the variance
.procedure and if our office can be of fusther assisimce, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

I HEREBY GIVE PRRMISSION TO the Depastment of Codes and Building Safety fo
post the xequired sign(s) on the subject property as required by the Zoning Code. Tam
awate that I am responsible for removiag the sign(s) after the public hearing.

g- 23
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Case #2018-550

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2018-550 (807 Brook Hollow Road)

Metro Standard: 0' grass strip, 6’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Not construct sidewalks; not contribute in-lieu of construction (eligible)
Zoning RS40

Community Plan Policy: T3 NM (Suburban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: T3-R-CA2
Transit: None existing; none planned

Bikeway: Minor separated bikeway planned per WalknBike

Planning Staff Recommendation: Disapprove.

Analysis: The applicant is constructing a single family dwelling, and requests a variance from constructing sidewalks
due to the lack of existing sidewalks and topography along the Brook Hollow Road block face. Per the Zoning
Ordinance, the applicant is eligible to contribute in lieu of construction. Electing to make the contribution in lieu of
construction supplements Metro’s annual sidewalk capital program by increasing sidewalk construction funds for
areas surrounding this property, within one of Metro’s sixteen pedestrian benefit zones. Staff finds no unique
hardship for the property.

Given the factors above, staff recommends disapproval as the applicant has the option to contribute in-lieu of
construction. The applicant shall also dedicate right-of-way for future sidewalk construction.



Case #2018-550

From: maggiethecatO6@aol.com <maggiethecatO6@aol.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2018 1:52 PM

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes) <bza@nashville.gov>
Subject: Re:2018-550

To Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals:

I am contacting you concerning the sidewalks on Brook
Hollow Road Rd and Appeal Case Number 2018-550.We need to keep the sidewalks intact on Brook
Hollow Rd so the children can safely get to the bus stop, and the elderly can walk their pets in the
evening. The cars on Brook Hollow drive at a high rate of speed and we have many elderly and children
out here.l live on Starlit just off Brook Hollow.

Thank you,

Margaret Coleman



Case #2018-551

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : /(/L Q{—&—/{A\'tlffqo Date: 8’ /ZJ3 /2 o

P O : - _
roperty Owner " ~ Case#: _2018- 55 | _

Representative: ; =]
v : Map & Parcel: ? 3L~ p - Z,

Council District Q

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was réfused:

Purpose:
HISTORICAL HAS APPROVED DADU.
**A DADU CANNOT BE ON AN HPR PROPERTY.
##A DADU CANNOT BE SOLD INDIVIDUALLY,

Activity Type: 0 A D U —
Location: ] 211 /(/4 /L,H,‘.l"- ST M /, 372)(3,6

This property is in the Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance (en a‘-ed// ¥
1.....REQUEST TO SELL OFF INDMVIDUALLY...THEREFORE IT HAS TO HAVE HPR MAP AND PARCEL NUMBERS. ’
17.16.030 G 3 b and ¢... see balow.
b. The detached accessory dwelling cannot be divided from the property ownership of the principal dwelling.
c. The detached accessory dwelling shall be owned by the.same person as the principal siructure and one of the two
dwellings shall be owner-occupled,
Based on power§ and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Nection
17.40.180 Subsection !@ Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification {o Non-Conforming uses or structares is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Matt M) sep

Appellant Name (Please Print) :  Representative Name (Please Print)
6T pMain Sh-

Address Address

City, State, Zip Code . City, State, Zip Code

(/5 ~ BRI~C5TE

Phone Number Phone Number
Matt@@bildco7, con

Email Email

Appeal Fee:




Case #2018-551

Metropolitan Government VIR VAR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 083020P00200C0O APPLICATION DATE: 08/23/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

1211 N 14TH ST NASHVILLE, TN 37206
UNIT 1211 MCKENNNIE AVENUE RESIDENCES

PARCEL OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

HISTORICAL HAS APPROVED DADU.

**A DADU CANNOT BE ON AN HPR PROPERTY.
**A DADU CANNOT BE SOLD INDIVIDUALLY.

DENIED;

1.....REQUEST TO SELL OFF INDIVIDUALLY...THEREFORE IT HAS TO HAVE HPR MAP AND PARCEL NUMBERS.
17.16.030 G 3 b and c... see below. .

b. The detached accessory dwelling cannot be divided from the property ownership of the principal dwelling.
c. The detached accessory dwelling shall be owned by the.same person as the principal structure and one of the two
dwellings shall be owner-occupied.

POC: MATT MILLSAP 615-891-2398
matt@buitdco7.com

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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STANDARDS FOR A VARTANCH

~The Metiopolitan. Boaréh)f Zoring Appeals may prant variances. ffomthe SicE
application, of the provisions of this Zontng Code based upon. findings of fact
telated to the standlards in Section 17.40.870, This Section is inclided as follows:

: thsmal chatacteristies _of fhe praperty - The exceptional natowness, '
shatlovwness or shape of u specific piece Of properiy, excepﬂonal ropog:@apbic j

condition, or other exitaordinary and exaepﬂonal condition of such propeﬁ_y S

woudld restlt i pecritar and exceptionsl practical difficlties fo, of exceptional or .

undue hardehip upon the owner of such property.

Uigute charaeteristios - The specific conditions cited ate unigue fo the stbject
property and generally nofprevalent fo other properties in. the general area.

Hardship sof selfdmposed - The alleged difficulty or hardship hes net been
created by the previous actlons of any petson having an futerest In the-property

after the effective date of this Zoning Code,

Fmailﬂ'& | gatn not onlv basis ~ Financial gam is nof: the sole basis for granting
the variance, .

o Iujrry 4o nelghboring propesty: ~ The granﬁng of the vatiance will ot be
injredous to other pfopertﬁor mprovemenfzs in fhe aten, impair an adequate -t

supply of Hight and. air to dcjacent property, or stbstantiaily diminish or zmpajr
properiy valtes within the atea. ; . .

Mo haim to pitbHe welfare - ’Ifhe granting of the varfarice Wﬂl not be deteimental .
to the piibic welfare and will not sabstemﬂaﬂy impati the dntent and purpose of

this Zontng Code.

Fiteptity of Master Development Blan . The granting of the vatiance will nok
coropromise the desigh tntegiity or finctional opesation of activitles ox facilities

withti an approved Plamed Unit Development.

”‘he ‘Boaxd shallnot grant-variances fo fhe lend 11se provisions of Section 2.3, foe’ .
densily of Floot Area Ratio (HAR) standards of Tubles 3-8 and 8-C, mor the ‘
xequited size of residential Tots approved by the Planning Commission umder the

auifhotlly of Section 8.7 (Lot Avetaging), Sectlon. 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or .
Sectlon. 9,53 (PUUD). Further the Board shall ok act on, a vasiance application

wiflin a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban Deslgn Overlay ot
TFstitutfonal Overlay distelct without fl:t‘si: consideting a recoﬂmendaﬁon from

_the Planning CDmm_‘[SSIOIl R




" APRICATIONS TOR VARIANCE REQUESTS - -

. Afteryour apped {s Hled, Zonfng staff wﬁi Vst the sife fo take photogmpih for'fhe Bosed
merabeis so that fhey will have s betierdden of the netwe of; yamww

= ~%_imﬁfy the disisisteomalimembarof fe hoedng: Yoawill bs Gespomsible for prepariny
. heenvelopes and nofless for maflinig fo the owness of property within 600 feet of the
property abssug in.this cess, The envelopes mustdnchude the vefuren adrese for the BZA

-and the cabe mﬂgbnr, Hldd and dnsert thae nofoes Info enivelopas, sea}l e aﬁvaoi}ep gt
apply £t dlass postage, Thess nelghliopnoticss musk be defivated to Foning staff af least

twentyfhree (48] days beforethe publicheating, Addttlondlly, you will be responsiblafor

- prochesiag, posting, and removing the ved Zontig Appeal slghs forthe siblect property,
- {Bee attadhed ekt Code of Lawws requiitemetts epatding sig;t plarerant)

The day of the ptiblic Izearmg, Yewdll e youy reaponsibitity tu eonvay fofhe Board fhe
Dettre of the harddhip tn your teguest that makes Hditfict/mpossiblefor you to sommply
wifh fhe ang Code. ¥owordd bafo your benelit-to Tef your nelghbols kuow aiimgé ,

yous segtiest priorio 2l notves hefng sent fo thed from e otfice,

Any party can apgieai ¥he Hoard's deciaton fo Chateery ox Clrordt ot within alxty (60)
daya fromthe date thé oxlerfn the case ds entared. Shondd your regukst be granted, we
ool eendeed yor Shat ¥ s your vesponedbitity fo obisln the peundt for whidh yoit have
appited, “You should also be awate fhal you have bivo {2} years fo oblafn fh& pewsnit oryou
would have to tedils youe equiost with the Bﬂ&‘]ﬁ '

" Onee o voquiest is flad, the staff will seview yolit yequest fo vertfy that the sbmittal fs
domplete, Embmplaﬁe stibintéals 'wﬂ tof b Bﬁhec'ﬁﬂeﬁ. fora heaﬁng gl complete;

Bxry eoncesp ﬁf&ﬁéﬁﬁsﬁ for i Board tomst b submittied to onr uffma by noas, #he Monday
priorio the public hentog to be facluded fn the teeond, Vi et provide alghi () -

eiplen of youi dnformation fo sfaf‘f*

We hope that this Information will be of help to you dn understandiog the vailanes
proceduye and i o offiee ean be.of furfher ussfelance; pileads do ot hesltate'to confact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEATS (615) 8626550

© Y v svvere that Tam jjeaix}ﬂ@lﬁlﬁ flowt ynst}ing and ais& removing the sign{sj alferthe
pikilie hearlng, . '

ﬁ/?{s//ﬁ;‘

Dﬂ’lﬁ

\{é;‘d MCL{-L /M //5%/7
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In simple tevns, fox the Board to grant you a vayance in the voning ordinance,
you sk convey to the Board what your hardship ds. Hardships ave
warrawness, shallowness, iuegular shape, and topogiaphy of property, The

_Case #2018-551

“Board can also conbider other practical difficulties such as mature tices,
eanements, .and, Jocatlon of* disposal systems which can affect yoor plan,
Consideration can be given fo the charactetistics of the neighborhood and the

“way its davelope& One or:more of these conditions MUST affect ydur mabity
. tobuild or econpy the property o prove yous case. . _

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell he Board what your hardsfnp s,

why you can not build in accordance with zoning withott reqaestrng a vatlance
and why you feel you have a legitimate haids}np :

The Board can not grant a Variance based solely on an hconvetience to the

appHicant nor solely on a financlal consideration. Ttis fncumbent on yoi as the |

appellant to conplete this form By conveying a FARDSHIP gs ontlined. At the
meetng itls roporiyat that you explain this hardship as effectively as possible,

WHAT SPECTFIC AND UNIQUE GRCUMSYANCES. (MARDSHIY) BXIST
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD
UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED? :
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-
i

- MCKENNIE AVE.

f‘.__._.__.____.. —_—

SramewW s

EXISTING UHIT
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35T ASH STREET
NASHVILLE N 00000

HYBRID PHOENIX

1400 MCKENNIE AVE.
NASHVILLE, TN 37206

HO. DESCRIFTION  DATE

CALL S15862-70% FOR QUESTIONS AND T0 SCHEDTLE INSPECTIONS |
|, Please ifct o oures ot uages bl ’
T SEafTipust approve e qonsizsction pragress st the following polats;

». Adrer (e biibding foctprint bay treean fiehd veakod

b, Aster e formxtatian I boch cotstaisied

¢ Afer the rovah framing bas been completed .
. The following ot e subsniticd for final epproval before parchas.

& Windvws and dhots ' .

b, Resalcolar Genless anskhing kel

& Maours

- LN i . 5,
. N 4THST. '\\ . ~
Th e oyt . ~ T e
RERN e \\\ ELEV: 505,12
. L P N oL OATE: 12.20.497
S - SCMLE R =T
THSTORICAL COMMISSION PERYHT 2018801656 STEPLAN
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Case #2018-551

*3437704*

METRO HISTORIC ZONING COMMISSION

Sunnyslde at Savier Park
3000 Granny White Pike
Nashville TN 37204
{(615) 862-7970

histlapi@nashviile.goy

Ente;ed on: 09 jan 2018
Site Address: Histortc District:
1400 McKennie Avenue Eastwood NCZO
Nashville, TN 37206

Parcel Owner: JONES, KATHERINE M. & TIMOTHY L. & HENRY L. & MARCIA

Purpose: Construct Outbullding with DADU {See attached architectural plans)

FOUNDATION
- Foundation material shall be split-faced biock,

CLADDING & TRIM

- Siding, trim, fascia, soffits, and like features are to he wood or cement fiberhaard.

- Wood or cement fiberboard shall be smooth without simulited wood grain pattern or rough, unfinished appearance.
- All exposed exterior lumber should be grade number #1 or i2.Lower grade [umber Is unsuitable for exterior work.

- Overlapped siding shall have a reveal of five inches {5"}, or match the exposure on the house,

WINDOWS & DOORS

- Window and door selections shall be approved by MHZC Staff prior to purchase/installation,

- Divided-light sashes shall have muntins on the outside and inside surfaces, with a spacer bar hetween.

- There shall be a four inch (4") mullion between any paired windows.

- Windows on clapboard structures shall not have brick-mold and shall have four inch {47} nomunal wood casings.
ROOF ‘

- Roof shali be asphalt shingles,

- Roof colar may match the color of the house's roof; of roof color shall be approved by MHZC Staff prior to
purchasefinstalfation.

HVAC

- HVAC/Mechanical/Utility vents, pipes, lines, and all associated components, condensers ar boxes shall be focated behind the
midpoint of the bullding.

Pageiof2




Case #2018-551

*3437704*
METRO HISTORIC ZONING COMMISSION

Sunnyside at Sevier Park
3000 Granny White Pike
“Nashville TN 37204
{615) 862-7970
“histlapl @nashville.gov

GENERAL .
MHZC Staff may have added notes to submitted drawings that are a part of this permit. Any substitutions or deviation from the
approved work requires further réview and approval by the MHZC PRIOR to work being undertaken or materials being purchased.

All measurements and relationships of existing conditions and new construction shall be field checked for accuracy with
approved plans at the responsibility of the applicant. Inaccuracies or differences should be reported to MHZC staff prior to
continuing with the project.

This permit becomes Invalid TWELVE manths after Issue date. Expired permits must be reissued prior to work being undertaken.

THIS 1S NOT A BUILDING PERMIT nor does it permit any particular type of use. No work can begin without the appropriate review
and approval by the Metropolitan Department of Codes Administration: Howard School Building Campus {615} 862-6500.

REVIEWS REQUIRED - call: {615) 862-7970!
ROOFING COLOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL

WINDOWS APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL

LIGHTING APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL

DOOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL

MASONRY APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL
INSPECTIONS REQUIRED - call: (615) 862-7970:

FIELD STAKING INSPECTION

FOUNDATION CHECK INSPECTION

ROUGH FRAMING INSPECTION

APPLICANT: Tim Jones

Issued Date: 09-1an-2018  Issued By: Sean Alexander

Page2of2
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Case #2018-551

TTIEIS TORICAL COMMISSION PERMIT IHE03I686
1. Smchiee to be consankted in sccordance with alached scalad sile plan and
elevatious. Ady devistion frou: the approved plans could result in changes biing
mmni foyciied the np;m\td ilrawings,
1A ipa of extaelng A hew
s!uu be ﬁrzd d;cclql for, ;:nmq \mh apyroved plun 2 e cesponditivy of il

1 b 5 to MEZC valf [gicr ko
‘vu!muin[ with the pmjm .
3, Thix permit does fit repnizié me.
b Exteriod aaferaals shall e fedidh grads (a0 aod sz}, Snad walkk awber or
etabotsed wed gram s nol spprogiate,

$. Stdig dod tini dinl] be wood or retienn Gbarband. Sihing sl Bavea
e revesl of five inches {573 o¢ shatt amrich e exiviing sisling.

7, Fourineh (1~ peaminsl] cxsings aye it agemb docs, windeex and voan.
within chgbound walls, Wendows un byick walls shaf] g tyitk-mald.

%, Foit jinch duonslimi) eomer-bosrdyate rapuiied a1 the face of eaclr expased comer
o frmne walls,

CALY 615 B52. 1970 FOR QUESTIING ANV TO SCHEDTLE INSFECTIONS
I. Please tefer 10 notes om pages |2

2, B1alF ot appmive the eendnition feofrois ot e olldwing potin:
A, After thie Lmilding Foctprind has e field viaked
b, A the foradatiot has bect <onstrocied
& Aftes ihe reigh Framing 3as been comisted
folimwitig st bc wikanined for Gl apgeoval before puchase
"o Windiws send door
b oof ccfw(mlmnu!chiag o)
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Case #2018-551

ESTORICAL COMMISSION FERMIT 201EDHI 656

1. Structiae ka e consirxed n accotilioes with attached scabed site plan and
£ RESA ELEVATION o, Amy sheviatiass o fie spproved phans could pesalt b changey being
W71/ SUMEES B o= Y-8 firvinaed to rélTect e appenied danwings,
T At pheminranenty o elilionslips of exiving cotulitions and nuw cosmirtiction
sh.\l.l = Sﬂ (!séd:é-! fod accuracy with ap;mwcd plnm atfhie (pansibllity of the
5 o1 il sl e pepasied to MIEAC s12fT priar 1o
{ouuaulng With {he praject
3, Thic pernit sdoes pok fepidate mg.
1. Exteaior auteyials shuall be finick gride (sncoll god wuade] S wall Binbet of
emibirised woid gl is sof sppropeste.
S Sidisig orid trind shaff be wood of cemerflberléuird  Sifing shal! bave s
Jonavinwn reveat of five inchies {577 o shatl march the existing siding.
7. Fonw Ingls (47 pamninst) casinps aié reprimd arpond docgs, wisidows and vepts
within elapbaard waily. Windows on brick wlls shalt have buick-rols
#, Fou el {itopninisf} eorner-boands te tevjuired at i faee ol et enpined coral
va Franne salls.

HYBRID PHOEHIX
217 RSHSTREET
NASHYILLE, TN 20000

CALL 6150617970 FOR QUESTIONS ANTF TO SCHEBULE INSPECTIONS
V. Flexse pefer b poks ot page 1.2 ‘
2. Staff must Fiip(l!\-'l The constrmsiinn puogress ai tie folknwing poipts:

a ‘After the buitibug faotprinl bat Deen fiek staked
b Adver e fmlmhhnu s been constrisced
ot —1X4 CORNFR TR & ARex the misgh fransing ki been complerad
K0 WATER TABLE Tl poape |3, The followiag inwt be wniried fof final approvat Befoce prociase
- o & Windaws sk door
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Case #2018-551
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1400 MCKENNIE AVE.
NASHVILLE, TN 37206

NO. -DESCRIFTIR  DATE

OATE: 122047

SCALE A = -0

|. Pleasepefee

¢ Masouty”

HISTORICAL COMMISSION PERMT 2018001656

CALL §15-362-7970 FOR QUESTIONS AND TO SCHEDULE INSFECTIONS

o boles o0 pugss §-2

& ShafTrpust agrprove the convimction preess al the Sollowing polnts:
. Alter the building Footprie] 533 beew field siaked
b, After e formidation das beca
€ Afterthe rough frarming bas been conspleted

1. The Folfawing mut be subouted for final approval bhefore yamchase.
K Windiring sk byors .
b Hool cofor (ualess tthcling bt
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Case #2018-551

*3437704*

METRO HISTORIC ZONING COMMISSION

Sunnyside at Sevier Park
3000 Granny White Pike
Nashville TN 37204
(615) 862-7970
histlapl @nashville gov

site Addrass: Historic District:
1400 McKennie Avente ‘Eastwood NCZO
Nashville, TN 37206

parcel Owner: JONES, KATHERINE M. & TIMOTHY L. & HENRY L. & MARCIA

Purpose: Construct Outhullding with DADU (See attached architecturat plans)

FOUNDATION
- Foundation raterial shall be split-faced block.

CLADDING & TRIM

- 5iding, trim, fascia, soffits, and like features are to be wood or cement fiberboard.

- Wood or cement fiberboard shall be smooth without simulated wood grain pattern or rough, unfinished appearance.
- All exposed exterior lumber should be grade number #1 or #2.1Lower grade lumber is unsuitable for exterior work.

- Overlapped siding shall have a reveal of five inches (5"), or match the exposure on the house,

WINDOWS & DOORS

- Window and door selections shall be approved by MHZC Staff prior to purchase/finstallation,

- Divided-light sashes shall have muntins on the outside and inside surfaces, with a spacer bar between.

- There shall be a four inch {4") mullion between any paired windows,

- Windows on clapboard structures shall not have brick-mold and shali have four inch {4”) nomlnal woad casings.
ROOF ’

- Roof shalt be asphalt shingles,

- Roof color ray match the color of the house’s roof; or roof color shall be approved hy MHZC Staff prior to
purchase/installation.

HVAC

- HVYAC/Mechanical fUtility vents, pipes, lines, and all associated components, condensers or boxes shall be lacated behind the
midpoint of the building,

Pageiof2




Case #2018-551

*3437704*
METRO HISTORIC ZONING COMMISSION

Sunnyside at Sevier Park
3600 Granny White Plke
Nashville TN 37204
{615) 862-7970
histiapi @nashville.gov

GENERAL .
MHZC Statf inay have added notes to submitted drawings that are a part of this permit. Any substitutions dr deviation from the
approved work requires further review and approval by the MHZC PRIOR to work beiﬁg_'uhdertaken of materials belng purchased.

All measurements and relationships of existing conditions and new construction shall be field checked for accuracy with
approved plans at the responsibility of the applicant. Inaccuracies or differences should be reported to MHZC staff prior to
continuing with the project.

This permit becomes invalid TWELVE months after issiue date. Expired permits must be reissued prior to work being undertaken,

THIS IS NOT A BUILDING PERMIT nor does it permitany particular type of use. No work can begin without the appropriate review
and approval hy the Metropolitan Department of Codes Administration; Howard School Building Campus (615) 862-6500.

REVIEWS REQUIRED - call: (615) 862-7970:
ROQOFING COLOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL

WINDOWS APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL

LIGHTING APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL

DOOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL

MASONRY APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL
INSPECTIONS REQUIRED - call: {615]) 862-7970:

FIELD STAKING INSPECTION

FOUNDATION CHECK [NSPECTION

ROUGH FRAMING INSPECTION

APPLICANT: Tim fones

Issued Date: 09-]an-2018  Issued By: Sean Alexander

‘Page 2of 2
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Case #2018-551

IHSTORICAL COMMISSION PERNMIT 2015001686

1, Stuciuze to e coustrocted in secordanse With atfachad scaked ite play aud
clevationg Aty deviafing fom s spproved plans could rcsall in change Beluy
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=12, All “of evinling conditions and 1w I
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con)fming with te project
3. Fhis perenit choes et repulsio use
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5. Siding and trim sha b wood o eerneni-Fbrtsnd. Siding shalthavea

124 WIKDOWN TRIM zuinmm reveal of five ioches{ ") & shat match the exivtlog séifioe
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witld chapbossd wath, Wendouws on bk walls shall huve brickomald
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Case #2018-551

INSTORICAL COMYHSSION
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Case #2018-551

DAVID BRILEY

MAYOR

METROPOLITAN GOVERN NIELE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Metropolitan Historic Zoning Commission
Sunnyside in Sevier Park
3000 Granny White Pike
Nashville, Tennessee 37204
Telephone: (615) 862-7970
Fax: (615) 862-7974

October 15, 2018

Board of Zoning Appeals
c/o Jon Michael

RE: 1400 McKennie

Dear BZA:
Staff with the MHZC does not support the request for a detached duplex.

At the time the Detached Accessory Dwelling Ordinance (DADU) was created, it was for
historic overlays only. Neighborhoods and councilmembers agreed to the allowance of detached
units specifically with the conditions that they would not be sold separately and the owner would
live in one of the two units, and that is codified in the DADU ordinance. Staff does not
recommend a change to that requirement without a larger discussion with those that were
promised (neighborhoods and councilmembers) that the two units would not be conveyed
separately and without an official change to the ordinance. To grant a variance now may, in a
sense, be changing the ordinance without the appropriate process since the proposed hardship has
no bearing (a utility easement) on how the property is sold. MHZC is concerned that if the
Commission’s ability to apply the DADU ordinance is not upheld, it could undermine the
Commissions ability to continue to make decisions about the appropriateness of DADUs and the
appropriate attachment for 2" units in the historic overlays.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
%/
Robin Zeigler
Historic Zoning Administrator



Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

P

\f“‘

I} s AR BAVIBSON COINTY
A

Case #2018-552

AppeHlant : C'lo\xf;‘S Pi\: }\'P Date: 6(2.3 ’(6

W

' ‘[
Property Owner:_____ Caseft: 2018- 55 2,

W
Representatives :
1 Map &Parcel:Oﬁmggoo

Council District Q l,

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose;

FLCE, AR RERUILD CARIN AS SECOND>

___DWEG v~ 0N PROPERTY

EESITS am;a; ConXoyoe i

Activity Type: _ KES¢DENTTI AL, EELAS

Location; ‘4-{84' M EEQJQY, H”—"-’

This property is in the AB Zﬁzgue Disirict, in accordance with plans, applicatton
and all dats heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are atfached
and made a part of this appeal. Sald Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason: ‘

Reason: gﬁ@ VEST 15, F‘f&) W1 SETBAC((
Section(s): i7 'Z 0§0A

Based on powers aud jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17,40.180 Subsection !2 Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exeeption, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or siructures is here by
requested in (he above requirement as applied to this property,

Clhnd PL, )P

Appelleut Name Tlease Pelut) Representative Name (Please Priut)

4044 B veberey 1)

Address Address

Vashualle 78/ 32213

Clty, State, Zip'Code City, Sfate, Zip Code
0/$-335-5899

Bhone Number Phone Number

cC WAMA, e @ijm | o

Emakl Einail

Appeal Fee:




Case #2018-552
Metropolitan Government NN IO
of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee 3549215

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 03800003300 APPLICATION DATE: 08/23/2018

SITE ADDRESS:

4188 BLUE BERRY HILLRD NASHVILLE, TN 37218

N SIDE BLUE BERRY HILL ROAD AND, W OF OLD HICKORY BLVD

PARCEL OWNER: PHILIP, MARY B. MALONEY & CHRIS CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT: PHILIP, MARY B. MALONEY & CHRIS
4184 BLUEBERRY HILL RD
NASHVILLE, TN 37218 615-335-3899

PURPOSE: '

Intent to place and rebuild cabin as second dwelling on property....

Denied
Required street setback ...40'"... request 15'...17.12.030A

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering walf and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case #2018-552

STANDARDS FOR A, VARTIANCE

The Meﬁ@pblﬁam%oardmfiomg Tuppeals may grant varlamces; from e sl

application of the provisions of this Zoming Code based wpon findings of fact
related o the standards i Secﬁoﬂ 17.40.870. This Sectlon.is incliuded as follows:

. thsmal chatgeteristies _of fhe property - The exceptonal natrowness,
shallowness or shape of a specific plece df properly, exceptional iopggapiuc' . .

candition, ot other extraordinary and e"cepﬂoﬁal condifion. of such property =~ -

wotild restrlt:in pecrtiar and exceptional practical difficeitiles fo, ox exceptional or '

e hardship tupon the owner of such property.

ilaue chaaeteristics - 'If_hé specific conditions citéd are undgue fo the subject
property and genexally nofprevalent to other propertes o the general ares.

Hatdshlp not selfdmposed - The alleged difficulty or hewiship has not been
created by the previous actfons of anyparson having an fnferest infhe-properly

after the effective date of this Zoning Code,

Fmamza_ gati not aniv basis - Fnanclal gam Is :noi: the sole basxs for granting

. The variahce,

No jujury to neighboiing properly; - The gfemf:rng' of fhe vatiance will not ba
dnftrtous to ofher properéyor mprovemenfs In, the ares, mpaxr an adequale iy
supply of light and. ale to acdjacent property, or.stibstantially diminish or :LTILP&L R

property valies within the e, b _ -
Mo 1151'111 to prbllc welfate - ‘Iﬁe granting of the varjance Wxﬂmt be deltimental . - -
to the ptibic welfare and will not subsfanﬁaﬂy et the dntent and puspose of

this Zoning Code. ' .

Fategrity of Mastes Development Plati - The granting of the variznee will 1ok
compromise the desigh integrity or fitnctional opetation of activities or facilities
within an approved Planned Unft Development,  ° _

-y

The Board shall not grantvarfantes to the land use provisions of Sectlon 2.8, thie ,
density of Hloor Area Ratio (HAR) standards of Tables 3-8 and 8-C, noy the '
reqgiired size of vesidential lofs approved hy the Planning Commissfon undet the '

authotity of Section 3.7 (Lot Averaging), Sectlon. 88 (Cluster Yot Optlon) or-

Sectlon .53 (FUD). Burther the Board shall ot act on a vatiance application

within a Planned Unti Development (PUD), Utban Design Overlay or

Tnstitutional Ovetlay district withouk fn'st consideting a recommendation fcom

~the Planning Cozxmmsslor -

1




Case #2018-552

1

Tin sixnple tevius, for the Boaxd to grant you a variance in the zoning ordinanee,
you el convey to the Board what your hardship is. Hudships are
uarowness, shallowness, iregular shape, and fopogiaphy of property, The......

~Bogrd, ¢t "also “consigesr other pracﬁeal ~difffeulfies such as matiure trees,
easements, .and, locatlon of disposal systems which can affect your plag,

Considetation can be given fo the characieristics of the nefghborhiood and the

waly itis developed, One ormote of these conditlons WMUST affect yﬁw: mab::L’cy "

. to build or eceurpy the propeily to prove yors case. I

Ad-the pirhlic heartng, please be prepated to tell the Board what your hardship 7s,
wity yoit can. uot budld i acordance with zonfng without requesﬁng avatanee

and why you feel you. have a legitimate hardship.

The Board can not grant 4 ‘variance based sofely on an inconventence to the
applicant nor solely on a financal considetetion, It ds incrinbent on you as the |

appellant to compiete this form by conyeying a SARDSHIP a5 outlined, Al the
meeting itis fmportant fhai: you explatn this hardship as effectively as possible,

"WITAT SPRCIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMBLANCHS. (HARDSHIF) BXIST
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THY CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD

_ UNDER THE REVIEW ST.AND 13 AS OUTTINED?
""‘"‘Torﬁmh ﬁ/ﬁ v/ TZ& ’lJ LI/ Z[ U@i[”

N P m@;f 5e g c\,/( =) e
Leld s a vES  cporen f“,
- Legreved , —
~To it gakronmendo | 7,/;3[»"/!5*' Seol, 45
Mﬁmv’l*ﬁ»-n Ma'h/f‘f. Jee 4 gmoﬁ ne 4)"7/} iVas
h4% L)) Mﬁ?é’rm ' - .j
”Mfm v @Hev” L“Wﬁ@.é on TLK V@aa’? e TLQE
b&.ﬂq C Sed Ly@ c/k 'T“Lw vé Mﬂé’_ 4;/(:1—} .

c{?f/ %Qﬁ S5t ’ N4 Wwf‘ff Lon & :




Case #201 8-5§2

" APPTICATIONS HOR VARYANCE RHQUISTS -
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Zoning Board, thank you for taking the time to review our front setback variance request.

Regarding 4184 Blueberry Hill Rd and proposed location for a small cabin to be built on our property at 4188
Blueberry Hill Rd.
We are submitting for your approval a request for variance of the front setback to 15° from road right of way

(40’ from road center).

We are reconstructing an 1800°s cabin on our property. We have 8.71 acres at the end of a dead end road zoned
AR2A in the Scottshoro community of Northwest Davidson County.

it

We ask you to take into consideration:
1. The topography of our property.
a. Which dictated location of approved septic system.
The precedence of other homes on the dead-end road being under the required setback. (i.e. not

2.
changing the look of the neighborhood)
a. Including the very first home on the street which is equal to the setback being requested.
b. Almost 1/3 of the homes being under réquired setback.
3. The wish to minimize environmental impact such as bringing in fill material and losing mature trees.

We have secured the necessary construction permit, septic permit and approval from Scott Fellwock. We
worked very closely with Fellwock for site location of the approved septic based on topography of property,

location of current septic for existing home and locations for back up systems as required by code.

Here you can see the topography of the property in question, zoomed out and in closer to proposed sight:

Overview of property topography:
6
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The grade of the land drops 10 feet from the Toad at a 15” setback, allowing for a basement set into the hill and
the minimum amount of earth work to be done. It drops off steeply after that.

Also included at back of documents, you can see Fellwock’s septic map, placing the new septic system in an
unoccupied area with good soil for drainage, as determined by a soil scientist, and having less than 30% grade
as required for a septic system to be appropriate.

It is our desire to bring in as little fill dirt as possible in order to work with the natural slope of the land and
minimize the environmental impact, disturb no more mature trees than necessary, while also allowing for
optimal drainage into the septic system.

Calculations for the following take into consideration:
The beginning of the road right of way is 25’ from road center:.
A 15’ setback as we are requesting would be 40 from road center.

As shown below, the very first house on Blueberry Hill Rd is approximately 40’ from road center.
This is a screen shot taken from metro maps of 4010 Blueberry Hill Rd, parcel # 04700000900 using metro
maps built in scale to measure the distance from front of house to road center:
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Considering that this is the very first house on the dead-end road, we are in no way proposing something that
would change the look or precedence of the neighborhood.

In addition to 4010 Blueberry Hill Rd, there are 5 more houses on the road that are below the required setback
of 40” (or65” from road center). There are only 19 houses on Blueberry Hill Rd, that means that almost 1/3 of
them are closer than the zoned setback. Again, demonstrating that we will not be changing the character of the
neighborhood.

Here is a list and images for each house under zoned setback:
-4010 Blueberry Hill Rd at 15° (40’ from road center)
-4077 Blueberry Hill Rd at 20” (45° from road center)
-4081 Blueberry Hill Rd at 20 (45’ from road center)
-4085 Blueberry Hill Rd at 32’ (57° from road center)
4149 Blueberry Hill Rd at 29’ (54’ from road center)
4179 Blueberry Hill Rd at 34’ (59° from road center)

Images follow...
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From: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

To: Braisted, Sean (Codes)

Subject: FW: Zoning Appeal permit# 20180050819
Date: Monday, October 15, 2018 7:32:22 AM

Appeal 2018-552

From: Amy Wendell <hocuspocusbeautyboutique@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, October 14, 2018 9:41 AM

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes) <bza@nashville.gov>
Subject: Zoning Appeal permit# 20180050819

To Whom It May Concern,

I am writing in regards to the Zoning appeal permit #20180050819, and the request for a
variance from the front setback requirements.

I am 3 doors down from this proposed project and I have no objections to the small variance in
setback from the road. . I think the difference between it being set back 25' as opposed to 40'
makes little difference, other than actually sparing a large number of mature trees. The project
being discussed is an historic cabin form the 1800"s and stands to add beauty and character to
the neighborhood, especially the less harm it does to the surrounding forrest.

I would like to stress that I am unopposed to this setback variance AS A STAND ALONE
OCCURRENCE.. I would not like to see this set a precedence, nor would I support this for
any other project. I would also not support any additional infrastructure for this project (water
mains, road widening, fire hydrants, street lights, etc).

Thank you for your time

AmyRose Wendell
Homeowner

4162 Blueberry Hill Rd
Nashville Tn 37218
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4180 Blueberry Hill Road
Nashville, TN
37218

RE: REQUEST TO DENY APPEAL CASE NUMBER 2018-552
October 9, 2018
Dear Board of Zoning Appeals,

My name is Noah Abrams and | own the neighboring property (4180 Blueberry Hill Road) to the
above referenced Appeal Case. The purpose of this letter is show opposition to the case and
request that the appeal be denied by the BZA. In addition to my letter, | have also attached a
petition signed by 24 neighboring residents expressing similar opposition to the requested
variance.

In accordance with Tennessee Code Annotated Section 13-7-207, the board shall not grant a
variance without an affirmative finding of fact on each of the following standards based on
evidence presented by the applicant.

A. Physical Characteristics of the Property. The exceptional narrowness, shallowness or
shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such piece of property, would result in
peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to or exception or undue hardship upon the
owner of such property upon the strict application of any regulation enacted by the
ordinance codified in this title.

B. Unique Characteristics. The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject
property and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

The steep topography on the property in question is not exceptional or unique as all the
neighboring property is similar in topography and still can meet the setback requirements. In
fact, there is room closer to their primary residence on the property to build a second house
but Mr. Philip has stated that he does not want to have the second house that close to the
existing house for reasons of ‘privacy’. Therefore the need for the variance is not caused by the
exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of the property, or the exceptional topographic
condition or other extraordinary and exceptional condition of the property, but on Mr. Philip’s
choice to put the house in the setback because that is the only other reasonable flat portion of
the property that is not in close proximity to the existing house.

D. Financial Gain Not the Only Basis. Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the
variance.

The requested variance is solely for financial gain as outlined above and below.

E. No Injury to Neighboring Property. The granting of the variance will not be injurious to
other property or improvements in the area, impair an adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

If the desired set back variance is granted, it would be significantly closer to the road than any
other homes on Blueberry Hill Road and set a new precedent for the road allowing Mr. Phillip
and Ms. Maloney to develop an adjacent lot they own on Blueberry Hill Road in a similar
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fashion. This would be injurious to adjacent property and substantially diminish and impair
property values in the entire area. Additionally, any further development on the road would
require a widening of the existing road to accommodate increased traffic, creating a financial
burden on current residents in the form of ancillary costs as well as diminished and impaired
property values as a result of more structures on the road that are not in line with what
currently exists. As well, if the variance is granted, and they are allowed to build a structure so
close to road, their new structure would significantly impair the widening of the road, and said
widening would severely impact their structure.

F. No Harm to Public Welfare. The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this zoning
code.

Mr. Phillip and Ms. Maloney’s desired location and requested setback does not allow for a
sufficient right of way or turnaround for fire and emergency vehicles (please see attached
images) and if granted would pose immediate and substantial harm to the Public Welfare.

In addition to the reasons outlined above, the requested variance should not be granted as a
result of gross misrepresentation on the part of Mr. Philip and Ms. Maloney. In their application
for the requested variance as well as building permits, Mr. Philip and Ms. Maloney claim they
are rehabilitating an existing structure, when in fact, said structure does not exist nor has it ever
existed in the location (see attached photos). Mr. Philip and Ms. Maloney have misrepresented
what they are actually building both to the Board and on their permits and as a result, their
requested variance should be denied.

In closing, and for the reasons outlined above, | ask that the Board of Zoning Appeals deny
CASE #2018-552 and see this request for what it actually is, a misleading and cheap attempt
to circumvent existing zoning setback requirements for nothing more than financial gain at the
expense of the residents of Blueberry Hill Road.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Noah Abrams
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Petitior;:m DENY APPEAL CASE NUMBER 2018-552

Petition summary and On October 18, 2108 the Board of Zoning Appeals will hear Appeal Case Number 2018-552 (4188 BLUEBERRY HILL ROAD /
background MAP PARCEL: 03800003300) filed by MARY MALONEY AND CHRIS PHILIP requesting a variance from front setback
requirements. Should this request be approved, it would allow the applicant to construct a second dwelling on property.
Action petitioned for We, the undersigned, urge the Board of Zoning Appeals to deny this requested variance.
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4010 Blueberry Hill Road

Nashville, TN 37218

RE: REQUEST TO DENY APPEAL CASE #2018-552
OCTOBER 11, 2018

Dear Board of Zoning Appeals,

| am the property owner of 4010 Blueberry Hill Road and | am requesting that the
above referenced Appeal Case be denied. An overwhelming majority of the
residents of Blueberry Hill Rd are firmly against the approval of BZA APPEAL CASE
#2018-552, which will permanently scar the natural essence of our surroundings
and change the conditions of our community forever. We would like to preserve
our quiet and beautiful road, which is surrounded and protected by Beaman Park.
Our hope is to keep the environment uncrowded and protect the value of our area
which would allow the property values to appreciate on their own due to the
unique characteristics that already exist. If the requested variance is approved,
allowing changes which are not inline with setbacks that currently exist on the
road, residents as a whole on Blueberry Hill as well as neighboring roads in our
community would suffer through the defamation of our natural wildlife habitat,
and the need for additional structures to accommodate increased traffic, including
a wider road, updated water services and new electrical standards all at the
expense of current residents.

Additionally, the safety of all our families needs to be taken into consideration.
How can the road be shared safely when we are increasing the volume of use by
doubling the houses back to back on one piece of property? The Fire Department
has already stated the road would need to be widened to accommodate any
additional traffic. If this were to happen, it would need to be widened to the
preexisting houses that are on the existing setback and not to the requested
variance setback. With a winding dead end road with no proper turn around or
right of way, any house with the requested setback variance would not only put
the occupants in danger but also put drivers, emergency vehicles, and bus drivers
at risk of hitting a house, a parked car, or worse with such close quarters.

The existing houses were originally regulated to be set back further from the road
for the safety and appeal to the neighborhood and neither Mr. Philip nor Ms.
Maloney have presented a legitimate hardship for their requested setback
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variance, other than the hardship they themselves have created by choosing to
build where they have when other suitable locations exist on their property.

It is for the reasons outlined above that | ask the Board of Zoning Appeals to deny
Appeal Case #2018-552

Sincerely,

Chad Gundlach
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeais

Metro Howard Building YR
METRUFOLITAN ﬂ(l\'h‘ltNM}ky‘; J

800 Second Avenue South "‘:%E“é_; o HEE AR DAVIBSON COUSTY

T

Nashville, Tennessee 37210 AT
Appellant ; Justin Brown , Date: 08/28/18
P ) w SWVP
roperty Ownel o Casets2018-554

" Representative: ;_Dave Santerelli

Map & Parcel: _09305402400

Council Distriet _19

The undersigned herehy appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Complianee was refused:

Purpose: __ to malke interior renovations

Activity Type: _Commercial
Y.ocation: 161 Rosa L. Parks Blvd.

This property is in the _DTC Zone District, in accordance with plans,
application and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which
are attached and made a part of this appeal, Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning
Compliance was denied for the reasson:

Reason: variance from sidewallt requirements, requesting not to build

Section(s): 17.12,120

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as sct out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection _B Of the Mctropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Justin Brown Dave Santerelli

Appeliant Name {Please Prin€} Representative Name (Please Print)

161 Rosa Parks Blvd 12790 El Camino Real

Address Address

Nashville, TN 37203 San Diego, CA 92130

City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

615-495-0248 602-571-1955

Plione Nuniber Phone Number
justin.brown@clark-bell.com dsanterelli@swvp.com

Email - Email

P
Appeal Fee: @ . 0 Q
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Metropolitan Government AT R

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

1S N! \
PARCEL: 09305402400 APPLICATION DATE: 08/14/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

161 ROSA L PARKS BLVD NASHVILLE, TN 37203

PT LOT 163 ORIGINAL TOWN OF NASHVILLE & PT ALLEY CLOSURE

PARCEL OWNER: UPTOWN PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC

APPLICANT: CLARK CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC

BETHESDA, MA 20814 3039851660
PURPOSE:
interior rehab of 7500 sq.ft, in basement area of FROST BUILDING FOR CLARK CONSTRUCITON
POC JUSTIN BROWN 615-495-0248

Before a building permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required,
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies

[A] Zoning Review

CA - Zoning Sidewalk Requirement Review SWREQUIRED 615-880-2649 Ronya.Sykes@nashville.gov
PW - Public Works Sidewalk Capital Project Coordinatic NOTPLANNED 615-862-6558 Jonathan.Honeycutt@nashville.gov
[F] Sidewalk Review For Bldg App 862-8758 Benjamin.york@nashville.gov
[B] Building Plans Received PAPERPLANS 615-862-6581 Teresa.Patterson@nashville.gov
[B] Building Plans Review APPROVED 615-862-6614 Michael.Plunk@nashville.gov
[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App 615-862-5230 Barbara.Demonbeun@nashville.gov
[B] Fire Sprinkler Requirement 615-862-5230 Barbara.Demonbeun@nashville.gov
[E] Cross Connect Review For Bldg App COND 615-862-4045 Clay.Christain@nashville.gov
[A] Bond & License Review On Bldg App
_ [B] Plans Picked Up By Customer 615-880-2649 Ronya.Sykes@nashville.gov
[D] Grading Plan Review For Bldg App APPROVED (615) 862-6038 Logan.Bowman@nashville.gov
[H] Historic Zoning Review - CA IGNORE _ 615-862-7970 Sean.Alexander@nashville.gov

[J] Planning Zoning Review - CA IGNORE Deborah.Sullivan@nashville.gov
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wetcgaltan Goversmert ([ NANAN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 09305402400 APPLICATION DATE: 08/28/2018
‘SITE ADDRESS:

161 ROSA L PARKS BLVD NASHVILLE, TN 37203

PT LOT 163 ORIGINAL TOWN OF NASHVILLE & PT ALLEY CLOSURE _
PARCEL OWNER: UPTOWN PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

interior rehab of 7500 sq.ft. in basement area of FROST BUILDING FOR CLARK CONSTRUCITON
PCC JUSTIN BROWN 615-495-0248

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this profect, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction,
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STANDARDS FOR A VARIANCH

—The Mewopoizn Boatd of Zoning Appeals may grant variances ffo:izrﬂle e

application of the provisions of this Zoning Code based upon findings of fact
related. to the standards fin Section 17.40.870. This Section fs inctuded as follows:

‘ I’hvsmal chatacterisiies of the property - The excaptional NATIOWIess,
ghallowness ox shape of a specific piece of property, excepuonal Topog:f:apbic b

candition, o other extraordinary and exaepﬁoﬂal condition. of siich property

vwotld xestlt inpeciilar and exceptonal practical difficulties o, oz exceptional or

undtie hardship upon the owner of such property.

Usgigyute chavacterdstics - The speciic conditions cited are uidgue fo the stibject
property and, generally nof prevalent fo othet properfies In the general atea.

Hardship wot selfdmposed, ~ The alleged diffcully or hardship has net been
ereated by the previous actlons of any person having an interest in,fhe property

aftes the effeciive date of this Zoning Code,

Finan mal gain not only basxs Fmancmi gam is mot the sole basm for granting

the vadatice,

No injitry to neighboring propety: - The granting of the variance will not be
dnjurious 1o other propm‘@é’*or mpmv:amen%s in, the ates, Impair an adequate iyt
supply of light and air to adjacent properiy; or. sitbstentially diminsh or :impau

property values within the agea. ; : e

No harm 1o public welfare - '.[he granting of the varfance wﬂlnot be defrimental .
to the pubic welfare and will not subsfanﬁaﬂy tropatr the ntent and purpose of

#his Zonlng Code, B ) .

Tufegtity of Master Development Plan » The ‘ganting of the variance will not
comprotmise the design integrity or finctional opetatlon of actvities ox faciliies

withit. an. approved Planned Unit Development,

"The Boaxd shall not grant-varianées to the land use provisions of Section 2.8, fhe’ :
denstty of Floor Atea Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 58 and 8-C, mor the ’
reqtiived size of vesidential lots approved by the Planning Commission tnder the
auithotlfy of Section 8.7 (Lol Avelaging), Sectlon 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or -
Sectlon, 9.E.3 (PUD). Fuither the Board shall ot act on. a vatlance application
within, a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Uthan Design Oveﬂay ot
Tnstitutional Overlay district without fﬂst consideting a :t'ecommendaﬁon frorn.:

-the Planning Commissio:n e

1




1

In situple terms, for the Board fo grant you a variance in the soning ordinance,
you, #hyst convey to the Board what yoi hardslup ia. Hardsh@s are

_Case #2018-554

Boatc, can also “conbider ofher praciical Fifficailtles sw?n & matmre l:rees,

easaments, .and, Jocatlon. of* disposal systems which can affect your plan,
Congideration can be given to fhe characietistics of the neighbortiood and the
“way itis de;velopgﬂ One ox:mote of these conditions MUST affect your masz’qy

o build or accupy the property to prove yortz case. i

At ihe public heating, plense be prepated to tell the Board what your hardship i,

why you can, not brild in sccordance wiih zoning withott requesﬁng 8. vatiance
and why you feel you have a legitimate hardship. ‘

The Board cah not giant a variance based] solely on an inconvenience to the

applicant nor solely on a financlal consideration. Tt is Inciunbent on you as the |

appellant to complete this form by conveying a HARDSHEIP as outlined, At the
weeling it ls fmportant that you explatn this hardship as effectively as possible,

WHAT SPHCIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSLANCES. (HARDSHIP) BXIST

A 2X
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD

UNDER THEBEVEEWSTANDARUS AS OUTLINED? |
M _are _on A Aorin ows sdevion Voo vation o‘p

lover husemed] level off 37 51 Thee ae sabslbs

alfeacfu exss frm aﬂﬂuﬂfi 1’7{@ ﬁeﬁm@é of M éw/%fj

. (T,

. 8
H
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' APPLICATIONS HOR VARIANCE REQUESTS - -

. Afteryour apped fs Hled, Foning staff Wﬂi viski#he eite to fake photoguapihs forthe Bomd.
menmibets so that they will huve a better iden of the watue of yoursequest, Zopingphft——

- will ok the dstrickeounlmermbarof the-herdag, Yoa il be tasponsiblefor preparing
. the aenvelapeg g notices forr mafitdy fo the owmess of property within 600 feet of the
Property al:dsua in.this cave, The envelopes wavgt indhude the refon. addiess for the BZA
and the eabe wmber, 19’&1:1 and Inset the nothess Inte enyelopes, gedl] the anvelopes, and
apply fiistdlass postage, Thess netghibornotices must be delivated to Zontng staffat least
fwanty-fee (28} days before tha public heattng, Addttonally, you will be responsible for
- prnchasing, pesting, and ramoving fhe ved Zontug Appesl signs for the subject propacty,
. {Bee attached Mitio Code of Laws vequitsments zegarding 31g;n=. plagement)

The day of the public hearing, 3 will be yous responsibilicy m eqney fothe Bord the
netuve of fhehaddhip In your request that makes i Jifficult Inpossitle for you fo comply
with #ha Eomng Code. ¥ -wordd be fo your benaBit-lo leb vour ieighbols kiow abaﬁf: L

ot ettt ptor o ol mokoes eftng sent fo Hhed from ou office,

Any pasly e sppeal e Hoard's dﬁﬂiﬁiﬂﬁ: {0 Chatieary o Clrowtt Cowsl within shdy [G0)
daya from tha date the orifer tn the case fs enfaved. Should yoit reguist be pranted, we
vrorildd ombod you fhat ¥ ds youe sespeneibitity to obfaln fhe pesntt for i o have
appited, Youshold also beawate fhat you have biro' (%) years o oblaln ﬂle et o yout

vrouhT have to yetle yotr waqiest with the Foard.

.o Onceyou sequestls filed, the stafdveill saview yoliisaguest b verlfy that the sibmitial fo
© o domplete. Tndomplete subﬂﬁﬁalgwil hot b schedlﬂed fora hesfiag i) c(}mplefea

By soreesp Qi?ﬁ&imé fo¥hé Board imuet be subtniited fo oup ﬁffiﬁe Ty e, e Mouday
prios o Phepriblie henttugtobe tnclesedod 2o the tecordh Yau ot prneide ight [8)

eapien o yous faformation o s%afﬂ

We hope that this information will be of Ixelp toyou dn ﬁndefsfandmg the vaidotce
procedure und i o office ean be of é?iit*theﬂ aslataiice, pleage do not hesltate to confact 18,

SIETROPOLYTAN BOARD OF Eﬁﬁ}fﬂ (G APPEALS (615) BE2-6550

X b vt Phat Lam :i,‘equrﬂﬂﬁjlﬁ fo gnafiﬂg and alsﬁrf remoying the sﬁgn{a) alferthe
pibiie heartag : o

L?ﬁ/él/ g /a //Y

AP’ LLANT

J . B

01 8-5%4




Sidewalk Requirements Gage H£P18-554

Sidewalk Requirements

Required by Section 17.20.120 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws. Does not include sidewalk
View Major and Collector Street Plan requirements

Search

Enter Location, Parcel or Owner Name (Choose
search type from drop down)

w | 161 rosal parks Xl Q

161 ROSA L PARKS BLVD, 37203
1601 ROSA L PARKS BLVD, 37208
161 ROSA L PARKS BLVD, 37203
161 ROSA L PARKS BLVD N, 37203
161 ROSA L PARKS BLVD

1601 ROSA L PARKS BLVD

Choose the Development Type
[Multi-Family or Non-Residential] |

[ Calculate Requirements J

Sidewalk requirements for property within
the Downtown Code (DTC) are
determined by Chapter 17.37. See page
15 of the DTC for more information.
Downtown Code

Legend

hitp://maps.nashville.gov/SidewalkRequirements/ 8/28/2018
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2018-554 (161 Rosa L. Parks Boulevard)

Metro Standard: Rosa L. Parks Boulevard — 4' grass strip, 10’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and
Collector Street Plan

9" Avenue North — 4' grass strip, 8 sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector
Street Plan

Zoning: DTC
Requested Variance: Not upgrade sidewalks
Community Plan Policy: T6 DC (Downtown Core)

MCSP Street Designation: Rosa L. Parks Boulevard — T6-M-AB3
9" Avenue North — T6-M-AB2

Transit: #1 — 100 Oaks; #2 —Belmont; #3 — West End/White Bridge; #5 — West
End/Bellevue; #7 — Hillsboro; #8 — 8" Avenue South

Bikeway: Major separated bikeway planned for Rosa L. Parks Boulevard per WalknBike

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve.

Analysis: The applicant is conducting interior renovations within the basement of an existing office building and
requests a variance due to the presence of existing sidewalks along each of its block faces. The existing Frost

Building is currently within the National Register of Historic Places (NRIS ID 80003791). Planning evaluated the
following factors for the variance request:

(1) An approximately 14’ sidewalk without a grass strip is located along the Rosa L. Parks Boulevard frontage
which is consistent with adjacent properties to the north and south. Similarly, a 6” sidewalk without a grass
strip is located along the 9" Avenue North frontage which is consistent with adjacent properties to the
north and south within the block face.

(2) The applicant cannot upgrade the sidewalks and/or construct grass strips along both property frontages to
the Major and Collector Street Plan standards without adversely impacting the existing historic structure.
Due to the orientation of the existing building, right of way dedication is not possible.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval.



Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals "
Metro Howard Building \?;‘ A,

800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVEREMER] é\f

Case #2018-555

NLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

?{ s i
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 ,}g\?‘r\
wE i - . .
Appellant : Jawarsar)  Steeds Date: 5 - 36y - <
Property Owner: - ONAAN  STELAE ——
rer Case#: 2018- S5&' S

Representative: ;

Map & Parcel: O 6 \0nSSI00

Council District \ E

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpoée:

T COM STUALLT AP TFY R3O0 F

cdmdem e Vg e s
= S

G SWEL i T;>€?Fr_\:3hmt. %&ﬁ_ﬁ_&f‘
Activity Type: TEES L Lo 3 SURASC T A
o\ Com i WS ety

This property is in the 35V Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal, Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason: :

Reason:  NAZimpaat £ TR Sz aews BEAe Sectback
V12030 aws VT od0 Eds

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropelitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Location:

Section(s):

Sk i E

-
oveman DTEELE

Appellant Name (Please Print)

Representative Name (Please Print)

Address Address
NESHuiLLE, TN STLIH Softh

City, State, Zip Code

Db. Gol 00§ 79

Phone Number

%
s BN

(o
&
/
E

Email

City, State, Zip Code

S hinE

Phone Number

S drt b

Email

Appeal Fee:




Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Taen = -
Appellant: 0y Sieete Date: 3 -1 1%

Case #2018-555

rhE AND BAVEDSON COUNTY

Property Owner: doNtmra s TEEAE

Case#: 2018- 55’5‘3

Representative: :

Council District \ +

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

PurpoSe:
=ty CoMSTh AT A 2T RROFET

Sedmedagd P AT T S A T

\\%lr-.s_:s "('}L\‘-s‘vkeuo \j;‘t\\u.\éé"‘\-\(\hé P
v aNEL ol ?q%\»\&hm&, =P XA

TR Cem )y SR A W Y Ly
Ll Comddrery o ey o

This property is in the RS\e  Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: _ N AZimas ¢ £, N SipE AT BEAR setback
Section(s): V14230 wswn Vi od0 Eds

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Activity Type:

Location:

g s -
owsrnan STEEE ShE
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
i 7 Cotronwaeh DA e
Address Address
Misvia g, T ST2414 UM E

City, State, Zip Code

Tob. Lol Cof 19

Phone Number

E?A!'Vﬁﬁl 2_

e E A A RATA

=

¢
[

Y
Lw
=
T
)
=

Email

City, State, Zip Code

e

Phone Number

= feth B

Email

Appeal Fee:

Map & Parcel: O\ {naevdn S| oo
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STANDARDS FOR A VARIANCE

The Ietropulitat Boatd of Zoning Appeals toay grant Vaﬂancesffom ﬂ1e“str1cf

application. of the provisions of this Zoning Code hased upon fludings of fact
refnted to the standards io Sectlon 1740870, This SecHon is included as follows:

‘ thsmal chatacterfsties  of ’rhe propetty ~ The excaptional natowiess, '
shailowness or shape of a specific piece of properiy, excepﬂonai{ topog:fapbic ‘l

condition, or other extaordinaty and excéptional condifion of stich pr@perqr s

weotlld restlt fn pectdiar and exceptional practical difficuilties fo, o excepiional or ,

wndue hardehip upon the owner of such property.

Usqute dharacieristis ~ The spedific conditions cifed] ate unigue fo the subject
property and geneyally nof prevalent o other properties i the general avea.

Hardship not selfdmposed - The alleged difficulty or hardship has net bean
created by the previous actions of any petson having ati.inferest in.the-property

after the effective date of this Zondng Code.

"Hmamfal gain not onIV basis - Finamzal gam s ot the sole basts for grantiog

the variance,

No fujiry fo neighboring propetly; ~ The granting of the 'vatdance will not be
Injurlous to other propertﬁor mprovementﬁ in the aren, impait en adequate  igfe
supply of Hght and alr to adjacent propetty, or sitbstantially diminidh or mpair

property values vithtn the area. : . .

Mo hafm to piiblic welfare - ‘Ifhe granting of the vatiatice vuﬁnci: be detrtmental
to the pribic welfare and will not Bubs’razrtxally impair the dntent and purpose of

his Zoning Code, B . .

Fntemrity of Master De\:relopmen"ﬁ Plat, ~ The ‘granting of 7 the valance will niot
comptomise The design integrity or fimcHonal operatlon. of acifvities ox facilitfes

within anapproved Planned Uit Development.

——

%e ‘Boatd shall not grantvarfantes to the land e provislong of Bection 2.8, itie .
density of Floor Area Ratio (HAR) standards of Tebles 3-8 and 3-C, nor the '
reqered size of resldential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the
authotity of Section 3.7 (Lot Avetaging), Section 8.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or
Section, 9,58 (PUD). Frriher the Board shall not act on a vavlance application.
within a Planned Unit Development (FUD), Ukihat, Design Oveﬂay or
Tostituttonal Ovetlay disttict without first consideting a recommendaﬁon frorm.

-the Planning Commissxoxw o N




1

In sﬂnjﬂe terms, fox the Board to grant you a variatice in the zoning ordinance,
you ttist convey o the Board what your hardship ls. Hardships ave
narrowness, shallowness, ingegular shage, and topogtaphy of property. The

Case #2018-555

BoaTd can also consider othier practicall difficultfes” such as matuie frces,

eavetnents, -and, locatlon of" disposal systems which can affect your plan,
Constderation can be glven fo the charactetistics of the nefghborhood and the

“way itis develops ed. One ormote of these conditions MUST affect ya mabity
o build or occupy the property to prove yort case, '

i,
L

[}

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship s,
why you can. not brdld in decordance with zonfug without requesﬁng A variance

and why you feel you. have a legitimate hardship.

The Board cat. ot giai a varfance basec’i solely on an. Inconventence to the

applicant nor solely ona finandial consideration, T s incurbent on.you as fhe |

appellant fo complete this form. by conveying a HARDSHIP a5 ouilined. Al he
meeting ftis frportant that you explain this hardship as effectively as possible,

WHAT SPHECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMBSTANCES. (HARDSHIY) EXIST

THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BGARD

"UNDER THR BEVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED’?

175 A @»/5/?;%6’ STIH T HCE L Fo uniriond Anid

LSS, SR v

BhCa JE f’/’w”ﬂf’/’%’ /ALY,

Like TD ADD 4 RoHE Awd  HAvE  SiieasE.

 Wosesugt For PAITIG ,ﬁﬁfﬂm/%@/g}
v A . 1y X 7
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" APREICATIONS FOR VARUANCE REQUESTS - -

_ . Afteryour spped T Hled, Fonfug stadf wﬂ{ i the steto tale photographs forthe Boesed
.. merabes so thak they will have a betteriden of the natie of pousiequest-Toping staff —
| il ek edtnalinemberof the hemdgs Yol e Sesporsiilefor prepasng

. The enveopey and notoes for matlivig o fhe ovnes of property within 600 foet of the
propetty af o Hig cass, The enyslopes saviet dnrfds the wetwin addrese for the BZA

gl Fle enbe :fm*mzbﬂr Heild and nsert he notlese Jntp enyalopas, 5&\%‘ the Bnv elopey, aid
apply first EI&SE postage, These nelgbhornotices novtst be dafimad fo Kontng staff at Joast
toaniyfhien {48 days befove the publicheartug, Additlonally, you will be vesponsiblofor
- prrchasing, posting, and removing the red Zontig Appeal signs for he sublect proparty,
- {Bee nitached MettoCode of Taws requiaments tegarding sigia plaenzent)

Theday of the public keamg, Tewidll B your respo:nsibﬂi‘:ty f{} eonvey iothe Board, fhe

with £he Eﬁmﬂg Code. T voud ba fo yuiti benatit-to Tet yorr salghbols know a?:s ok
youszetiost plow i all aotioes Tadtg setit fo thess fror our {rffx 8

~Ang ey oag apyﬁai tha Yoard's decislon o Chaticery ax Chorlt Comt withio sbity (60)
deya Biomthe date the owder in the cage s etdered. Shordd yourseguest ba grnted, we
ol xesn you hat ¥ Je yoie sesponsiiilty fo obiatn the pesmit forwhidi yon fave
appicd, Youshould also heawate fhat you have biro (2} years To obtafn the ;gesfmiﬁ qyoLL

vrowlid have to tefl your saqtiest with the Eﬂari

© DO yor requisstds fled, #he siaff will vevlew yoiti s*eéiﬁas B0 ety thak the submitial s
a::omplete. mcompleie stibmitials vl ok b ﬁeheduiad for aheeringtmﬂl camplste '

By ﬂ&f*ﬁﬁ}?ﬂﬂﬁ&iiﬁé fo ik Boaed mﬁ&% be sifbinlited fo oo affiﬂa Ty rewets, the Mvuday
:91‘3201‘ tothepublic hexdug tobe tndhdud in the taeniid, Vou il provide B:ngf: @ -

enpies offyour dnformationfo sfaff.

We hope thet this Information will be of Ilé]p to yout i ssdastanding the vatlance
g}r{medﬂfe sted 3 o offiee con be.of fuﬁﬁwf asetstancs, ploade do ot hettateto cunfact s,

METROPOTITAN BOARD OF ZONING ATPHATS (615) 8626530

1t et Izatlam :Laa:pqrmﬁrla for yasﬁing and ai:stk Tapovhg the &ign{s} alterthie
pibific heapdag '

N S . e 2 ‘7 Tolé
APFRLLANT | vam

pattire of fhe udship bn your seguiest fmt males clitfierlty aponsiblefox you o coraply
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Case #2018-555

Metropolitan Government RFAAE LR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 09610005100 APPLICATION DATE: 08/29/2018
SITE ADDRESS: '

617 COTTONWOOD DR NASHVILLE, TN 37214
LOT 103 SEC 2 CLOVERHILL

PARCEL OWNER: STEELE, JONATHAN D. CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Variance 17.12.050, 700 sq ft éllowab[e, requesting 810 sq ft ,exceeds allowable floor area by 110 sq ft.
17.12.040 E1b, 20 ft required rear setback, requesting 7'-5" and 14 ft (see plans)

To construct a new 27 ft x 30 ft (810 sq ft) detached ga;'age/workshop using existing foundation and two walls from
previous garage. Workshop area will have full bathroom and electrical. Not to be used for living space.

Rejected Siteplan, exceeds size and setback requirements. {1) Exceeds 700 sq ft allowable footprint, requesting to use
existing 810 sq ft garage foundation.

(2} Exceeds 20 ft required rear setback requesting to keep existing garage footprint which has 7'-5" and 14 ft rear
setback (see plans)

Minimum 10 ft side sethacks, minimum 20 ft rear setback ...Not to be used for living or commercial purposes.
Restrictive Covenant must be on file prior to trade authorizations... Must comply with all easements....

Self Permitting:1. Acknowledges applying for this self building permit in own name, & will act as own contractor
accepting full responsibility for code compliance, for hiring & employing individuals & has ultimate responsibility for
my own work & for the work of othe

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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Case #2018-555
Metropalitan Government [ATRARRRT RO
of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee 3554292

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 09610005100
SITE ADDRESS:

617 COTTONWOOD DR NASHVILLE, TN 37214

LOT 103 SEC 2 CLOVERHILL

PARCEL OWNER: STEELF, JONATHAN D.

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

To construct a new 27 ft x 30 ft (810 sq ft) detached garage/workshop using existing foundation and two walls from
previous garage. Workshop area will have full bathroom and electrical. Not to he used for living space.

APPLICATION DATE: 08/29/2018

Rejected Siteplan, exceeds size and setback requirements. (1) Exceeds 700 sq ft allowable footprint, requesting to use
existing 810 sq ft garage foundation.

(2) Exceeds 20 ft required rear setback requesting to keep existing garage footprint which has 7'-5" and 14 ft rear
setback (see plans)

Minimum 10 ft side setbacks, minimum 20 ft rear setback ...Not to be used for living or commercial purposes.
Restrictive Covenant must be on file prior to trade authorizations... Must comply with all easements....

Self Permitting:1. Acknowledges applying for this self building permit in own name, & will act as own contractor
accepting full responsibiiity for code compliance, for hiring & employing individuals & has ultimate responsibility for
my own work & for the work of others. Acting as my own general contractor, | further understand that | may forfeit
certain protections, which might be available to me through the State of Tenn general contractor’s licensing process. i
further acknowledge that as a self building permit holder 1 am responsible for requesting all required inspections &
completing all authorized work in compliance with applicable adopted codes. | further understand that separate
permits are required for any proposed electrical, plumbing, & gas/mechanical work and is not part of this building
permit... Pursuant # 2006-1263 Metro code of Laws, | (halder OF permit) hereby certify that all construction & ,
demolition waste generated by any & all activities governed by this permit shall be disposed of in an approved landfill.
Further, [ certify that no construction & demolition waste shall be stored on the property in violation of any provision o
Metro Code. Do not cover up anything until an inspector has had a chance to review.

Before a building permit can be issued for this praject, the following approvals are required.
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies

[A] Site Plan Review REJECTED {615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov
[A]l Zoning Review '

[E] Sewer Availability Review For Bldg 862-7225

[E] Sewer Variance Approval For Bldg

[E] Water Availability Review For Bldg 862-7225

{E] Water Variance Approval For Bldg
[A] Bond & License Review On Bldg App
[D] Grading Plan Review For Bldg App (615) 862-6038 Logan.Bowman®@nashville.gov
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Case #2018-556

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building Q} e
800 SEcOﬂd Aven“e South ’ METROPOEITAN (:0\'[:[{&\1?%6“1 S EE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
, Nashville, Tennessee 37210 - R
d /
Appellant : { ) cg 50 l!/l ’ < ¢ Date: Sf 29 /5
i~ %) ;
Property Owner: —
perty o Iy Case#: 2018- S35(p r

Representative: : . - .
**FFEXBZA ACROSS MAP 43-7 PARCELS: 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106....

Council District C?

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

1..REQUEST 11 SINGLE FAMILY HOUSES.

Purpose:
2...WILL NEED INDIVIDUAL CONSTRUCTION PERMITS.
3....HOUSE APPROX 35’ IN HEIGHT AND 2 STORIES.
4...FRONT LOADED GARAGES...
5....DRIVEWAYS THE WIDTH OF THE GARAGES.
. 6....REQUIRED FRONT SETBACK 20'"...SIDES 5'...REAR MIN 20",
Activity Type: : _—

Location: 35"1‘ @I\U u;'s J"Cf @(‘ MQJ['SGV, T-A/ 37/15‘"

This property is in the ﬁ' > 7 u'.'Zoma Distriet, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal, Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason; .

Reason: ____ DENIED: puitting all 11 appeals on this one BZA appeal.

Section(s): __ **_’_“_REQU!RED FRONT SETBACK 20'...REQUEST 10'..17.12.030.

Based on powers and jurigdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection E Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,

Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

CJ—ZeSC’“a [ileve

‘ Appellant Name (Please Pring) Representative Name (Please Print)
?ﬁq ) '\‘\nhm\bef ) ol
Address Address
/‘/!L( ('czec:fsuf"& FN 37/&9 .
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
&l5 = FOY~ 5677
Phone Number Phone Number -
TeeSon i leve® Hetmeile <o
Email . Email

Appeal Fee: /i@d =




Case #2018-556

Metropolitan Government AR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety

PARCEL: 04307009600 APPLICATION DATE: 08/29/2018
SITE ADDRESS: '

384 RIOVISTADR MADISON, TN 37115
E SIDE RIO VISTA DR § OF ANDERSON ROAD

PARCEL OWNER: KLEVE, JASON & BEARD, DEWAYNE CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

**k¥*XBZA: 11 FRONT SETBACK APPEALS UNDER ONE BZA APPEAL....2018-556%**#**
1..REQUEST 11 SINGLE FAMILY HOUSES.

2...WILL NEED INDIVIDUAL CONSTRUCTION PERMITS.

..HOUSE APPROX 35' IN HEIGHT AND 2 STORIES.

...FRONT LOADED GARAGES...

..DRIVEWAYS THE WIDTH OF THE GARAGES.

.REQUIRED FRONT SETBACK 20'...SIDES 5'...REAR MIN 20'".

oW

###k+B7A ACROSS MAP 43-7 PARCELS: 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106....

DENIED: putting all 11 appeals on this one BZA appeal.
***REQUIRED FRONT SETBACK 20'...REQUEST 10'..17.12.030.

SIDEWALKS PER COMPUTER PROGRAM...NOT REQUIRED.

POC: JASON KLEVE 615-904-5677
e-mail...jasonkleve@hotmail.com

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = befare concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection regquirements may change due to changes during construction.
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FROM
_ 'Tower Pealty Cormanv

-This Form furnished by Attorneys Title Compony,

o

G667 i 75

TO
Howard T Ciheson_ et al

a

%

o . .
A 2,
~ .

R

QUITCLAIM DEED

’ [ADDRESY HEW OWNER {8) A% FOLLOWS SEND TAX BiLLS TO: MAPPARCCL NUMBERS
Howard L. Gibsen Howard I, Gibson 62380 . 3
o W S rae: B
510 fay Strzet - §10 Cay Street 57480852490 thn -
ISTAELT ADORKSR DA AOUTE HUHBXR] {STALLT ADDRASR] 52500 . - =
Nashville, Tenn 37219 Vashville, Tenn 37217 -
fesrv) {&TATEN [T icivyl {sTavE} 1) M
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY ‘| STATE OF TENNESSEE A
OUNTY
‘ ‘ THE AGr?JiLDAVQgE%. g Md/!’a‘ﬂ
Howard L. Gibson " § : e
510 Gay Street WA vk vor Tens
Nashville, Tennessee ¢_none / , ; "
Wi A g Tl
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 7O BERONE M, THIS TH
10 DAY OF AnTilLh, _,‘__‘. 2 . ‘ A . a
. : J\v'—r .
: Notary Pub A
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: I - -
{AFFIX SEAL) T

" “Téwer Realty Company, a Termussee Corporation hereby
and Margaret M. Gibson, doing husiness as Tower Realty Company,
all its interest in the following land:

Being the sare property conveved to Tower Realty Corpany,
by deed from Howard L, Gibson, Trustee, dated April 3, 1963,
and recorded in book 3532, page 343, said Pegister's Office,

Conveyance is subject to the follewing permanent easerments:

- 1. Fluwa_ﬁ:e easerent of record in book 2337, nage 367, said Register's Dffice,
2. Sewerage mrming statien of record in book

Nffice,

ATIEST:

me)erty in the State of Tennessee, Davidson County, described as 4.:'01101'15, to wit:

FIRST TRACT: being wart of Lot Ne. 10 on the Plan of Ander
in book 1130, page 37, Repister's Office
24, 29 to 44 inclusive and 46 to 48 inclusive of Block "A" on the unrecorded vlan
of Eller and Vandiver's subdivisiom. - ' ‘

3! SECOND TRACT: being part of lot No. 10 on the Plan of Anderson Estates, as of
.record in bock 1130, name 37, said Register's Office, described as follows:

Beginning at the northwest comer
west 2,193 feet to a stake, the southwest comer of the tract purchased by JJohn C.
Vandiver and Rudolph . Eller from John V.. Anderson and wife, by deed of record

in book 1308, page 608, said Perister's NFfice; thence with their line, northwest-
wardly to the beginning; centaining 35.6 acres, more or less, .

3. Sanitary sewers of record in book
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Cox;pnmtion has caused this instruement to be executed
by its duly authorized officers this {Q'-day of April, 1972,

quitclains to Howard L, Gibson
a partnershin

4]
ST I

Estates, as of record

for s&id Malnty; being lots Nos, 3, 4, 22,

L

of lot ¥o. 10 and rmninz thence south 2° 30t

a Tennessee Corneration
recorded Aoril 5, 1863

+ TAgE - , said Repister's

, TAgE , said Renister's O*fice.

.

TOWER REALTY COMPANY : -

< mr o ity
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cush in hand naid and for other good and yalusble consideratlons the recfﬂpi‘: of
which is hereby acknowledged, vie, N

DOLLARS

Rudolph 8. Blier and {%E?‘mnc' Yﬂﬁﬂﬂaﬁ’ shd by thess pressuis do transier and mn‘voy wmfo the sald

Uargaret Mae ¥hitfiedd

har hetrn and assigns, & eertaln traet or pares] of
Isud in Davidsen County, State of Tenneszes, described an follows, to wit:

Lot Ho. L& of ¥ller Yandiver Subdivison Block A. a subdlvision of zn unreccrded
plan of a recorded plan in Book 1136, fage 37, R.0.DuC., known as the Anderson
Estates. ! '

Pepin at the scutheast corner of Thernton Avenue and Rio Vista Drive and running
southwardly aiony the esst margin of Ric Vista Drive 297.5 feet to the point of
beginning for said lot; thence eastwardly 219.h feet morz or less bto low vater
wark of Cumberland fiver; thencs southwardly with said low waber mark 50 feed;
ttance wesbwardly 221.6 feeh to0 a2 pointj thense morthwardiy along the east margin
of Rio Vista Drive 50 foet to the point of beginming.

ind osing a part of the seme propsrby convered-te Ruddlph H. ¥ller and John G,
vardiver b deed [rom John ¥. fndersen end wife, Clarz ¥, as of record in Book )
Pape s+ R.0.3.C. This oreperty is sold subject to the restrictions snd covenants

conbained in =aid deed, which ars descrined as “ollows, to wit: -

1. That the premisas and ne part bhareol shall be scld, aliened, ¢cnveyed or de-—
vised to sny person or parsons of afrdean bleod or descent, and that po merson or
persens of ACfrican bvleod or descent shall owr or acowire title thereto, el
fee eor otherxise, or o5 tenanbs or lessees, but this converance does not or
or prohibit any nerson or persons of nfrican blood or deseent from 1iving on $he
said premises in she czoacity of servants,

2. ‘That no dweliing house shzll be constiucted on said proparty =t & cost of less
than twe thousand {i2,000,00) dollars,

3+ Tke Covegoing stipulations, covenants and conditions are ana shall be binding
s cxlijatery upon end shail 2e observed by the swid ;rantees and bksirs, devigees
or nsei, ns wwbil ble 15t day of Januag 1_962. And it 1s expressly spreed bhad 201
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'.‘i winer sont and veluweble ccnsidern t.ic'x:-:, PETORE SN
*nlen ir pereby acdnowledss 1 and pels by Tower Feaatin o
Tenne cree Corperstion,

é 1, doverd L. Gikson, Truostee
: d mmﬂﬂﬂﬁ,ﬂﬁ!!&mmamwmﬂymmmﬁh.
-.;_Q}*EP Resaliy Compray, & Tennesger Covporation, 1ts sucgess

— Jgleand aigne s cartain trackor pirvsksf lesd in Davideon County, State of Ten-
neztew, described s follows to wiy:
FIRST IRACT: Being part of pot 30, 10 0 tig plun of Lnierson Estsles,
eg of record 1n book 113G, page 37, Reglsterts 0ffice Yor sala Countyj f
being iots Hog. 3,;.,.:2,14,3‘5 be iy Inolpsivs ens o8 Lo o8 Inclusiye
af P@cck AN on the unreeorded plen of Ekler aqn Vanaiverts Subuivisia

EEQORT TRACT: belng Qﬂrt of Lot Fo. iG oh thd Plsn of Anderson Fsatales,

2z of record in Bosk 1130, page 77, Eegiater*s #ffice for saia County,

deecribed 53 Tollowes -

mﬂiﬁmrg Bt the porthvest corner of lot He.. 10 sna running thence

mouth 29.90F west 193 feat to s stake st the northwest corner of i

.iut ;-a. 4y th@aﬂ satith 33'? BasY 3418,1 feet to & stéke , the southwes
' 3q by Jelin C. Vanaiver end huagaph U, Elier

TUEAA

}

e e o gkt - =T

degd of reppra in bogx L3I0B,page

or leee, .

& govard L. Glkson, 'Iﬂazm:—e, .4
Brark Beroee, daied naren 24y

Fedorded o toox 2333, page 431, ssld

sute, ttle and interest.
\EZELE COPeOrs ﬁﬁn,'

th -thelr line, %rtnkestsrdiy o toE

Eﬁﬂlﬁﬂ q:v record in Look 2337, pege g

b TN
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STANDARDS FOR A VARIANCH

The Metropulitat | BDH?EdTJfZDIImg “xppeals tuay grent vatlatices ffom ﬂle STl

application. of the provislons of this Zoning Code based tpon findings of fact
telated to the standards in Section 1740870, This Section.is included as follows:

; thsmal chaacteristica of i:he m'epefg{ The exceptional DAtIOWIess,
shallowness ox shape of a specific piece of properiy, exceptional fopograpmc !

condition, or other extracrdinaty and exceptional condition. of stich propefﬁy s

wotild vestilt-in peciling and exceptionsl practical difficultdes fo, or exceptional or )

unchue havdship upon the owner of such, propexty.

Uiiguie characteristics ~ The specific conditions cited ate urgue to e subject
propexty and gencrally nof prevalent to other properties in the general atca.

Hardship ot scli-iposed - The alleged dficulty or hatdship has not been
created by the previons actons of any petson having an Interest in the-property

.ﬁ‘e o fhi offective date of this Zoning Cad e

Fmami& gain not onlv basis - Fﬁ:rmnciai gam is 1:101': the sole basis for granting

the vatriance,

No fnjury to neighboring propeily; ~ The granting of the vatlance will not be
fujurious o other properéifor maplovemen’rg in the aves, fmpalr an adequate %
sapply of light and atr to' ddjacent propetty, o stibgtantially dimindsh or :cmpair

propeity valtes vrithth the arca. ' ‘
Mo harm to prblic welfare - ’Ihe oranitng of fihe vatlatice w:dlmf be dettimental .
o The pibic welfare and will not substanﬁaﬁy Impas the intent and putpose of

Thig Zoning Code, )

Tiesity of Master DeVEID‘DmE‘ﬂ: Flat, - "The ‘siantng of ﬂle variance will not
compronvise the desigh integiity or finctonal opetation of activitles or facitifles

writhin an approved Planned Unit Development.

”fhe Board ghall not prant yarianies to the Tand wse provisions of Section 2.3, the .

density of Floor Aen Retio (HAR) standards of Tebles 8B and 8-C, nor the :
vequived size of tesidential Tots approved by the Planmning Consmission nndet the

authoﬁﬁy of Section 87 (Lot Averagiog), Sectlon 3,8 (Chuster Tot Optlon) or-

Section 9.3 (PUD). Thurther the Board shall nof act on a varlance application.

within a Planned Up#t Development (PUD), Urban Design Gverlay ot

Fnstitutional Overlay distrlct without fust considering a :recommandaﬁon from.*

- the Planming Commisszon - e i e




1)

Tn sitnple terms, Foi the Boatd to grant you a vatiance in the zontag ordinance,
ot st convey to the Board what your hardship s Hawdships are

Case #201 8-55d

v
narrowness, shallowness, diwegular shape, and topography of property. The

Boatd “can alst candider ofber pi'actleal difficuliles” stich as matute frees,
easements, .and, locaflon of disposal systems which can affect your plan,
Constderation can be given o the charactetistics of the neighbothood and the
wey itis developed.  One ormore of these conditions MUST affect you maszty

. o budld ox oceupy the property fo prove yorurt case. i

At the priblic hearing, please be picpated to tell the Board what your I’Lafdshlp i

why yoti can. not budld in accordance with zondng without requestmg n. variatice
and wiy you feel you have a legitiroate hardship. : :

The Board can. mob grant a Variatce baseéi solely on an. foconvenlence to the

applicant nor solely on a financial considesation. [t is inciembent on yoti as fhe

rppellant 1o complete this form by conveying o ARDSHIP as ontlined. At fhe
meeltng itis inportant thet you explain this hardship as effectively as possible,

“WHAT SPFCIHIC AND URIQUE CIRCUMBTANCES, (HARDSHIF) BXIST

THAT WOULD AUTTHORIZE THE CONBIDERATION OF THE BOARD

EB’?

UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS O
Q, I

------




" APPEICATIONS FOR VARRANCE REQUESTS - -

_ . Mteryo appedl i Bled, Fonfg stadf will vish the site o take photograghs for the Boasd
.. menabersso fhat they will have a batter idea of fie natine of yoi sequest. Zordg ptaff ——
e dietlekedtmdlmembarof the hemdngs VomeRil e Tasponsiletor preparing

. Thaenyelopes and notees for matig o fhe ovnets of propecty within 600 foct of the
property akissugin Hig cave, The envelopesmustdnclude the vefuen address for the BZA.

apd] £ cabe sarehese, ’EﬁTd and fnsertthe notices ffo epyelopas, mesl tha v elopay, anid
apply fst'dass postage, These nelghbornotioss st be delivaied fo Kontng staff af Joss
twantyihee {28) days before the public heattng Additlonally, you will be responsible for
- prachestuy posting, and semoving fhe ved Zontng Appesl slgne for The subfect property,
- {Bee adtached Mettr Code of Taws requiiatments teparding Bigrs placemeit)

Theday of the public }eearmg, tEvelll e yous responeibiliy m convey tofhe Baa,tfd the
nattire of faa dundshdp dn you sequest tat malkes it tupossthle foryou fo somply
with £ha Zﬁﬂ}ﬂg Code. Fworld bato yoior benefit-to leb yous tolptibots kaow .ﬁbmﬁ ,

et egutest pador o all nokloss bedtyy sent fo thes from ur otflce,

~ Ay oy can apjﬁeai e Hoard's decislop fo Chateary or Clrenit Conetwithin aﬁxty' {4
d?ys From the date the oierin the cage s entaved, Bhordd yoi reqguest be grnled, wa
ol meendue yon fhot it fe yous sesponsibiltty fo obdaln the pesmit forhidhyon. hae
apprdted, You shold also heawaie fhat you havebio {2} yeacs To obtaln ﬂ1e et g yort

vrowl ave to yeile your saqiiest with the Bﬁaﬂi

- e your vequsstis fled, thestaftwil il v yolikroquest bo verty thakthe prbmitial ds
amgleta E:eompiaﬁesubmﬁalgwﬂ_ hokbis schedtﬂed for aheaﬁngimﬁl compiete

Bagy ﬁé}r“esyﬂnﬁﬁime {0 thé Board mﬁ&% bie stlbaitiedd 4o ovig nffxﬂa by ooy, the Mouday
prio:sf tothe peblic henttug tobe fochudud in the vecorth You et provide a{gk& 7

etpien offyom Taformation fo sfaff,

We hope thetthis information will be of ixalp to you in undetstanding the vaifance
};’fﬁﬂeﬁ“ﬁfe i 4 opes offfee can be ﬁ:::‘a?uﬁmaf agsatatice, pleade do ot Fenltate o confack 43,

METROPOLIYAN BOARD OF ZORING ALPRATS (G15) 8506550

© T atnavare %:hat Tam :i,'egjgtméim{é Lo yasﬁiﬂg and als& retoving fe sign{&j] piber r%;a
prdbife heartng , o

N | .
Aw 5 lorhs
mv m |

DATH

Case #:z‘p1 8-556
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Case #2018-556

Sidewalk Requirements

Requlred by Sectlon 17.20.120 of the {detropplilan Code of Laws, Doas notinclude sidewalks required by ather development regulations.
Vies Major and Colleclor Slreel Plan requirements

Enter Logation, Parcel o Orwmer Name (Choose
search bype from deop dewm)

[ - | 14307000600 Xl 23 ]

KLEVE JASON
BEARD,

Ferpta T

0 RIO VISTA DR

Pares] 104 D4307005600
Owneri KIEVE, TASON &
SDEWAYME i
Addrpss:

Sidewalks are NOT required for this
project.
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=

50 = 0| & Sidewalk Requitements

Sidewalk Requirements

Required by Section 17.20.120 of tha /s, Does notinelude sidewalks required by oifier development regulations.
View Mal clor Sireet Plan requirements

aach

Enter Location, Parcel or Owiner Name {Cheose

seareh bype from diop down) 4

g‘ v | 04307010100 xl Q l

9 RIQ VISTA DR

Farcel 15: 94307010100
Owiner: KLEVE, JASON i
BEWAYNE Dot .

Addrass: D RIO VISTA DR,MADISON, TN

he Development Type

|Residentiat 1 or 2 Famty ]

Skdewalks are NOT required for this LN
projest, H
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NOTES

L Thepumase I ot i ot

3 4 pemtirt o o propmrty Jn latmied 11 o e estatd e Ze A" (Foim Buind s,
i) wnum o AW FIRAA Cormruny b s Ho. aA03/CI16H, efcive e dped 3.

3. Prupery i, s, rociclabs wid TypnuTepey It #v1 6 saremy o o Mary Canbrd LS.
it rapor von,

- T proey
= proRar

- DdeaT
= Plaore 77 o the 103 year foocplain.

Mg 4307, Parc 500
WA G, Sandess. Jr- ErUs

Sy ¥ vy ——

ruarreC.Ca mvs ]

pen =

Cumberiand River

ama!
ra,

] . T 3 aiiel . |W|“”‘|m|.—-ra\|mla“||w

_ 5 ; _ L e _|m a2 | 82 uw wm mm

. 2 IR Goklie B B
i s van s s+ R A COR L

| | Sriris SN

1 [ . = m

VARIANCE REQUEST
FOR
RIQ VISTA DRIVE
Ith COUNCILMANIC ISTRIGT
NASHAVILLE DAVIDEON COUNTY, TENNEDSZE
FOR
SN DEVELOPMENTE, LLC

suRvEYOR
JACK WHITSON, RL

1380 DAWSON RDAD

WHITE BLUFF, TH
5

5

Uap 4307, Poveat 82,09
James 8.1, & Jamda S, Il Sweaney
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g —

N54°1731"W

o ———on —
IR(G) IR(NY
z [ Modified French Drain
[ 2,661 S.F. Caplure Area and
§ Direct to French Drain
mwwun” {4x32' @ 2 Lower Stone Depth)
5' Side
i Sethack
—_ t
W. “ N35°54'45"E ] 5812 Momow Road
0. 126.14 I/. Map 91-06, Parce] 25.00
s = Melissa Bessire
44 Instrument No, 20111207-0095541.
= 5916 Mofrow Read ROL.C. Tn
L2 Map 91.06, Parcel 23.00 sy
= | HR Properties of Ternesses e
N [nstrument No. 20160524-0051968, w
£ RO.DLC., Tn o
@ l I~
= z
() Sl
Exlsting Structures k! -
V z {o be Removed “
L= ¢ i in
Ly ]
| [
L -
bt S
[
o i
| Benchmark 5 a|
Top of Casting =
b | Elev: 434.10
_ (NAVD 58}
X — _ -t .
T e g
= Remaved Bxisting Tt
Driveway Ramp ﬁ:ms N54°17'31"W " P . MN_IM“_M " _UM Concrete
installing New s P, veway Ramp -
Sicewalk 2nd Ramp 55.50 "\ MetoDetsiSTazz Mot el ST210
~ Morrow “Road  (60' R.OW,)
2 o En - a > ,a..,:_:__::_.:.,..«
e e e = SO Whirg
SCALE N FEET Q

Jack Whitson

Registered Land Surveyor
1300 Dawson Road, White Bluff, Tn 37187
(615) 533-8151

Site Data: Pre-Development

Total Site Area: 7,000 S.F,

Pre-Development Impervious: 2,095 S.F, (20.9%)

Residence 955 §.F.
Shed 50 8.F.

Concrete Drive, Sidewalk & Stoop 462 5.F.
Compacted Gravel Drive 628 S.F.

Site Data: Post-Development

Total Site Area: 7,000 S.F.

Post-Development Impervious: 3,541 S.F. (50.6%)
Proposed Residences 2,661 S.F.
Concrete Drives and Sidewatk 830 SF,

Post Impervious Net Increase: 1,446 S.F.

Building Details

First Level Heated S.F.: 776 S.F.
Second Level Heated S.F.: 1,026 S.F.
Total Heated S.F.: 1,799 S.F.
Garage: 11%23'- 253 S.F,

Contextual Front Setback Calculation

Address Measured Setback
5908B Morrow Road 30.3
5910 Morrow Road 28.3
5912 Morrow Road 31.8'
5916 Morrow Road 358

Average Setback 31.8'

Site Plan [~
5914 Morrow Road S-1.1

Nashville, Davidson County, Tennessee
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N54°17°31"W

|1@| CH

8*

N35°54'45"E

w

3916 Momrow Road

(50' R.O.W.)

Map $1-08, Parcel 23.00
HR Properties of Tennessee
Instrament Ne. 20180524-0051 968,
RODC. Th

i}

Avenue
w

8

60th

Install New Construction Entrance
{Sse Metro BMP for Datgils)

-

|

|
S
3

et

20 g 20° 40

e

SCALE IN FEET

Jack Whitson

Registered Land Swrveyor
1300 Dawson Road, White Bluff, Tn 37187
(615) 533-8151

- e
iR(0) _ZzT\ s

_ 126.14" |/ 1

|_l]|,

I Install New Silt Fence
{See Metro BMP for Details)

y . o h\.. 55.50°

5912 Momrow Road

Map 91.06, Parcel 25.00
Melissa Bessire
Instrument No. 20111207-0085541,
R.O.D.C., Tn

$35°54'45"W  126.14"

N54"17'31"W |\ N
55.50" A

Morrow /mﬂumn_

(60" R.OW.)

EPSC Plan [
9914 Morrow Road S.1.2

Nashville, Davidson County, Tennessee
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Site Grading & Erosion Control Notes

ACTIVITY sabitzed Sonstnuction Endrnca _ TCP-03
W SOARSE AGCRIGATE.
- RIS NAL JRADE
; AR FAZIE
BT 1200 M) WM, UNLESS DTHERWSE
SSECIEY A A SELS DAGMEER
SECTION BE-B
NS,
SHALE OFF OTHER SEOIMEN®
& CONTRE. DEVIZE
—w. w..i‘Lﬂd STEHENT EampIey
2 CHANEIZE RILOF TO
H SEOVENT TRASTING DEMInE

DUSFOIG FAVED ROADWAY

——F

~_F [\ :
TS ..1!}(iv‘m’f0.-ai..1& T
re st iere geey HSTH & .
e e sa s S HITH &S REQIRID
S T LS. R

aw/|m%uh yarre 15 Az

T OPHEIS ¢ NECESSARY
10T (3 m)

ACTIVITY: ik Fance [ TCP-13

BID FEMZE RO

27 0% mmi X 27133 mw MM
0T,

- WETALL SLY FOKE A0
A LEYEL COMTOLR,

Ao it BESTOU SF FRTEA
FASRIL M 67 19 prd
# B° C3T toel TRENGH,
BAR4KLL “Rroch #TH
ZOIL'AND COWYACT,

“YPICAL. PREFABRICATED
TEN NSTAL_ATICN

LOFERY SE°7 HOTATOR WA

-
$60 reny

o e
oo, ]
R

ﬂ“uaueT_.:
SECTION
W15
Figurs TCP-13-1
Sl Pence Amchoring

Velum 4t
Efmwiti Begt Muasgurent Pragioss =

Tump. Construstian Mnigsiant Prackass. JCPAMT

Jack Whitson

Registered Land Surveyor
1300 Dawson Road, White Bluff, Tn 37187
(615) 533-8151

5914 Morrow Road

1.

The entire property is located in an area designated as Zone "X (Areas
determined to be outside the 0.2% annual chance floodplain} 2s shown on FEMA
FIRM Community Map Panel No. 47037C0236H, Effective date April 5, 2017.

Clean silt barriers when they are approximately 33% filled with sediment. Silt
barriers shak be replaced as effectivenass is significantly reduced, or as directed
by the owner’s representative.

Remave the termporary erosion and water pollution control devices only after a
solid stand of grass has been established on graded areas.

Provide temporary consfruction access{es) at the point(s) where construction
vehicles exist the construction area. Maintain public roadways free of tracked
mud and dirt.

Provide positive slape (2% minimum) to drain all balconies, decks, patios, walk(s),
driveways, grade adjacent to buildings, and swales regardless whether plans

graphically portray or indicate slope. Final construction shall not permit ponding
of water in any of foregoing areas.

m m.ﬂm Um._”mm _m Shest No.
S$-1.3

Nashville, Davidson County, Tennessee
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PLAN VIEW A
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Jack Whitson

Registered Land Surveyor
1300 Dawson Road, White Bluff, Tn 37187
(615) 533-8151

Site Details [~
5914 Morrow Road S-1.4

Nashville, Davidson County, Tennessee
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Finish Grade

6" Topsoil

Perfarated Pipe

24" Minimum
Gravel Depth

MODIFIED FRENCH DRAIN
TYPICAL CROSS - SECTION

Not ta Scala

Jack Whitson

Registered Land Surveyor
1300 Dawson Road, White Bluff, Tn 37187
{615) 533-8151

SKETCH LAYOUT

PROVIDE PLAN AND ELEVATICN VIEWS OF MFD. AND HOUSE SHOWING ROOF AREA DIRECTED TO
MFD AND KEY DIMENSIONS, CONNECTIONS AND OVERFLOW RELATIVE TO PROPERTY LINE.

MAINTENANCE:

1. INSPECT GUTTERSAND
DOWNSPOUTS REMOVING
ACCUMULATED LEAVES AND DEBRIS,
CLEANING LEAF REMOVAL SYSTEM(S),

2. IF APPLICABLE, INSPECT
PRETREATMENT DEVICES FOR
SERMVENT ACCUMULATION, REMOVE
ACCUMULATED TRASH AND DEBRIS,

3. INSPECT MFD FOLLOWING A LARGE
RAINFALL EVENT TQ INSURE
OVERFLOW 1S OPERATING AND FLOW

1S NOT CAUSING PROBLEMS.
MEASURE COMTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA AND READ
AREA FOR GIVEN MEDLA DEPTH. .
GONTRIBUTING BRAINAGE AREA= 2,661 s pr
PEPTH OF STCNEMEDIA= 24 INCHES
WIDTH OF TRENCH~ __ 24" THCHES
LENGTH 0F Mrp= {098 77
METRQ NASHVILLE ATTACHED THIS TWC-PAGE | MCDIFIED FRENCH DRAIN
DEPARTMENT OF SPECIFICATION TO HOUSE SPECIFICATIONS
WATER SERVICES PLAN SUBMITTAL PAGE 2 OF 2
Volume Appendix B
Prge 24

Stormwater Details [
5914 Morrow Road S1.5

Nashville, Davidson County, Tennessee
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building )
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERSMER] m;) 15 L8 ANIF DAVIDSON COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 };\;‘f\

Appellant : B'{\”"\ %x&mﬁﬁ%
Property Owner: AC ash &kb‘\m&t\»
Representative: : ffi_ﬂ\ [

Date: <E "D-c\“‘“i?

Case#: 2018- S S 73 |
Map & Parcet: O+ 103 o oS00

Council District =S

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zening Administrator, .
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: .
T EssvaROS0 WSE S ol Dan) Oy,

' B BYELINILAE STeL TR Lec R e !
Yepleoaer L

Activity Type: Ko st
Location: ZoH 5T I R S ?K.&

This property is in the C&  Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: SPT oA SN e C‘\J\J
Section(s): S T Cﬂ\

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Devnn Wordie

Appellant Name (Pleasc Print) Representative Name (Please Prinf)
. ¢

Sl g»\&“ i)\wﬁ

Address Address
vl T 3

City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

. e
G- qus -Gy
Phone Number Phone Number

J s NR el @;@—’\é\\ wwx
U

Email Email

Appeal Fee:




Case #2018-557

wetopotan Government. AN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 07103010800 - APPLICATION DATE: 08/29/2018 - -~ =~ ’ ) D
SITE ADDRESS: '

2407 DICKERSON PIKE NASHVILLE, TN 37207

LOT A J B HAYNIES ORIENTAL PLAN

PARCEL OWNER: GHOLIZADEH, ARASH & CAR CONCEPTS, ! CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

BZA Approval required prior to Use as a Kennel.
Special Exception per 17.16.175(A)

To Establish Use & Occupancy for NASHVILLE TAIL BLAZERS a Kennel. Renovations completed on previous Permit
2017014476.
POC: Devin Komline 615-945-4389

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspectioh requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case #2018-557

wettopaltan Govenmert AN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

APPLICATION DATE: 03/02/2017

- -PARCEL:-07103010800
SITE ADDRESS:

2407 DICKERSON PIKE NASHVILLE, TN 37207
LOT A J B HAYNIES ORIENTAL PLAN

PARCEL OWNER: GHOLIZADEH, ARASH & CAR CONCEPTS,1 - CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT: CONSTRUCTION PARTNERSHIP LLC, THE CONSTRUCTION PARTNERSHIP LLC, T:373 MCNOQ519
CHRISTY MICGARR

NASHVILLE, TN 37204 615-279-9906
PURPOSE: ’
NO USE & OCCUPANCY, MUST BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
To conduct interior renovations to existing building for use as a kennel. Improvements to include adding ramps for ADA
compliance, removable kennels and general upgrades as needed. NOTE: Basement not to be used under this permit pet
Stormwater Department.  ..........Pursuant to Ordinance No. 2006-1263 of the Metropolitan code of Laws, | (the
holder on this permit) hereby certify that all construction and demolition waste generated by any and all activities
governed by this permit shall be disposed of in an approved landfill. Further, | certify that no construction and
demolition waste shall be stored on the property in violation of any provision of the Metropolitan Code....

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

U&O Life Safety Final Approval APPROVED 615-862-5230 Darryil.Rogan@nashville.gov
Commerical Building Framing -Ceiling . 615-862-6568 Joe.Bane@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Final APPROVED . 615-862-6565 Charles.Fortner@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Footing APPROVED 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Framing 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Framing - Wall APPROVED 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Progress 615-862-6568 loe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Building Slab 615-862-6568 loe.Bone@nashville.gov
Commercial Temporary Final 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashville.gov
Building Zoning Final . 615-862-6568 Joe.Bone@nashville.gov

U&O Letier FINAL URQO 615-862-6550 Wilma.Sullivan@ nashville.gov
U&O Cross Connect Final Approval APPROVED 615-880-1788 barbara.mckissack@nashvilie.gov

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




* your tequest prmr to all notices being sent fo them from our office.

Case #2018-557

APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL ]EXCIE]P—’T ION-REQUESTS

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board .
mermbers so that they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Zoning staff
will notify the district councilmember of the heaﬂng You will be résponsible for preparing
the envelopes and notices for mailing fo the owners of property within 600 feet of the
property at issue in this case. The envelopes must include the return address for the BZA
and the case number., Fold and insert the notices into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and
apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be delivered to Zoning staff at Jeast
twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you will be respongible for
purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject property.
(See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign placement.) Finally, BZA
Rules require that you conduct a neighborhood meeting regarding the special exception -

request before the BZA hearing date,

The day, of the public hearing, it will be your resp on31b111ty to convey to the Board the
nature of the hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply

with the Zoning Code. It would be to your benefit to let yoru neighborg know about

T

.....

Any paity can a_ppeal the Board's decision to:Chancery or Clreuit Court within sixty (60) ..
days from the date the order in the case is-entered. Should your request be granted, we '
would remind you that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit forwhich you have
applied. You should also be aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you

would have to re-file your request with the Board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your vequest to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday
prior to the public hearing fo be included in the record. You must provide eight (8)

copies of your information to staff,

We hope that this information will be of help fo you in understanding the variance
procedure and if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

I am aware that I am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the

public Fe ring. Tam aware that I am required to conduct a neighborhood meeting,

. ‘ -1{ / ﬂ
{\B i %m/zg

APPELLANT DATE *.
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L SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUESTS -

BZA Rules of Procedure, ltem 9 () (e} requires BZA appellants to conduct nefghborhood meetings”
regarding the case that will later appear before the BZA. The BZA Rule specifies, “In the interest of
having inforined stake holders fn special exception cases, it Is required that the appellant make
contact with the district councilperson and neighbors within 800 feet of the subject property from a
mailing list provided by the board staff. Information to be furnished by the applicant shall include a
contact person and Include a reasonable representation of your proposaland hold a meeting at a
geographically convenient place, date, and iime. Applicant shall document to the Board that this
requirement has bean met. Failure to comply may result In deferral of youy case.

1

Zoning staff will provide you a mailing list of property owners in prbximity 1o the location designated

for a special exception permit. The BZA Rule then requires you fo contagt those persons on the mail

Iist, provide them with the date time and place io meet, and discuss your BZA request accurding[y If
there Is opposition to your case, this meeting gives you the chance to address those congerns prior {0

the piblic hearmg at the BZA meetlng "

You must create and pra\nae ducumenta’uon of your efforts to contact the neighboring property
ownets for the neighborhood meeting, Faflure to do'so can resuli:in a deferral or denial of your

appeal to the BZA. N

| ACKNOWLEDGE MY RESONSIBILITIES regarding thef&ighbo rhood meeting praceding the pubhc
hearing for my BZA appeal for a special exception. kv

1
E\D\/ -~ ' o C;)) 25‘\/ ¢
- 7

J

APPELLANT (or representative) ' DATE

Case #2018-557




Case #2018-557

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Planning Department

Metro Office Building

800 Second Avenue South

Nashville, Tennessee 37201

615.862.7150

615.862.7209

Memo

To: Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
From: Metropolitan Nashville Planning Department
CC:  Jon Michael

Date:  September 19, 2018

BZA Hearing Date:  October 18, 2018

Re: Planning Department Recommendation for a Special Exception, Case 2018-557

Pursuant to Section 17.40.300 of the Metro Zoning Code, the Metropolitan Planning Department
is providing a recommendation on the following Special Exception case:

1. Case 2018-557 (2407 Dickerson Pike) — Dog Kennel
Request: Special Exception to allow a 2,750 square foot dog kennel on 0.24 acres of land.

Zoning: Commercial Service (CS) is intended for retail, consumer service, financial, restaurant,
office, self-storage, light manufacturing and small warehouse uses.

Land Use Policy: Conservation (CO) is intended to preserve environmentally sensitive land
features t<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>